In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M 0 2
Insolvengy {England &

&

k) Rules 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House
"
@
Ll
= *ABSYAPEH*
21/05/2019
COMPARNIES HOUSE
u Company details

Company number ‘ 0 ITJ’_Q‘FW‘TFP;

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ’ Interserve Plc

bold black capitals.

Administrator’s name
Full forename(s} | Alan Michae
Surname ‘ Hudson
E Administrator’s address
Building hame/number ’T More London Place
Street |
Post town l_’
County/Region | London
Postcode ‘ s E]1_|—[2__,A_[F—F
Country | United Kingdom
n Administrator’s name o
© Other administrat,
Fllforenamets) | Robert Hurter O T s
Surname ‘ Kelly another administrator.
r Administrator’s address e
Building name/number FBridgewater Place @ other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Street anter Lane another administrator.
Post town ( Leeds
County/Region [
Posteode [CTsTia] Tslalr
Country | United Kingdom

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

s ]

Attachment

! have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

= Bl [ofs [2fofife
E Date of the statement of concurrence {if applicable)
= EOFTOr

Sign and date
—

Administrator’s
Signature

Signature date

&

T [oB  [afefiw

04117 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

s ]

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

" I}

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

2Fe  [ols  [2fofile

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

R T

Sign and date

Administrator's
Signature

Signature date

Tl Tols  [alel o

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
interserve Plc (‘the Company’) 00088456

in the Court case number
High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts BR-2019-000339
of England and Wales insolvency and Companies

List (ChD)

(a} Insert name and  Statement as to the affairs of (a) Interserve Pic, interserve House, Ruscombe Park, Twyford

address of registered ; ;
office of the company Reading, Berkshire, RG10 9JU

(b) Insertdate 15 March 2019, the date that the Company entered Administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of
the affairs of the above named Company as on the (b) 15 March 2019, the date that the Company
entered Administration.

Fullname  Mark Whiteling

Signed M( AW»\O\ -
d

Dated 29" April 2019

ADMO1B0O3



A — Summary of Assets

Assets
Assets subject to fixed charge:

Goodwill

Investments - Subsidiaries
Investments — Associates (1)
Freehold Properties

Leasehold Property Improvements

Less
Amount Due to Secured Lenders
Shortfall under Fixed Charge

Assets subject to floating charge:

Cash

Chattel Assets
Prepayments

Sundry Debtors
Corporation Tax
Intercompany Receivables
Total

Uncharged assets:
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

(1) Investments - Associates includes the book value of shares and loans
currently under review for sale but with their current value unknown

Signature W( W@é‘,\q )

7

Date

ADMO1BOS

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
{£) (&)
- 300,000
449,258,408 1,816,315
2,678,689 2,678,689
1,267,028 3,070,000
165,958 -
{55,429,556)
{47,564,552)
49,134 49,134
476,167 500,000
3,067,055 3,067,055
203,014 -
9,940,617 -
23,980,468 23,980,468
27,596,658
27,596,658

29" April 2019




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges (net of fixed charge recovery)

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferentiai claims (exciuding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Intercompany

Other Creditors

Provisions

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
to realise
(£)

27,696,658

(600,000)

27,596,658
(600,000)

26,996,658
(47,564,552)

600,000

(20,567,894)
600,000

(27,558,435)
(6,005,346)
(16,914,047)

600,000

(50,477,828)

(49,877,828)

(20,567,894)

(70,445 722)
(16,127,413)

(86,573,135)

Signature M % Date

ADMO1B03

28" April 2019




7T 1-£107 OT T Auedwosy 2suesnsu) J2aus] 0 3jr] Anmsag fuedwey) 3oULINSY) 3] LBISRYIY "' 1E'S

£08 LOWQY

spasasu] adomy Ay syrsenunpoddo upauy veadony® A ' EA0A BN AUAQ) [*SAULIAY 1[N ISPUEINES THOMOWO1] ‘SR 2IEG UOITUTLING {RIZIE|Iq NI J/PIBIPWT NG Weg JESH'SEY * Pl $201a0g Lousdy ueo j2qo|n,

01866 148 138 'NOANO1 Q3aLINIT SADINYES
'‘Av0oy OO THALYA 16 “HIAMOL TVLIdYD TYOINHOTL IAYISHILNI
00°000'0S Nr6 049Y 'FHIHSHHIG 'AHO4AML JWIHOS
MYYd IFWODSNY 'TSNOH FAHISHILNI NOISNId IAHISHILNI
26968021 . Nré 0LOH ‘IYIHSHYIE 'QHOFAML Q3 LA
MUV IWODSMY ‘ISNOH IAHIASHILINI | SINIWLISIANI IAYISHILNI
b1°980' /1 148 13S 'NOANO1 a3aLini
‘Av0d OOTHALYAM L6 "HIAMOL TVLIdYD (31N} 4 IAHISHILNI
DH.Z 2¢£9
00°'106'210'} 'NYHONINHIE 'INYT TTIHNINOIE ‘31V1ST oZ_mmmzmwm_m_ﬁm__._\/m_wm_«\_%w_m
ONIAVYH.L NOQW13 ‘ISNOH ALINNIONI
DHL 4£9 (S30IAY3AS 3LIS)
86°008'GlL WYHONINYIG 'INYT TIHNINOIE '31Y.1S3 QILIAIT NOILONHLISNOD
ONiIQvHE1 NOQW13 'ISNOH ALINNIONI JAHISHIALNI
LBGLE Z _ 148 L3S ‘NOANO1 QALINN $SIDIAHAS
avoyd QOTHIALYM L6 "HIMOL TvLIdYD ONIYILYD IANISYILNI
58'508'859 148 LIS 'NOANOT | (NWIWZ) AL1 (ANIWIDVYNYW
'Av0d QOTHILYM 16 HIMOL TYLIdYD SALIMDVYA) IAHISHILNI
5694089 1¥8 133 ‘NOANO1 Q3LIAIM (SONIQT0H)
'‘GYOY QOTHILYA L6 "HIMOL TVLIdYD ALH3dONd ® ONIgTING
ANYJINODHALNI
. :ﬁm WHO3 ‘NOANOT 'TIH 3LvYDan
INTYA 1104 S Gy (SHOLIIXD A34ND3S FHL YOS
AVIN ALIYNOTS ONILYO1 B QIXI4 | 00°265'62V'SS | 1NIOY AIUNDIS) QALIAIT NOLLYHOdNOD a3y :o%mm_mm%m_ﬂw
18NYL SY1D 0/9 12Ul SNOIYVYA
3 uslb Jo)paio Aq piay (apooysod yum) UBLWIB|D 10
Aunses | AQunass £ R 3 oo} yH } 1€
10 BNjeA s1eq luncss Aue Jo s|ielag | 19ap JO Junowy ssaIppy JO1paID jo aweN

s3|Npayds aanoadsal ay uo papiacud siiejap yim 'ainby aiBuis e se uenalb aq pjnoys sielunsuod pue sesfodwe
Jswiof ‘'sasioidwa Ag swiels) -uoissassod s Auedwory ayj ut Auadoid Jaag o 0 UoRUSIR) BUILIE|D SI0UPaID pue $801AI9S 1o Spoob Jo Aiddns sy jo soueape Ul pled
sjunowe Buiie)d sBWoisng pue sjuawaalbe ajes [euonipuos 1o Buises) [aneyd ‘aseysind-aliy J3pUn SI0NPaID |j8 AJJUSpI PUE SIOYPaJD ||E 8PpN|OUI JSNL NOA 80N

SHOLId3dD ANVAINOD




€0gLonway

JBIBD 'YZIYNO ‘' '£3IHLS NOMYVYL

86'181'6 I SIIPYIN "800 HLYZ "HVSSYD 1V rang ONNOA 3 LSN¥3
Y6 LLY'ZT) Q) BN 'SINAT NOLTIN ' ‘TTOVNNIG 3HL d113LL0713a
00'6€6' LS WYHONINYIE ‘MO JHOMIOD 321 d110a8
98’6 HiT ooéE%%wwwm%@wwﬁuﬂ@mwmww dT1.1SdNHSY
T ] [ —

SYOLIQ3ND HIHLO

GL'5eY'885° L

ANVJWOIJYILNI TVLOL

Nré 019Y 'JHIHSHYIL ‘GHOIAML

612150/ YA JANG e e GHOIML | a1 SONIaTOH 3ANISYALN
o ME8 6SM 'SONYIQIN 1S3M
00000 Ze TIVSTVA ‘3901HATY ‘AYOR QUVANDNS QLA WHOXIMA dINY
0022 HX| 6S 'A131443HS Muvd 953 - INTWAC TN
SSINISNE QT3I44THS ‘MIIA YAONNT 21 | ANY ONINGYIT IAHISHILNI
00850'L 148 135S 'NOANOT OO 3UIHSAWYH
'AYOH OOTHILYAM L6 HIMOL TV.LIdYD - 471 S3¥NLNA F1d¥Nd
00295086 | 6 0158 'THIHSHYIE ‘GHOAAML A3LIAN
MVd IGNOISNY ‘ASNOH IAYISHILNI IONYNI4 SAYISYILNI
OHZ Zc8
00025'} ‘WYHONIWNIE ‘INYT TTIHNINOIS ‘T1VLS3 | GIALINIT ONITId SAYISHILNI
ONIQYHL NOGW13 ‘3SNOH ALINNION
00cEs N6 019Y 'TUIHSHYIE ‘THOAAML GALINIT SLO3roNd
‘WeYd IANODSNY ‘ISNOH IAYISHILNI SY19N00 ASNGTIL
0012 M8 6SM 'SONYITIA LSIM QaLIAN
TIVSTIVM ‘FO019ATY 'QVOY QYUYAMNDINE | SONIGTOH WHOAMIMY awy
00'L 148 135 NOGNO1 QILINIT %N aSS

'‘AvOH OOTYZLYM 16 "HIMOL TYLIdvD

00'LEL'L96'EC

Nré 01OY ‘IHIHSHYIE ‘QHOJIAML
YUY IGWOISNY 'ISNOH IAYISHILNI

Q3LINI SONIQTOH
dNOYO IAYISHALNI




€09L0NAY

Q3aLINM

$9'8/'082 (V2 VIO3 ‘uopuo 19818 ojebmen |8 STOANIS Tamia
ANVAWOD Q3LINIT O118Nd
SRy FVZ V1O3 'UOpuOT 1934S 21EBMAN |8 SNOILYOINNWNODI 1AL
HSILIYE

. 31v LAQ 'SANVIAIN 1S3M ‘AZ1aNd
96'€9 ‘AVM 3LYDI1LSYD ‘ISNOH ANOG3 sniany
o obL dX8 £1S ‘THIHSHYTE (INIIDAH B ONINVITD)
‘ATONYT 'ISNOH NOMIH 'd LINA Q3LIAIT YN TZNNG

ri8 508
cocL06 ‘JHIHSHHOA LSIM ‘AHO4aVYE * IANA (SNY1d IHVHS) ALIID0S
IMIHSMHOA ‘ISNOH THIHSHUOA ‘SNY'1d ONIATING THIHSHHOA

JUVHS SEA - 31GVAIZOTY SINNODIY
000006 avv ¥#03 ‘NOANOT ¥ LVIHO 477 ANOSIAQY
'NOANOT ‘L334LS NOOSNIYYVA 52 ONIMNLONYLSIH WSH
oz 718 sauiddityd ‘9zzl ‘ALID v 13 IUNINIGYNING
LLYMYIN “HIMOL 34TV TIHd 'HOOTH 1S1Z VINYEYIN OTNNOY
. HY9 NZOM ‘NOGNOT ¥31VIdS 4115y
'NOGNOT '3OV1d INFWHNYEINT ¢ | 3dOO0IISNOHYILYMIDING
N VHZ v203 'NOANO1 SHANLYVd
*{3341S A10ddV § ‘ISNOH M TYMAVOXd 2 VINNS ONIOLNIO

N 172 WpD3 'NOANOT ¥3LVINO
00°000'0¢ NOUNGT DS o s ey ey | QILIAI STALMNOIS SIANN

o puepazImg
90'¢0S 4 ‘L1Z1-HO '9 YAINTD ‘INTHO 3d 3LNOY NFIZHIVLS ¥ ZNTT
00 vv5 006 NNE S A a1
'NOANOT ‘133418 NOLONITHNG a0 0F SO00V3d 2 MUY ANV

N OHZ XIMS 'NOGNOT ¥3LVIdD
cL08'PLL 'NOTNGT 39V 1d HONIASOMS 68 A3 LINN (N} AYY3d NHOY
000562 dr's v13 'NOGNOT d
'JHYHM ANYNYD ‘133HIS MNVE GZ | SIILIMNDIS NYSHOW d'f

N OVl
17°299'6/9 203 PuelBuz ‘UopuoT ‘sienbs Angsui ag | & 115N NOLNYOHL INVYO
00-008'55 VV9 LIS 'IHIHSYHIE ‘HOSANIM aaLinn

NIVYM IAISHIAIY 'ISNOH 3AISHIAIN

SHINLYVC 390149 NOL13




E08 LOWAY

S | S1Z 0SIW ‘YILSIHONYIAN HILVYIHO QaLINM
HILSTHONVIN ‘ISNOH LOITII MIHLLVIN | ALIMNDIS B THi4 IMOTIYI
20'6,2'1 BIRASNY ' 'BEY (nv)
XO8 0d9 * LITHLS AVHENI 00€ * 12 13ATT $SO909 NOLLYd IHINDS
e Ny _ Q3LIAM
G1'695'9 AZSYIM ' WIMIH IS ZESXOB0d |, Jewar) sIaLSAM L NN
c9 /08651 - NLv 49 'WYHNIXO38 RET [
QYO WYHNIYO3E ¥ ‘AMLSIOTY FHL STOIAHTS 1IHHVIN NI
00000'G | 330 ASO3 ‘NOANOT ¥3LYIHD Q3LINIT YNN3d
NOGNOT ' L3THLS HOMNHOIOVHO 65 NOSIHYVH LHOSH 337
S Yr0958 "LN3X ‘NOLONIdHO RET [
3814 TIONY 81 '18N0D TYHINID SNOLLN1OS L43NTF 17
00000'c ) Xv¥ 1S1'Sa3T Q3LIAN SIDIANIS
13341 JINOONNT ‘L¥NOD IONVHIXI HOLSIANI JALLOVHILNI
620D | puejal| 9 TYNOILYNYILNI
9 NITENA ‘Mvd SSINISNE LNIOd 1SV | IONVNI SWILSAS OOSID
P THY 1298 ‘THIHSINVH ‘DIOLSONISYE Q3LINIT SNOILNIOS
M3AIA ONISYE 'SSOHD NYIHLHON ONISY3 SvaINYd dNg
. SPUBMBYIEN 'SO0L | 'SONYTYIHLIN JHL
yeece 'WYQN3LSWY ' OV 0011 ‘0522L XO8 Od SNOILMIOS SId NOV
37€ 01dS ‘YIAOANY
99'¥0¢ “'I1VIST TVIHLSNANI AVAMULYO SWOOHHSYA HSOOM
1SIM 'AYM NOSNIIDOH ‘€€ LINN
. (G99 ENN ‘2UIHSNOLJWVHLHON Q3L (3LYHOdHOD)
'NOLdWYHLYON ‘QvOY ISNOHYIWINNS 2 ADYINT SNdO
Ny 407 ¥SH3 ‘NVIHLOT 1S3M
192eL) ‘AYOY NVTTINOVW ‘ISNOH My1aLinm | 2 1d DY NIYLNROW NO¥I
. SZL 6¥S
og'ell '‘THIHSAEY3A ‘131443 LSIHD ‘§6Z XOg Od | TFLIAIT INCHD IV TVACH
. OvEe 1S8 0LSI¥g '133ULS T1LSYD
¥60:012 ¥IMOT ‘AVINITLSYD "HOOTd HLGL AL1XN V001 ddd
_ HSL
ce6le LHY ‘ATHYNS “T1IHATY * '133YLS HOIH 09 QILIAIT IN) INRIASALID
00'00%'9Z 715 8Ad 3HIHSYONV GILWM NZLI4INIEY

'SANNY 1S 'WYHLAT 'L33HLS Mvd 61




€OLaLOWAY

00'095'Z5 | IYE 90d 'HLAOWS LHOd QALIA
HNOZUYH HLYON ‘€6 XO8 'O'd WOQONIY GILINN W
o | 3HE 1170 'FUIHSYONYT QALINI SIDIANIS
IYAHOOY ‘AYOH ¥3LSTHONYIA 80§ AMIAODIY HILSYSIA
. 8N} 6dH ‘FUIHSWYHONDIONE RET R
GT3I4SNOOYIE ‘ANT IBWODAM 22 | NOILYINNOAN! 3O¥N0SANTE
109 568 ‘THIHSHOIMHYM INOLSAT AL
0Z'608°S 'avod ASTONYT IYLINID SSANISNY
WY ISNOHMIN THOLS Nvag 3HL | FONVHOX3 O4NESNINNDTY
_ LIAIT SNOILYOIN
L TSI SISt | L avvvioan
I9NIOITILNI SSIIIV
clele HHL 9v8 'WYHONIWAIE TIIHSI10D Q3LIN SNOILATOS
AYM 31dINIL LHN0D ITdWIL € NOILONYLSNOD Sdy
000006 112 2H3 'HOUNEANICA L3S Q3LINF 3ONVENSSY
ID0HID | 'SLNNODIDY ALNIdONC-1S 3417 AYYANYLS
LoeaL'cs | ase 697 ‘JAISAISHIN T00dH3AN 97d IONVENSNI
30¥1d TIVH M3IN SLNNODOY ¥IWOLSND JONVITIV NNS B TYAOH
. 149 18 101S18d
pe ISk OLSIME YovE TN e SR | 41 s3INVINOD NOLIOT
. AVZ ¥€D3 ‘NOONGT ‘HOLIOSANNOH
05 /9€'€E O OONON HOLOSANIOH QALINM ALTVIDIdS 177
O | vl NZO3 'NOGNOT QaLInM
¥ALYIHO ‘NOANOT '1ITHLS AYOHE d10 § UVYOHLIVIH ddd VXV
. NHL #10S ‘JUIHSINYH ‘NOLJWYHLNOS
00°00s's¥ '30¥1d TIIMANNOH | ‘ISNOH TW.LIdVYD Q3LIANT N NOv
o 44¢ 524d
0000055 'NOLSTdd ‘ANVIATT 'LYNOD ¥YINdOd 22 QLTNGUAIS
_ 116 0LOY 'GHO4AML Muvd JN0OSNY
5586/ ‘Welvd SSINISNE TLYD AHIINYHD € LINN Q3LIATT ANIAIXI T
318
vZ'155 OLAM ‘SANYIAIW LSIM ‘NOLAIWYHEIATOM QALINIT SONIYS TIONY

‘ASNOH T3DNY ‘A3 LINIT SONIHAS 13ONY




£0810MaY

OHL 187 'Sd3317 133418

00°00.'5 NSITHIAOS ‘8 XO8 Od 'ISNOH NOfFuasos | 911 HVAA00 MvHSINAAY
OHp
00'8/6'C) 1ZOY ‘THIHSAWYH ' ‘INOLSONISYS ‘MIIA QLT LNOYHAMHOM
ONISYE '3SNOH JHIAIATIE 'WOOT HLZ
00'9€9' LML ‘X3SITAAIN - WYHNINOIML _n_w%m d3LIArN
NOGNOT 02 ‘ISNOH WOy ‘w0014 ayiHy | dIHSHINLYYA 3TLENL IHL
. 372 118 'SANVIGIN 1SIM WYHONINY G 97d SIYINID
QVOY MDIMEYA ‘ISNOH STAVT ¥ALNANOD LSIIVIDIdS
. ML 27S ‘THIHSIWYHONDIONS
00°5€9 ¥0C ‘MOTHYIN ‘INVT ISNOHAT3I4 Id L¥01408
dMO 811S 'THIHSAYO044VLS ‘AHOA4VLS
00'899'} '‘JAISNODYIE HaYd ADOTONHOTL Q3LINM YNSIY
JMIHSAHOHVLS ‘LHNOD ¥IANYYd TL
00052'C VIO 988 ‘LNIX ‘NOLONIdHO a3aLIwn
'IS1M TIONY &1 L¥N0D TWHLNID SNOILMNTOS ANN40Hd
L 432 LN "HI1STHONYIN ‘QYOY QHOAXO
0ovee e 'IYINID AOOTONHOIL MALSTHONYI GALINA SFOIAYIS 30N
N OML 99Y ‘THIHSYYIE 'ONIQYIY Mevd
00'llgsia ATTIVA STAYHL 'SNdINYD 1I0SOUDIN d3LINTT L4OSOHOIN
- ave 52od TMIHSIAVH AL
"WIWWNG 'L3341S NMOQ WaY4 38319 | SIDIAYIS LOINNOD MNI
S ves] dN6 2298 MOOH Muvd SSINISNG | A3LIAI YN ADOTONHOAL
AOOM ATTLHYE 81 ‘3SNOH AMIA0DSIA V8OO OAONTT
OHL 268 “TINHIOS
05°1£8'01 'NIIHO NOLSHVINAYOH TIHSI 10D Muvd | QILINF SNOILATOS HvIANT
SSINISNE AOOMINIA 'ISNOH HYWAT
08°POY'S Xd9 13 ‘NOAGNOT 'LI3YLS NOIHSVA 2 QILIAN SILSIANI
6500162 Hdl 88N 'NOONOT ¥3LVIUO ‘FOANEXN | 117 (1) LoTuId LHSISN

‘aAvOoyd A13143¥vH L 'WNIELY 3HL




€0a10AaY

00'06'L S49 SHOLIDITOS
116 '1SV4138 '13341S NIINO Y3ddN 25 LHOMM B ALNIIOW
. _ _ 471 TYNOLLYNYILNI
18'126'SZ 1Y€ WZO3 'NOANOT * ILYOSJOHSIE 102 O
Q3L

o X7 AZO3
111666 _ , _ SADIAYIS TLYHOIHOD
NOGNOT ‘LITHLS GOOM 00} "HOOT4 HLS 35 S LTHO00

. asv o1g
06050 '‘JHIHSYONYT ‘NOL108 'SANYINYVA IHL 2 dT1 SHOO3M

o avs WeD3 'NOANO
60058 40 ALID ‘NOGNOT ‘INNIAY HONNHONIA 62 dT1 MV SAQINNIA
. . _ . aaLIAN
00°006' | puelSl| ‘MOIMIWIT 1ITHLS AMNIH 51 ON 4ONNT SIMT S SevaE

. VrZ £8 'SONYIAIN 1SIM WYHONINY G
02'8c6 . '13341S ANNWAT 8FL 'ISNOH ANYILNY d11 di SH31S34H04
. _ _ ., 048 d17 (IYNOILYNHILNY)
02'€90'22 LLST 'TUIHSHHOA LSIM 'SAIIT IOV | it WNOUVRESLNY

¥ILYMIOAINE ‘WYIL LNTNIONYIN HSYD

. VVE EW 'HILSTHONVIN
L0eLy *'13341S NYWANYH Z ‘30V1d L1ODS | d114Ma
UNZ 6659 “TOLSIME QALIAN

0£'195 “10LS1¥E 'INYT TIVMLNOd ‘30V1d
TIVAMLEO ‘FHINID NOILVMLSINIAGY | SWIVTO LNOH4HOVIE Ova

_ NZ VEDT 'NOANOT ‘133HLS HA10L08
10’88 1S 61 'ISAOH LHOANYIE ¥OOTH HLZ dT1SWIVID 03 8 3AATD
VS B SHS 29 'SHS Z9 'MODSYIO 'LS INIONIA 8F 411 SHOLIOMOS 0.6

L MdE 0619 'THIHSHILSIONOTO
oelost 'JUYNOS STAVF LS 'ISNOH SNV 1S d11 SHOLIONOS 344
- NOS WzD3 ‘NOANOT a1
“TTYM NOANOT '3SNOH AYNGSIIVS | NIMYIW 3OV SNYWARNAE
00'86¢ Wi iss Q3 LW Y931 08

YIS-NO-ONIHLNOS ' 'SMIW NOSTAN |




€09L0NAaY

9|

00'L2r's 1SA "MIANOINYA * 'S8 “IAY H18 1SV3 § ONIALINSLOOH
5828261 ¥VYZ ALMS ‘NOGNOT ' JHYNOS HOIMUYM €2 ANHMOESO 8 U
N HvZ LY ‘NOGNO1
007000+ ¥ALVIHO 'QHO4NOY ‘133418 HLNOS J3LARN 1SOJO3N
. 8N. 241 ‘34IHSAOYHS ‘a¥04T13L
89850 ¥ ‘Q0OM NOLONINNOG ‘LUNOD Muvd 3330 QLI XN O0FHAT
_ ANO LLHY XISSNS 1SIM ‘a1314l
vaere ‘INYT SLLINNOE ‘W4 SHAGAH Z LINN d11%n v.1va ¥nolod
3N 0FOY ‘THIHSHYIE ‘WYHONIIOM ‘AVOY A=LIA
6ece 3SNOH NIUHYM ‘WHYH NOLHSNY ¥ LINN SIJIAHIS AHJOUL ANV
ONIAVYONT TTANMOVHE
. . . SNVIDISAHd
00 0¥’ T7 LMN ‘NOGNOT ‘IOV1d SMIHANY 1S 1) 0 FoTTIARSAd
. Sr'S 978 ‘NOL10€ ‘aouyOvg
0ewiy '‘AYOY AT THOHD 92-Z ‘ISNOH NYIHLMON Q3L TVOI03N v 2 d
00asc L IXE 0SN "3 LSTHONVINSAVNO QILIAM HLTYAH
QHO4TVS ‘IOVHOHONY FHL * L0L WOOY WNOILYdNOD0 Vdne
08 2507 8H8 X1 OM 'NOGNOT ‘avOH NNI SAVHD G171 ONIMOLINOW
222 "MOOT4 QM€ 'ININLHEYAIA SLNNODIV VIQIW 3S1034d
00055 vh | FHP Y203 'NOANO QLI SINYLINSNOD
13341S NOLLNYDS §2-6 ‘ISNOH ANYTLIZ NOISIC HOHIdWI
25192 FO6 €1 J00dIeAI] 19818 118H PIO 00} 471 SNYWLHOIEM
. ZA8 ALO3 ‘NOANOT
L1599 LELYINS ‘NOGN A o NOONOT | a1 s % suamou.
. g1 €57 THIHSHYOA 1SIM
L0HL L ' SA3TT W IVM HIAONYH “TTaM SHASIOP d11 7vO31 SNX31d
. VNZ 049 'ATHHNS 'NOGAOHD
00°09¢ ‘YO TIYMONIA ZL ‘IONYSSIVNIY QLA MY SNX3d
119 118 'ANY134I NYIHLYUON 'LSv4138
. . SHOLIDIIOS
08228} 1S3M JHVNDS TIVOINOA £ HOO14 MY GO

HL ¥ "'©ONIG1INgG LN3QIAOYd HSILLODS




£0g1oWay

00200's ArE v203 ‘NOANOT SUIAO TS
‘|3341S NOLONIAIY ‘IOV1d HLYE 9 IN3ANLS 40 JLNLILSNI
. 9ag 169 ‘SANYIAIN 1SIM WYHONINYIE
O 0P6'L9 M LS AvHONIN QILIAI SI¥AdXT
- 9% 5157 'THIHSHUOA 1SAM
00008 ¥ 'SA337 'AV0N AG13S Mavd OOMNYYD ¥ ALTXN 14EI10s
01 666'10L NGl 0vOd JuIHSHH3A TONNOD
WYHONIIOM ‘ONI JLAHS 'SFDI440 DIAID HONOYOT WYHONINOM
. VHS AZD3 'NOANO1 133418 TIVHONISYE
sivoeel $Z ‘IONVHOXI ILVOTOOM € 13A3T QL7 OIQHON OVASYN
FYL 1S 'SHONE  MOTIYIN
0e'28 AVADIYYA “TYNOILYNSILNI MOTIVIA | GILINIT 13341Savyd § NNa
'TYINID IDIAYIS ONILNINOIDY AIHVHS
. 81 130 ‘¥313H
00'¥/9 1S ' '133¥41S 31LSYD 'ISNOH NOILLYNIS!T J3ALINI TVEOTD VdO
_ ZNE P10
00°9k '14104YD ‘AVM NMOYD ‘NOILOTS IONYNIA 3SNOH S3INVANOD
2roLg'e NN QLA ‘WopBui pajun ‘uopuo jeaig QaLINN 4Now
PIOIXO 081 '9SNOH WOPBUIY PAYUN 40014 WG |  NOLJIWVH HLINS LHIFNY
e VOl 138 ‘UopuOT
00¥hL'8 19545 UBIH UBNOLOB Lv e prodaos QaLINM SINNIA DL
. 4vE 81 ‘NOANOT
759598 ‘13341S INIOIY 967 ‘ISNOH HYINTVM G3LIAFTNOYYE 331
09'782'Zr AY0 LM ‘NOGNOT ' 13341S MOgT1IM 22 d113A3 AVH3O
06'989'21¢ YOL NLM ‘NOONOT N SYISIAGY ﬁmma%m.u
¥31Y3HO 'NOONOT LILS IOUOVID 05 | o~ eosiACY ALtRdONd
0000006 dre ¥140 aLl
‘STIVM '431a8YD ‘AVOY HONNHOLIHA 28 S1MOdIY IONYNNIAOD
004956 Adv ¥Z23 ‘NOONOT aaLIAN
YALVIHO ‘NOANOT '13341S 35N 82 SIDIAYIS VIAIW TYASIA
“0L Sup dIMS A3LIAM

‘UOPUOT “HUBQIIN 'fOMO] YUEYIW 100]4 PUZZ

SNOILVYOINNWWOD SIAM3IT




€0aLciNaY

¥6°0ZL'eS) sobieyosy - UOISIAGLY
SNOISIAOYHd
95'5¥£'G00'0 SHOLIAIND HIHLO TVLOL
PL£0Z'2 4. 610d ‘saysdwen ‘weyales gL
'ABISHUM “NiEd SSeUISng JUS(OS Aemyied 06l | SNOILNTOS SNIONNOSIY
SLVEL 262 A6 D1M 'uopuoT 1848 a3 LW SIDIAYIS
SOpUBYD (1 - 4 40014 18| BiaquaYIoY XIg O/D VIMLSNAN| VWOINT
2o L6b Z1€ ZhdH ‘FHIHSWYHONI®ONE 'IGNODAM a3LINIT
HOIH 'X3SSIHD ‘AYOY NOILYNOHMOD STADIAYIS JLSVYM VI8
rYY LMD ‘THIHSTHONONYIA QAL
9z'v9 TINHSNIWINYT SSOW uvd
SSINISNG WY ONINAS 'ISNOH oL | AONYLINSNOD S3W 3HL
. n _ QLI
04°290'L WNZ 13S ‘NOGNOT JUINID TIAHS | ¢ oo oo SR
. N39 LI ‘JoIsayolepy OVNYW 13AVHL ALINYID
18 PIOJXO 95 ‘9SNOH 21eBYdINYD ‘100}d Ul V/L A3LINIT NISYMYI
. VY
990158 1S 'THIHSHY3E ‘HONOTS 'AVON H1vd S9b Q3LIAN XN NY1d3SY3T
. M3 LMN 'NOGNOT
96'6e0E ¥ILYINO ‘NOANOT 'AvOM WYITIM ZE-GE d3.LIWR 337 NOSIaay
Jae
9/°6Z¢ ¥19 ‘THIHSHILSIONOTO ‘WILSIDNOTO QILIAIT DN 1SIM
‘QOOMNYYE ‘NI STTIN MVYS 28 L LINO
" NCS HZJ3 ‘NOGNOT HILY3ND
00'008'82 NOONO N 0 | G3LIAIT dNOYS HYNNYAYS
o 20506 V80 0ZMS 'NOANOT NI LYINO GILIAM INTWLINYDTY
‘NOGNOT 3NV I8NOOD 0Z1 'VINYOLITYD 1S1VID3dS a3y
00021 ase €9 'SANYIQIN a3LINM

LSIM 'NYHONIWEIG 'MOY FHOWTOD §ZL

LNINWLINHIIH HOHVNOIW




D
TFEN

e0gLoway

6107 MdY ygZ 0 aimeubig
R SHOLIAIND

SLIz8'LLV0S aIUNDISNN TVIOL

pO"LY0'v16'9lL SNOISIAQ¥d V101

9 0v6'928'8 Apadoid - uoisiaoig

00'966'1L4L'G XL/

saafoidwa s|BnIoY - UoISIAOId

or'686°19L'C

S|ENIOOY - UOISIACIY




bIOY /P /kT

£0al0Way

e

31eq

%.v 7 JN\“ § ainjeubis

‘suoseal Alnoas pue Aoeaud 10} Playylim Usaq SABY SISPIoySIeYS |ENPIAIPUI JO $85Salppe syl

STVLOL

"POUDENE 1SI| Jap|oysIBYS Y} O} Jajei asea|d

pIoY seleys Jo sjiereg

anjep
[RUILION

Pisy
Soleys JO 'ON

(apooysod ypm) ssauippy

Jaployaleys jo aweN

SH3IATOHIIVHS ANVAINOD




ORDINARY SHARES OF 0.1 PENCE EACH FULLY PAID 1612741728 1S MAR 2019

No. of
NamE shares held
MISS SARAH ABBOT 700
MRS MARGARET DOREEN ABBOTT 22964
MARK CHRISTOPHER ABBOTT £50 1789
MR RICHARD ARTHUR ABELL e
MR STEVEN RICHARD ABELL 478
MR STEVEN RICHARD ABELL 562
A B | (PREMISES) LIMITED ONE AMERICA SQUARE 17 CROSSWALL LONDON EC3N 2B 2
OPERATIONS NL MARKETS CD3: HOZ030 GUSTAY MAHLERIAAN 10- AMSTERDAM

ABN AMRO BANK NV 7KKAVTE 1082PP NETHERLANDS 1038572
ABN AMRQ GLOBAL NOMINEES LIMITED 573MAIN S ALDERMANBURY SQUARE LONDON EC2V 7HR 22142
MR FRANCIS ABOAGYE o
DAVID ABRAHAM £50 783
MR DAVID DOUGEAS ABRAHAM 1363
MR DAVID DOUGLAS ABRAHAM fo
HANNAH ACHIAH 786
MR GEORGE WALTER ADAMS 5718
MR JEFFREY ADAMS 400
MR ROY ADAMS 900
TERENCE CHARLES ADAMS ESQ 25
MR WARWICK ADAMS 771
1OHN GEORGE ADAMSON ESQ 106
MR ALABI ADEBAYC ns
MR TEI ADEGY 302
MR BIMAL ADHIKARI 167
MR ERIC ALOMAKD 3006
MR PETER AFFUL 7%
MR GODFREY AGARD 106
MICHAEL MARK AGNEW E5Q 651
MR REMC AGOSTING 13000
RASHMI AGRAWAL ESQ ot
MR RASHMI AGRAWAL Pt
DAVID AHEARNE ESQ TGRPS 1430
MR ROBERY AINSCOUGH 481
MR ROBERY AINSCOUGH 2s0
MRS LISA AINSWORTH 92
MRS FUNKE AJAY] 3s0
MR KWAKU AKCWUAH 14
MRS OROVWIGHOWOTU AKPOJARG 200
MRS CARMEL VERONECA ALCOCK 300
DR DEREK HOWARD ALDCROFT 2000
MR DAVID ALAN ALDOUS 3345
DR DAVID CHRISTOPHER ALDRIDGE is
MRS MARGARET ALISON ALDRIDGE 0
MR CHERIAN ALEX 303
MR BRIAN GEORGE ALEXANDER 133
MRS MELANIE VERNUKA ALEXANDER 702
MR RICHARD ALEXANDER 111
MRS SHEILA FRANCES ALLAIN s
MR MAXWELL BRYN ALLAN 2000
ADAM ALLCOCK ESQ =
LESUE ALLCOCK 470
MRS BERYL JEAN ALLELY ot
EXCRS OF BRIAN ALFRED ALLELY DECEASEDBERYL JEAN ALLELYSTEPHEN CHARLES

ALLELYKAY ELIZABETH LEAR 3783
MISS CHERELLE ALLEN 172
DAVID JOHN ALLEN ESQ 9975
MR DAVID MICHAEL ALLEN DEA 50
MR DAVID MICHAEL ALLEN JDA 56
MRS JANET HELEN ALLEN &2
MR JOHN HEDLEY ALLEN 218
MR JOHN BAUL ALLEN g
MR JOHN PAUL ALLEN o
MISS KAREN CLAIRE ALLEN e
MISS KAREN CLAIRE ALLEN i
MR MARK ALLEN 177
DR SIAN AL{EN 378
TIMOTHY $IMON ALLERTON 740
WILLIAM ALLERTON ESQ 1730
MR WILLIAM JOHN THOMAS ALLERTON 1082
ALLIANCE TRUST SAVINGS NOMINEES LIMITED PO BOX 164 8 WEST MARKETGAIT DUNDEE DD1 9YP 453892
ALLIANCE TRUST SAVINGS NOMINEES LTD EIG PO BOX 164 8 WEST MARKETGA)T DUNDEE DD1 9YP 2640
ALUANCE TRUST SAVINGS NOMINEES LTD GRO PO BOX 164 8 WEST MARKETGAIT DUNDEE D01 3YP 227864
ALLIANCE TRUST SAVINGS NOMINEES LTD 154 PO BOX 164 8 WEST MARKETGAIT DUNDEE DOD1 9YP 188
ALLVANCE TRUST SAVINGS NOMINEES LTD NOM PO BOX 164 8 WEST MARKETGAIT DUNDEE DD1 SYP 4731558
CHRISTINE MARY ALLINGHAM 1238
GRAHAM ALLINGHAM 6052
MR GRAHAM ALLINGHAM 721
MR IOHN FREDERICK ALLISON sod
MR JULIUS OLUSEGUN ALONGE 14
MR MARK JOHN AMBROSE s

AMID INVESTMENTS (GUERNSEY) LIMITED SUNDIAL LES CHERFS COBO CASTEL GUERNSEY CHANNEL ISLANDS GY5 7HG 5775



M5 SIMA AMINMOZAFFAR|

MRS BRENDA ELIZABETH SARAH ANDERSON
DAVID KEITH ANDERSON ESQ

MRS ELIZABETH ANDERSON

DR JAMES HUNTER ANDERSON

MR KRAIG ANDERSON

MALCOLM DUNCAN ANDERSON ESC MRS MARGARET ANDERSON
MR MIKE ANDERSON

RORY WILLIAM JAMES ANDERSON ESQ

MRS ROSEMARY ALICIA ANDERSON

MR CHRISTOPHER JOHN NEWTON ANDREWES
BARRY ANDREWS ESQt

MRS MARGARET BROWN NIMMO ANDREWS
ANN M SIMONS LTD

MR SHANE REARDON ANNAGH

FREDERICX ANNING ESC

MR FRANCO ANZELMOQ

APOLLO NOMINEES LTD CRE

MR ROBERT APPLETON

BRIAN APPLEYARD ESQ

MRS PAMELA APPLEYARD

MR KEITH RICHARD ARCHER

MR KYLE ANDREW ARCHIBALD

MR ADRIAN ARKESDEN

MR DAYID DOUGLAS ARMGUR

PETER ARMSTRONG

PETER MICHAEL ARMSTRONG ESQ

SUSAN MARGARET ARMSTRONG

MR iAN JOHN ARNALL

MR KENNETH ARNCLD

HELMUT WERNER ARNCLD! ESQ

MR NAVEEN KUMAR ARORA

ASCO NOMINEES LIMITED 154
STEPHEN MARK ASHBY ESQ

MISS MARGARET ASHOCHWN

MR SPENCER ASHFORD

MR BRUCE MORRIS ASHMORE
DOUGLAS EDWARD JOMN ASHPOLE ESQ
MS SHARON ASHTON

MR TERENCE ASHTON

JOHN PERCIVAL ASPUN ESQ HVKB
ASTEA UK LIMITED

MR NEIL ATHERSMITH

MR STEVEN JOHN ATHERSMITH

MR HUUAN CEORIC CLIVE ATKINS

MRS LINDA RUTH ATKINS

MR HAROLD LESLIE ATKINSON

MRS JENNIFER ANN ATKINSON

JOHN CHRISTCPHER ATKINSCN ESQ
MR RICHARD ATXINSON

MR RICHARD F ATKINSON

MR RICHARD FREDRICK ATKINSON
NOEL EDWARD ATTER ESQ

MRS KATHLEEN MARY ATTWOOD
RALPH ATTWOOD ESQ

MR PETER JOHN AUCOTT

JOACHIM LOTHAR AUERBACH ESQ
MRS ELIZABETH MARY AUGER
RAYMOND AULD ESQ

MRS SUSAN EUZABETH AULT

MR JULIO EDUARDO CEPEDA-AUQUILLA
AURORA NOMINEES LIMITED 2163207
AURORA NOMINEES LIMITED 2234100
AURCRA NOCMINEES LIMITED 2288700
AURUM NOMINEES LIMITED 333640
MRS DONNA AUSTIN

MR MICHAEL AUSTIN

MR RODGER PHILUP AUSTIN

THOMAS GEORGE AVERY E5Q

MR STEPHEN AWCTALE

MRS CATHERINE MARY AYERS
TERENCE WILUAM AYLETT ESQ

MRS CLAIRE MARIE AYLING

MR MARTIN DAVID AYLING

MR JOHN OLUWATOYIN AYOOLA

MRS ANNA REBECCA CATHERINE FAIRBAIRN BACKCOCK
M$ MERLE LOUISE BACON

RAYMOND BACON ESQ MRS ROBERTA BACON
ANNA BADCOCK

MRS ANNA REBECCA CATHERINE BADCOCK
BENJAMIN EDWARD BADCOCK

MR BENJAMIN EDWARD BADCOCK
MR ROBERT HARRY BAGLEY

MR STEPHEN CHRISTOPHER BAGLEY
MP DEREK BAGSHAW

MISS BARBARA ANITA BAIDCO

2268
1100
067
704
5182
234
671
1563

118

2500

654

81

74 FOULSER ROAD LONDON  5W17 8UD 282
401

3000

1786

1 FINSBURY AVENUE LONDON  EC2M 2PP 59562
2605

1337

5145
3318
220
915
617
157
637
378
151
11
595
/O ARNGLD STANSBY & CO LIMITED 3RD FLOOR FABRIC 30 QUEEN STREET
MANCHESTER M2 51 5503

i77
£
200
3500
391
585
250
TRENT HOUSE UNIVERSITY WAY CRANFIELD BEDFORDSHIRE MK42 OAN 1
768
378
3348
16112

1012
295
1225

1709

103

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON NW1 SAA 17000
10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON NW1 8AA 92956635
10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON NW1 6AA 737501
THE HARCOURT BUILDING HARCOURT STREET DUBUN 2 IRELAND 2750
e

[:29

1863

14215

1383



MI55 JANE MARIA BAIDOO
DANIEL ARTHUR BAILEY ESQ
OAVID FRANCIS BAILEY €50
ERIC CHARLES BAILEY ESQ
MR GEORGE BRIAN BAILEY

HUGH JOHN BAILEY ESQ DAVID HENRY CLARKALEXANDRA CHRISTIAN

ISOBELDERRINGTON DE GLANVILLER

MISS LORNA BAILEY

NICHOLAS JOMHN BAILEY ESQ;

MRS SANDR& MAUD BAILEY

MRS UMA BraNg

DR BRIAN BAJRD

MISS JENNIFER BAKER

MRS KATE BAKER

MISS LINZI BAKER

MR NOEL BAKER

ROGER REG BAKER E5Q

PAUL BALAAM

JOHN CHRISTOPHER BALCH ESG

MR DAVID BALDERSON

MR CHRISTOPHER WILLIAM BALDOCK

GEORGE PATRICK BALFOUR

MR DOMINIC BALL

MRS JEANNIE CATHERINE BALL

JOMN LESLIE BALL ESQ

JOHN MICHAEL BALL ESG

ROBERT BALL ESQ

ROBERT WILLIAM BALL

MISS VICTORIA ELOISE AMANDA BALL

JAMES PHILLIP BALLANTYNE ESQ

MRS SALLIE BALLANTYNE

MICHAEL JOHN BALLARD ESQ,

MR GRAHAM BALLINGER

PETER ADAM ANTHONY BAMFORD ESQ

MR PHILLIP HENRY BAMSEY

THE BANX OF NEW YORK {NOMINEES} LIMITED

THE BANK OF NEW YORK {NOMINEES) LIMITEDCFTHF
THE BANK OF NEW TORK (NOMINEES]) LIMITEDBOO150
THE BANK GF NEW YORK (NOMINEES) UMITEDE72938
THE BANK OF NEW YORK (NOMINEES) LIMITEDJBCLTS
THE BANK OF NEW YORK (NOMINEES) LIMITEDUKREITS
BANKAMERICA NOMINEES LIMITED GMIP

MRS ANNE HILARY BANKS

CHRISTOPHER ANTHONY BANKS ESQ

MR JEREMY DANJEL BANKS MRS ANNE HILARY BANKS
LESLIE ERNEST BANKS ESQ

MR NEIL BANKS

MR GARY PAUL BANNISTER

LINDA JANE BANNISTER

MR ISHWINDER BANSAL

MRS DIANE BARBER

EXOR OF KENNETH BARBER DECEASED LESLIE KENNETH BARBER

BARCLAY PRQJECTS LIMITED

BARCLAYS DHRECT INVESTING NOMINEES LIMITEDCLIENTS
MR DENIS AL wYN IACKSON BARKER

JANET ELSIE BARKER

MR JONATHAN BARKER

NICHOLAS JOHN COLUNGWOOD BARLING ESQ
MR DESMOND JCHN BARNARD

BARNARD NOMINEES LTD OMT

BARNARD NOMINEES LTD HORN3

BARNARD NOMINEES L TD HORNY

BARNARD NOMINEES LTD 1TUC06

BARNARD NOMINEES LTD HARD7D

BARNARD NOMINEES LTD HARDTE

BARMNARD NOMINEES LTD HAVOEG

BARNARD NOMINEES LTD 1MAROS)
BARNARD NOMINEES LTD CHAL2IE

BARNARD NOMINEES LTD DMT2004
BARMARD NOMINEES LTO HAVOEGF
BARNARD NOMINEES LTD HAVOGGN

BARNARD NOMINEES LTD BELLCURT

BARNARD NOWMINEES LTD ZZPEPBAR

ONE PICCADILY GARDENS MANCHESTER M1 1AN
ONE PICCADILLY GARDENS MANCHESTER M1 1RN
ONE PICCADILLY GARDENS MANCHESTER M1 1RN
ONE PICCADILLY GARDENS MANCHESTER M1 1RN
ONE PICCADILLY GARDENS MANCHESTER M1 RN
ONE PICCADILLY GARDENS MANCHESTER M1 IRN
2 KING EDWARD STREET LONDON EC1A 1HQ

PO BOX 188 EBBGATE ROUSE 2 SWAN LANE LONDON EC4R 3TN
% CHURCHILL PLACE LONDON E14 SHP

FIRST FLOOR 12 HORNSBY SQUARE SOUTHFIELDS BUSINESS PARK BASILDON ESSEX
$515 650
FIRST FLOOA 12 HORNSBY SQUARE SOUTHFIELDS BUISINESS PARK BASILDON ESSEX
5515650
FIRST FLOOR 12 HORNSBY SQUARE SOUTHFIELDS BUSINESS PARK BASILDON ESSEX
5815 68D
FIRSY FLOOR 12 HORNSBY SQUARE SOUTHFIELDS BUSINESS PARK BASILDON ESSEX
5815 65D
FIRST FLOOR 12 HORNSBY SQUARE SOUTHFIELDS BUSINESS PARK BASILDON ESSEX
$515 650
FIRST FLOOR 12 HORNSBY SQUARE SOUTHFIELDS BUSINESS PARK BASILDON ESSEX
5515 650
FIRST FLOCR 12 HORNSBY SQUARE SOUTHFIELDS BUSINESS PARK BASILDON ESSEX
5515 65D
FIRST FLOOR 12 HORNSBY SQUARE SOUTHFIELDS BUSINESS PARK BASHDON ESSEX
5515650
FIRST FLOOR 12 HORNSBY SQUARE SOUTHFIELDS BUSINESS PARK BASILDON ESSEX
8515 650
FIRST FLOOR 12 HORNSBY SQUARE SQUTHFIELDS BUSINESS PARK BASILDON E55EX
5815 65D
FIRST FLOOR 12 HORNSBY SQUARE SOUTHFIELDS BUSINESS PARK BASILDON ESSEX
5515 650
FIRST FLOCR 12 HORNSBY SQUARE SOUTHFIELDS BUSINESS PARK BASILDON ESSEX
$515 650
FIRST FLOOR 12 HORNSBY SQUARE SOUTHFIELDS BUSINESS PARK BASILDON ESSEX
5515650
FIRSY FLOOR 12 HORNSBY SQUARE SOUTHFIELDS BUSINESS PARX BASILDON ESSEX
$515 &30

595
177
16183
539
1834

3872

10557
12
EL¥)
250
302
§2&
226
973
3125
106
197
950
1173
2000
223
573
1855

258

58

4452
5680
1181
5000

163
168180
72014
5000
1966
5820
11878
51245
3500
2002
4300

704
2000
1396

350
1018

13
17
5269189

112

226

420

228
1500
1500
1250

1500

1200

350

1775

1340

1250

350

350

7145



MR EDWARD ENTWISTLE BARNES
MISS JOANMNE ELIZABETH BARNES
MR MICHAEL HOLKER-BARNES
MR MICHAEL PHIUP HOLKER-BARNES
MR PAUL STANLEY BARNES

MR ROY KENNETH BARNES

MRS PATRICIA WINIFRED BARR
BARRATT AND COOQKE NOMINEES LIMITED 1SA
MR ANDREW SIMON BARRATT
MRS CYNTHIA WILLSON BARRETT MR WILLIAM WILLSON BARRETT
MR ADRIAN JOHN BARRINGTON
MRS JOAN MAUREEN BARRDN
M3 MORAG BARROWS

MRS JEAN MARGARET BARRY
MICHAEL BARRY ESQ

MR MICHAEL KEVIN BARRY
MICHAEL KEVIN BARRY

MR MICHAEL KEVIN BARRY
MICHAZL BARTELL ESQ

MR DAVID BARTLETT

MR DEREK WiLLIAM BARTLETT
ERIC RONALD BARTLETT ESQ
EVELYN BARTLETY

MR TERENCE BARTLETT

MRS XULWINDER BAS!
KULWENDER BASI

BETTY ELEANCR BATEMAN

MRS IRENE BATESON

MR NKHOLAS JOHN BATHURST
MR MARCUS BAXENDALE

MR MARCUS BAXENDALE

MS DONNA BAXTER

MISS DORIS BAYLESS

RODERIC ALAN BAYLISS ESQy

BBHISL NOMINEES LIMITED 8517
BEHISL NOMINEES LIMITED 9555
BBHISL NOMINEES LIMITED 128882

BBHISL NOMINEES LINMITED 131846
MRS HAZEL AYKROYD BEAL

PAUL BEALE ESQ

MR ANDREW BEANEY

MR ANDREW JOHN BEANEY

MR DAVID LESLIE BEARD

MR JORN BEARD

MRS MARION ROSE BEARD

MR RUSSELL PETER BEARD

MRS SHIRLEY ANN BEARD

MR ROBIN JOSEPH BEATTE

MR ARTHUR STEPHEN BEBINGTON
MR JASON BECK

MR CHARLES BECKLES

MRS PAMELA BECKWITH

MR JOHN ANTHONY BEDINGTON
MISS MARGARET LINDA BEDINGTON
MRS AILSA BEEBEE

MR ANDREW ROBERT BEECH
DAVIE! JOHN BEESLEY ESQ

MRS MORAG ALLAN BEIER

ALLEN BEIRNE £5Q

MR SIMON THOMAS BELCHER
MRS AMANDA JANE BELL
CHARLES ANTHONY BELL ESQ
GILUAN ELIZABETH BELL

MRS JANICE BELL

MR MICHAEL JOHN BELL

MRS NICOLA BELL

MRS MICOLA JAYNE BELL

BRIAN WHINFIELD BELLAMY ESQ
M5 MOJISOLA BELLO

M3 MQJIISOLA BELLO

BENLOCKE HOLDINGS LIMITED
ERNEST BERNARD BENNETT ESCt
MR ROGER BENNETT

MRS JUDITH ELIZARETH BENTLEY
MR MARCUS ARTHUAR BENTLEY
MR MICHAEL GEORGE BENTLEY MRS JUDITH ANGELA BENTLEY
NEIL VAN BERESTEYN ESQ

EXORS OF JOHN PETER BERKSHIRE DECEASEDMARK DIXON LOVATTNINA ELIZABETH

LOVATT

M3 ANGELA BERNANS

MRS ,OUISE BERRY

MS RITA BERRY

MRS BERYL HAMILTON BEST

5 OPIE STREET NORWICH NORFOLK NR1 30W

/O CITIBANK NA CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SQUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON £14
5.8

C/O CITIBANK NA CITIGRQUP CENTRE CANADA SQUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON £14
SLB

HSBC INSTETUTIONAL FUND SERVICES HSBC BANK PLC LEVEL 29 8 CANADA SQUARE
LONDON E14 5HQ

HSBC INSTITUTIONAL FUND SERVICES HSBC BANK PLC LEVEL 29 8 CANADA SQUARE
LONDON E14 BHO

9 PENCRAIG CLOSE KENILWORTH CV3 2NT

2000

1018
2006
3ara
175
615
5130
12835
23255
361

1396
1786
2077
385
790
26035
6554
1408
7000
2535
1073
1079
3706
446
1587
a1
1352
380
378
15
186
20000

5080

563237

266630

11320
3675
26
595
14502
2000
16988
1000
8000
1530
726
6325
171
are
2300
1450
1449
7
595
41
14%
2055
916
5973
978
950
421
83930
378
330
715
80
BO
1000
112
814
550
10
514
156

14000
58%

&

202
500



MRS JENNIFER BEST

TENNIFER BEST

MRS HELEN DAVINA STANDISH-BEVAN
TYRONE ELUS BEVAN

MRS PRAGNA BHATT

MRS EUZABETH ANN BIBBY

MS Fadll BIBt

MRS JANET MARGARET BIDDLE
ERNEST BIDE ESQ

MR JOHN SAMUEL BILLING

MR JOHN SAMUEL BILLING

MR ERIC BILLINGHAM

MISS5 LOWSE MARY BINDER

MRS JEAN MAY BIRD

MRS JOYCE MARGARET BIRD
NIGEL GEOFFREY DAVID BIRD ESQ
MRS RITA CATHERINE BIRD
RAYMOND BIRNS ESQ

MRS VALER|E ROSA BIRNS

MR ANDREW BISH

MR GARY BISHOP

STEVEN BISHOP E5Q

MR STEVEN BISHOP

MR NEIL BLACK

JOHN ERIC BLACKBURN ESQ DECD MARIAN RUTH BLACKBURN
MR STEPHEN JAMES BLACKFORD
MR TERENCE JOHN BLACKMAN
WILFRED BILAGG ESQ

MR MICHAEL BLAIR

MR RICKMAN BLAIR

MRS CONSTANCE AMY BLAKEMORE
MRS SYLVIA PEARL BLAKEMORE
MR THOMAS BLAKEMORE

MRS ELAINE BLAKEWAY

MR STUART BLAKEWAY

MR GILES BLESSED

MR GILES ALEXANDER BLESSED
MR JONATHAN BLOE

MRS JANE BLOOM

ROY BLOOM

BLOOMBERG LP

MR HAROLD GALE BLOOMFIELD
MR IAN BLOOR

MR GARETH BLORE

MR GARETH WYN BLORE

BNP PARIBAS ARBITRAGE SNC 2830000

BNY MELLON NOMINEES LIMITED BSDTUSD
BNY [NOMINEES) LIMITED

BNY (OCS} NOMINEES LIMITED

MR THOMPSON YIADOM BOAKYE

MR EBENEZER BOAME

MRS RAMILA BODALIKAR

MRS MARIANNE ETHEL BODDINGTON
M5 SANDRA RODLE

MRS MARGARET SHEILA BOLSOVER

MR TREVOR ANTHONY BOND

MR ANTHONY BONE

ANTHONY CHARLES WATNEY BONE ESQ
MRS CORINNE ELIZABETH BONELL

MR AN BONELL

MR STEFHEN BONNEY

MR WILUAM KENNETH JOHN BOON MRS LYNNE VERONICA BOON
KENNETH BOCTH ESQ

KENNETH GEQRGE BOOTH ESO.

MR GURMIT SINGH BOPARAI

MR JONATHAN BOTTING

MR ADRIAN BOUCHER

ADRIAN W|LLIAM BOUCHER ESQ

MR JOHN 5COTT BOULD MRS CHRISTINE BOULD
MRS EVELYN ANNE BOULTON

MR ANDREW NIGEL BOURS

MR ANDY BOWDEN

DAVID KENYON BOWDEN ESQ

RICHARD MICHAEL BOWEN E5Q

MRS DIANE BOWER

MRS ANGELA ANN BOWMER

MR HENRY BOYD

MR HEATH BOYER

MRS ANNE BOYLAN

ARUNA BOYLAND

MRS DEANNA CLAIRE SANDOZ-BOYLAND
MRS PAMELA FRANCES BOYLE

PAUL BOYLE E5Qy

MR WILLIAM HERBERT BOYLE

ROOM RS 100 CITY GATE HOUSE 39/45 FINSBURY SQUARE LONDON EC2A 1PQ

/G BNP PARIBAS SECURITIES SERVICES 10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON NW1 6AA

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON ONE PICCADILLY GARDENS MANCHESTER M1 1RN

ONE CANADA SQUARE LONDON  E14 SAL
ONE PICCADILLY GARDENS MANCHESTER M1

IRN

732
790
44739

2941
1318
1837
1313
A0%
3%
1003
18
7B
13
76
236
2500
650
200
394
19
an
1188
19
46
$3000
378
70
523
249
163
4500
1
595
595
2170
13
228
5225
5044

2
425
4764
1573
13

226800

5982
141565
680915

37
2080
390
1064
1750
600
1408
685
4730
1000
378
39
a7
338
894
2605
910
355
865
405
4075
6325
280

8737

1821
76
90
3
157
12928
757
107
7900



MRS ELIZABETH ANNE BOYNTON
GISELA SUSANNE BRADBURY

MR MARK JGHN BRADBURY
TREVOR BRADBURY

MR TREVOR BRADBURY

MR CHRISTQPHER BRADLEY

MRS JULIE BRADLEY

MR KENNETH BRADLEY

MR KENNETH BRADLEY

MR MARK BRADLEY

MRS PATRICIA ANNE BRADLEY
TIMOTHY PAUL BRADLEY ESQ
MALCOLM CYPRIAN BRADSHAW ESQ.
PATRICK EVAN BRADSHAW ESCQ
MR BRIAN ANTHONY BRADY
JOHN ROBERT BRAMHALL ESQ
MR MiCHAEL RUSSELL BRAND
MRS RUTH MARY BRAND

MRS LINDA BRANDI

MRS LINDA BRANDI

PETER RAYMOND ALAN BRANT ESQ
MR ALAN BRAY

MR NORMAN FREDERIC BRAZELL
CHRISTOPHER BREAKEY

MR KEITH BREEZE

MR DANNY COLIN BRENNAN
GILLIAN ESTELLE BRENT
AMANDA JANE BRETTELL

MISS PETA LYNNE BREWER

BREWIN NOMINEES LIMITED ISA
BREWIN NOMINEES LIMITED NOM
BREWIN NOMINEES LIMITED GROSS

BERNARD !OHN BRIAULT ESQ
FOHN BRIAULT ESQ

VISCOUNT ROBEN JOHN ORLANDO BRIDGEMAN

MISS ROSEMARY ELIZABETH BRIDGER
JAMES ANTHONY LAWSON BRIGGS ESQL
MR JOHN GORDON BRIGGS

MR JOHN SIMON BRIGGS

MR GORDON BRIMBLE

MR PAUL ALEXANDER BRINE

MRS JEANNE FRANCES BRINTON

MR WILLIAM BRISBANE

MR STEPHEN BRITTAIN

MRS DIANA BRITTAN

RICHARD HAMILTON BROADHEAD ESQ
PETER BROCK ESQ

MR STEVEN BRODIE

MRS JANET MARY BROMLEY

MR DAVID ANDREW BROOKES

MR RAYMOND ;OHN BROOXES

MAS SALLY ANN BROOKES

ANTONY ALAN BROOKS ESQ

MR EDWARD BRODKS

MR LEQ WILLIAM BRODXS MRS MARY VIOLET ANN BROOKS
BROOKS MACDONALD NOMINEES LIMITED NOM

MR PAUL STEPHEN BROOKS
ANDREW BROOM

MR ANDREW BROGM

MR PATRICK JOSEPH BROSNAN
MR PATRICK JOSEPH BROSNAN
MR ALLAN ROBERT BROWN

MR ARRAN BROWN

MRS CHRISTINE BROWN

MR DEREK GEORGE BROWN
MRS HILARY JOAN BROWN

MR JAMIE DOUGLAS BROWN
MRS JANICE |RENE BROWN

MISS MARJORIE EDITH BROWN
MR MAURICE BROWN

MRS MCIRA CHRISTINE BROWN
MR MURRAY JONATHAN BROWN
MRS NIOOLA BROWN

MR RHYS HENRY BROWN
RONALD ALFRED BROWN E5Q
MRS SARAH BROWN

MR THOMAS MARSHALL BROWN
MR TIMOTHY PATRICK BROWN
MR TIMOTHY PATRICK BROWN
WINSTON BROWN ESQ

RICHARD CHRISTOPHER BROWNE
MR PATRICK WILFRED BROXHAM
MR PATRICK WILFRED BROXHAM
KEITH BROYD

PO BOX 1025 TIME CENTRAL GALLOWGATE NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE NES9 15X

PO BOX 1025 TIME CENTRAL GALLOWGATE NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE NESS 15X

PO £0X 1025 TIME CENTRAL GALLOWGATE NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE NESS 15X

FTH FLOGR JOHN STOW HOUSE 18 BEVIS MARKS LONDON EC3A 7Jg

130823
s7
33440
5683
520
350
595
801
595
5555

1037

3%0
2500
3921

43750

585

1203

1214
2000

§724
634
1554
401
595

53710

367600

8200
750

5000
412
947

2500

1792
595

12186
751
138

2605

14
15

7160
189

1000

1786

2153
1000
47
4575
825
a7

2605

3436
152
252

18071
152
410

13%8
390
B53

1018
700

1386

EY)
703
149
157

2605

1786

26
12566
1000
1000
ars



MRS DONNA BRUCE

LUKE DYSON-BRUCE ESC;

MR DARREN BRUMBY MRS SHARON BRUMBY
MR SIMON BRUNT

MR KEITH EDWARD BRUTON

MAS KAREN BRYANT

MR RHIDIAN ALED BRYANT

ADRIAN CHARLES BUCKMASTER ESQ
MR GRAHAM BUGDEN

MR GRAHAM BUGDEN

DAVID CLIVE ALLAN BULL E5G,

MR MARK BULLEN

MRS DOROTHY FRANCES BULLOCH
FREDERICK G BUNTING ESQ

MRS JOYCE ALICE BURCHELL

MR MARK JAMES BURCHELL

MRS ROSEMARY ANNE BURDETT
MRS NICOLA BURFORD

MISS LISA BURGESS

MR RICHARD JAMES MIEMIRC BURGESS
ROY WILLIAM BURGESS ESG

MR STUART BURGESS

MR ANDREW BURMAN

MRS TRACY BURN

MR LESLIE JOSEPH BURNETT

MR ANTHONY RICHARD BAOCAS BURROWS MR MARK QUENTIN HARRISON
ANTHONY RICHARD BROCAS BLRROWS ESQ: MARK QUENTIN HARRISON ESQUOHN

DAVID BROMFIELD BROW E5Q
ROGER HENRY JAMES BURROWS £5Q
LEONARD ALBERT BURTON EsQy
MR MALCOLM DOUGLAS BURTON
MS MARGARET CLARE BURTON
M35 MARIANNE FRANCES BURTON
MR35 VIVIENNE RUTH BURTON

MR JOHN BURWELL

DANIELLE BUSH

MRS DANIELLE BUSH

MR DANIEL BUSH

MRS DANIELLE JOSIE BUSH

MRS DANIELLE JOSIE BUSH

MRS JACOUEUNE BUSH

MR PAUL ROY BUSH

WiILLIAM ALBERT JAMES BUSH E5Q
ARTHUR FRANCIS BUTCHER ESq
MR ROBERT WILLIAM BUTCHER MRS JANICE BUTCHER
MRS ELIZABETH ANNE BUTLER

MR MARTIN BUTLER

MRS MICHELLE LISA BUTLER
TERENCE WILLIAM EDWARD BUTLER ESQ
MRS LINDA BUTTERFIELD

MRS ANN MICHELLE BYART

MR GARY BYART

MRS CLARE BYWATER

NIGEL BYWATER ESQ

MR NIGEL LINDSEY BYWATER
INGER MOGENSEN CADMAN

MR PAUL MICHAEL CAHILL

MR SHAUN ANTHONY CAHHYL

MR JAMES CAIN

MR JAMES P CAIN

MRS GILLIAN CAINE

PETER CAIRNS ESQ

MRS KATHLEEN ELIZABETH CALEY
SIMON VAN MACOERMOTT CALEY
ONEIL CALLAGHAN £5Q

MR PETER JOHN CALLAGHAN

MR ROY CALLAGHAN

MR ROY CALLAGHAN

MRS SHEILA ELIZABETH CALVER
MR SIMON KESTELL. CAME

ANGUS JAMES CAMPRELL ESQ
MRS BEATRICE ELIZABETH CAMPBELL
MR DUNCAN CAMPBELL

MI5S LORNA CAMPBELL

PAUL CANAVAN

MR PAUL CANAVAN

MR NIGEL BRIAN CANN

MRS IEAN BARBARA CANNAN

MR KEVIN CANNING

JOHN CANNINGS ESQ

PAULINE NICOLA MCNAIR-CANT
WA THOMAS CANTILLON

MR PAUL CANVIN

MR GORDON CAPEL

MR GORDON WALTER CAPEL

MR FRANCIS WILUAM CAPES

MR TIMOTHY FRANCIS CAPPER.

390
729
576
768
3220
189
903
525
200
238
21

85
587

226
1206
188
1024
4454
299
1147
T
1786

17071

102
225
374
595
482

3667
463
11868
1946
7006
768
1018
5000
115
257
7
90
a4217
142
378
105
527
378
595
2943
16
1015
325
1333

635
190
54
10000
670
6
a78
289
8397
103

390

2477

185
780
1597
300
00
2187
1719
710
813
2605
585
423
1786
395



EWAN NICHOLAS CAPPITT ESQ 292

MRS ULIE SUSAN CAPPON| 185
MR DARREN CARELESS ars
MRS CHRISTINE CARLEY 1400
MR JOHN CARLIN 669
MR CHRISTOPHER PEREGRINE CARPENTER 250
MR IAN CARR 768
MR MATTHEW CARR 2
PHILLIP CARR E5C, 300
EXOR OF ROY CARR DECEASED GRAHAM JOHN CARRTREVOR PAUL CARR 240
MARIANNE CARROLL 423
MRS BRENDA CARTER 5660
MS LEIGH CARTER 272
MALCOLM MARTIN CARTER £5Q 320
MRS MARGARET BARNES CARTER 1445
MR RICHARD CARTER 3783
RICHARD GEORGE CARTER 2417
MR ROBERT JAMES CARTER 2148
MR RONALD CARTER 2432
MRS BARBARA ELIZABETH CARTWRIGHT 0
JAMES WILSON CARTWRIGHT £5Q1 127
MARK ANTHONY CARTWRIGHT ESQ o
GRAHAM CARVELL ESQ 595
MRS STEPHANIE JANE CARVER 1088
MRS HEATHER CASALIS DE PURY 1396
SIMON CASALIS DEPURY E5Q 2077
MRS BEVERLEY CASUIN 188
MR PATRICK MARK CASSILY 178
MR WILLIAM CASSIN 346
MR ANTHONY CASSON 1438
MR PAUL JOHN CASTLE 1655
MR JAMES CATT 6008
MR VICTOR RICHARD CATTAN 5000
MR DAVID BASIL CATTON 378
MR STEFAN THOMAS CAYALU 269
MR DAVID DYLAN CAVANAGH 378
MISS JULIE MARIA CAVANAGH 255
MR DENNIS SIDNEY CAVE 691
MR JOHN MICHAEL CAVE 3500
MR SIMON GAY FURNEALIX, CAVE MR MICHAEL ALBERT SETTER 59
MISS SUZANNE LOUISE CAVE 3500
1AN CHARLES CAWXWELL £50 308
CGWL NOMINEES UMITED GC1 41 LOTHBURY LONDON  EC2R 7AE 100918
MRS DEBORAH ELIZABETH CHAFFEY 1500
MR WESLEY JAMES CHALLINOR 65
MR ROBERT CHAMBERLAIN 2630
MRS SUSAN ICYCE CHAMBERLAIN 3066
ANDREW CHAMBERS 790
MR NAVID CHAMDIA 1
MR MELVYN CHANCE 578
VIRESH SHASHIKANT CHANDARANA ESQ 3
MR MARTIN EDWARD CHANDLER 1332
MELVYN EDWARD CHANDLER ESO, 70
JOHN EDWARD CHAPLAIN £SQ 1043
MRS CAROLYN JANE CHAPMAN 501
MISS IRENE SUSAN CHAPMAN 92
MR ROBERT CHAPMAN 2617
ME RICHARD ERNEST CHARLESWORTH 274
MR DAVID MICHAEL CHARLTON 595
MR DAVID MICHAEL CHARLTON 8930
MRS MIRIAM CHARLTON 101
CHARLES DENNIS CHARNELL ESG, 408
CHASE NOMINEES UMITED PO BOX 7732 1 CHASESIDE BOURNEMOUTH BH1 9XA 10340
CHASE NOMINEES LIMITED FisL PO BOX 7732 1 CHASESIDE BOURNEMOUTH BH1 9XA 1
CHASE NOMINEES LIMITED SUISSRES PO BOX 7732 1 CHASESIDE BOURNEMOUTH BH1 9XA 59183
MR KEVIN CHEEL 177
MR DAMION GARRY CHESTERS 207
CHEVIOT CAPITAL (NOMINEES} LTD 50 LONG ACRE LONDON  WC2E SRA 35735
MRS MERYLE GILLIAN CHILDS 63
MR FREDERICK JOHN CHIPLEN 414
MR RICHARD FREDERICK JOHN CHIPLEN 1184
ALLAN THOMAS CHIPPERFIELD 2122
MRS JOAN MARGARET CHISHOLM 1665
MRS SUKANYA CHOUDHURY 7944
EXORS ARTHUR WALLACE CHRISTIESON DECOMRS EVELYN MAY CHRISTIESCN 42
MR DIONYSIOS CHRISTODOULOU 26
NEIL CHRISTOPHER ESQ 163
MR JOHN GRAHAM CHRISTY 490
M$ KATRINA CHRYSTAL 600
MR HOK SING CHUNG 229
CIBC WORLD MARKETS INC 2057600 /G BNP PARIBAS SECURITIES SERVICES 10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON NW1 GAA 1250
CITIGROUP GLOBAL MARKETS LIMITED CGML CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SQUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON £14 5LB az27984
MRS JOAN CHRISTINA CLAMP 86
MR JOHN HUBERT CLAMP 12
ANTHONY PHIUP CLARK ESQ a2

M35 BARBARA ELIZABETH CLARK 2310



MISS EILEEN CLARK

MRS GILLIAN PAULINE CLARK

MRS JOSEPHINE RACHEL CLARK CIPC
MICHAEL DAVID CLARK ESQ

MR MICHAEL DERRIC CLARK

MRS SUSAN CLARK

MRS ANNE CLARKE

DAVID JOHN CLARKE E5Q

MRS ELAINE CLARXE

MRS FREDA CLARKE

JOHN ROBIN CLARKE ESQ

MRS MARGARET ANN CLARKE
RICHARD MARSHALL-CLARKE ESC
MRS SHARMILA CHRISTINE CLARKE
STEPHEN FRANK ARTHUR CLARKE £50
M5 SUSAN CLARKE

SUSAN ELIZABETH CLARKE

MR KARL CLAWLEY

KENNETH HENRY CLAYTON ESQ
MRS SUSANNAH ELAINE CLAYTON
MR CHRiSTOPHER ROBIN CLEETON
MR RICHARD CLEMSON

MR STEPHEN J CLEMSON

MR PHILIP CLENNELL.

MRS CLARE MARIE CLEWER

MR CYRIL GORDON CLISBY

DAVID MAURICE CLITHEROE

MR OLIVER CLIXBY

MR ROBERT CLUCKIE

VRS ELUIZABETH JOAN COATES

MR PAUL COCKRAM

MR PAUL WILLIAM COCKRAM

MR GODFREY COELHO

MI5S JENNIFER COEN

MR RAYMOND VICTOR COEY

EXOR OF LEONARD FRANK COGGER DECEASEDEXOR MRS VALERIE M BRECH
WILLIAM ALBERT COHEN ESQ

JOHN CHARLES ERNEST COIT ESQ
MR CLIFFORD THOMAS COLE

MRS GWENDOLINE JOSE COLE

MR JOSEPH SEBASTIAN COLE

MR RAYMOND FRANCIS COLE

MR REGINALD ELEADY-COLE

MRS SUSAN COLEMAN

MRS THERESA CHARMAINE CORKER-COLEMAN
MISS AMANDA JANE COLES

MRS SHELAGH COLLERY

DR WILLIAM AUBREY COLLING
KENNETH ALFRED JOHN COLLINGBOURNE ESQ
MR JOHN COLLINGS

M35 ANNE COLLINS

MIS5 ANNE COLLING

MISS ANNE COLLINS

ANNE COLLINS

CHRISTOPHER ROBERT COLLINS ESQ
MR GLENN PAUL COLLINS

JENNY COLLINS

MRS JENNY REBECCA COLLINS

MR MARK COLLINS

MISS ROSALIND COLLINS

MRS JEAN COLWILL

MRS JEAN ROSE COLWILL

BETTY CONNOLLY

MRS CYNTHIA ANNE HEDLEY CONSTANTI
NICHOLAS CONSTANT] ESQ:

EXCRS OF ALAN JOHN CONWAY DECEASED GWYN CONWAYSARITA KRUZINS
MR RAYMOND GEQRGE CONWAY
RONALD HARVEY CONWAY ESQ

MR STEFHEN CONWAY

ALAN COOK ESQ

MRS ANN COOK

MRS ANN TOLMAN COOK

MR CHRIS COOK

MRS DIANA COOK

MR JEFFREY COOK

MARTIN COOK ESQ

MRS MILDRETH MBAEVA-COOK
MRS SHEILA COCK

WILLIAM DENNIS COOK ESQ

MR ROY HARCOURT COCKE

MR STEVEN LEE COOKE

EXOR OF WALTER JOHN COOMBS DECEASED GRAHAM MATTHEW NORTH
MR COLIN COOPER

DEREK LAURENCE COOPER ESC

MR DUNCAN PAUL COOPER

DR GEOFFREY COOPER

GREGORY CHARLES COOPER ESQt

356
134
1e9
22
52
595
918
a50
1141
4050
39
2327
474
2605
154
2516
579
22
1500
1208
378

5031
4313

1000
73869
813
449
405
423
37e
100

988
417

15202
3590
62
Q€

106
767
2810
677
303
200

1955
978

EX/ ]

132
5855
423
1363
595
16
678
192
EE:)
29300
18200
450
150

147
147
327
278
150

775
52
2956
200
374
a7
2327
3140
2200
2910
414
857



MRS HELEN COOPER MR GEORGE INGRAM COORER
MRS IRENE COOPER

MR JAMES COOPER

MR MALCOLM COOPER

MRS TINA MARIA COOPER

MR RYAN DAVID COPE

MHA LESUIE CHARLES COPELAND

MRS PATRICIA COPPEL

LEWIS ROBERT CORAM ESQ DECD MRS LOUISE BERRY
MARTIN GERRARD CORCORAN ESQ

MR REGINALD OSWALD CORFIELD

MR CLE CORNELIWUSSEN

THE CORPORATION OF LLOYDS

WILLIAM STEPHEN CORRIN ESCQ MRS AUDREY MURIEL CORRIN
MRS MARIA LUISA COSTANZO

MRS PATRICIA MARY COTTINGTON

MR PETER JOHN COTTRHL

PETER JONN COTTRILL

JOHN JULIAN COULBERT £5Q

MRS ANN COURTNEY

MR KEVIN CLIVE COURTNEY

MR ALEX FRANCIS COWEY

MISS SUZANNE COWLES

MR STEPHEN COWNDEN

MR STEFHEN COWNDEN

A COX ESQ

MR ANTHONY COX

MR CHRISFOPHER COX

EXORS OF CHRISTOPHER CQX DECEASED COUN NIAL THOMAS CAMPBELLPAUL

ANTHONY SPENCERE

DENNIS WILLAM COX ESQ

EDWIN HINDLE COX ESQ

MR KEVIN MARK COX

MR ROBERT COX

MISS SARAH ELIZABETH COX

MR WIHLLAM JOHN COX

WILLIAM JOHN COX

MR ALAN HOWARD COXON

MRS SYLVIA CRABTREE

MR HARRY GEORGE CRACKLOW
RICHARD ALSTON CRAMPIN ESCt
ROY CRANNIS ESQ

MR ROY SHAUN CRANNIS

SIR ROBERT MAMES CRAUFURD
MRS ANITA MARJORIE CRAWFORD
MRS JOYCE MARGARET CRAWLEY
CREDIT SUISSE SECURITIES (EUROPE) LIMITEDPRINCPAL
MRS CLAUDIA MARY CRESSWELL
MR BARRY CRESWICK

MR ALASDAIR CRICHTON

MRS MARIA LUISA CRISP

MR ANDREW CROFT

FAN PHILLIP CROLL ESQ

WIR PHILLIP CROOK

MRAS ELIZABETH GAYE CROSBEE
MRS AUDREY ELLEN CROSS

MRS AUDREY GRIFFITHS CROSS
MR CHRISTMORE CROSS

MRS PATRICIA MARY CROSSEY
AIRS RITA CROUCH

MRS MARGARET ANNE CROUCHER
ALAN CROWE

MR MICHAEL CROWE

MR JOHN CROWSTCN

MR TIMOTHY STEVEN CROWTHER
TIMOTHY STEVEN CROWTHER

MR DOUGLAS CROZIER

MR MARTIN JORN CRUMP
MARTIN JOHN CRUMP

MR RICHARD VAUGHAN CRUMPTON
MR PETE STEPHEN CRUTCHLEY

MR JOE CUDDY

THOMAS CUDDY ESQ

MS MAUREEN CUMELLA

STEVE CURLEWIS

DOMINIC BOSTOCK CURRAN E5Q TGP
MR MARTIN GUY CURRAN

MISS MICHELLE CURRAN

MRS MICHELLE CURRIE

MRS JANE CURTIS

NIGEL JONATHAN CURTIS £5Q

MR RICHARD MECHAEL CUTTING
M35 TANYA EUSE QUTTS

CVC EUROPEAN CREDIT OPPORTUNITIES (NO.8) S.ARL
MR JOMN DIMITRILS CZERNENKO
MRS LYNDA JACQUELINE DA NCBREGA
MRS BARBARA JEAN DACEY

FIDENTIA HOUSE WALTER BURKE WAY CHATHAM KENT MES 48N

1 CABOT SQUARE LONDON  E14 4Qy

ATTN PRAB BANSIL OVC CREDIT PARTNERS 111 STRAND LONDON WC2R 0AG

141
202
200
189

272
1704
850

208

166
53N

1115

200
437
rg
156
3709

100
123
2550

1730
595
2107
1348
11500
380186

137
119

1786
1000
5161

100
1072
256
70
537
378
790
5644
251
3200

430
126
390
1662
423
271
1730
818
768
15
326
4385
2802
974
161
3412
61
1568525
454
605
221



GEORGE DALE ESQ

MR RICHARD CONRAD DALE
ANTHONY JAMES DALEY

MR ANTHONY JAMES DALEY

M5 BERYL DALEY

MR THOMAS DALEY

MRS JENNIFER ANNM DALLISCN
MICHAEL RONALD DALTON ESQ
MR ROBERT DALTON

MA PHILLUP® ANTHONY DALY

MRS CHRISTINE DALZIEL

MRS CHRISTINE MAY DALZIEL

MR STEVEN LOUIS DANCE

MRS VICKI-ANNE DANCE

ROMA DANDY

MR BERNARD DEREK DANNAN MRS ELEANOR SOPHIE DANNAN
MRS MARGARET DACLU

MR JAYWANT C DARBAR

MR KWADWO ODURO-DARKWA,
MR KEITH DARLING

MR MARTIN D DARLINGTCN
MARTIN DAVID DARLINGTON ESC
DARTINGTON PORTFOLIO NOMINEES LIMITEDDPN
DARTINGTON PORTFOLIC NOMINEES LIMITEDISA
MR RAYMOND IOHN DASH
DATASTREAM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
SUDHANSU KUMAR DATTA ESQ
MRS ELIZABETH ANNE DAVENPORT
MR GWYNFOR LEWIS DAVID

MHA PETER DAVIDSON

TIMOTHY RAINE DAVIE ESQ
ANTHONY GEORGE SEVIER DAVIES ESQ
MIS5 AUDREY ELEANCR DAVIES
MRS BRIDGET ALICE DAVIES

MR DAMIEL DAVIES

MRS HALINA JOZEFA DAVIES

MR JAN DAVIES

MRS JILLIAN MARTIN DAVIES

MRS MARGARET NEXT DAVIES
MR MARK DAVIES

MR MARK DAVIES

MRS MARLENE DAVIES

MR MARTIN FRANCIS DAVIES

MR PAUL ROLAND DAVIES

MR PETER HENRY DAVIES
RICHARD LESLIE DAVIES ESQ

MR RCBERT DAVID DAVIES

MR STEVEN DAVIES

MRS STROMA ANNE DAVIES

MR AARON MARK WILLIAM DAVIS
MR CAMERON DAVIS

MR ELLIOT DAVIS

KAREN LYNDA DAVIS

MR MALCOLM JOHN DAVIS

RS STELLA LYNCH DAVIS
DAVYCREST NOMINEES 0041065
DAVYCREST NOMINEES 0152221
DAVYCREST NOMINEES 0174502
DAVYCREST NOMINEES 0183876
DAVYCREST NOMINEES 0189470
DAVYCREST NOMINEES 4014577
DAVYCREST NOMINEES 6003461
DAVYCREST NOMINEES 6004188
DAVYCREST NOMINEES 6500597
NOQEL DAWES ESQ

MRS MARGARET GRACE DAWS
MRS DORIS MAY DAWSON

FRANK BOONHAM DAWSON E£5Q
ARTHUR DAY ESQ

MRS BERNICE JANE DAY

COLIN BEVAN HAMILTON DAY ESQ
MR COLSTON DAY

MR DEREK WILLIAM DAY

MRS MARICN DAY

MICHAEL JOHN DAY ESQ

MR STERHEN KEITH DAY

MR VIRGILLIC DE ABREU FARIA

DE CLERMONT PETTITY PROPERTIES LIMITED
MRS CLAIRE LOUISE DEAN

MR MARK FREDERICK DEAN

MR MARK FREDERICK DEAN

MRS JANICE DEBONNAIRE

STEPHEN LESLIE DEEKS ESQ

MR ANDREW MARK DEEPROSE

MRS DIANA DEEPROSE

PATRICK VINCENT DEIGHAN ESQ

COLSTON TOWER COLSTON STREET BRISTOL BS1 4RD
COLSTON TOWER COLSTON STREET BRISTOL BS1 4RD

MONMOUTH HOUSE 58/64 QITY ROAD LONDON  EC1Y 2AL

DAVY HOUSE 49 DAWSON STREET DUBLIN 2 IRELAND
DAVY HOUSE 49 DAWSON STREET DUBLIN 2 IRELAND
DAVY HOUSE 49 DAWSON STREET DUBLIN 2 [RELAND
DAVY HOUSE 49 DAWSON STREET DUBLIN 2 IRELAND
DAVY HOUSE 49 DAWSON STREET DUBUIN 2 \RELAND
DAVY HOUSE 49 DAWSON STREET DUBLIN 2 IRELAND
DAVY HOUSE 49 DAWSON STREET DUBLIN 2 {RELAND
DAVY HOUSE 49 DAWSON STREET DUBLIN 2 IRELAND
DAVY HOUSE 49 DAWSON SYREET DUBLIN 2 IRELAND

/O NOCRTHERN REGISTRARS NORTHERN HOUSE WOODSOME PARK FENAY BRIDGE
HUDDERSFIELD HDS OLA

28
57
9%
2605
1000
1085
1430
163
528
791

250
2337
3661
1001

209

is8

254

3z

378
8312
1131

54909
128083
595

17

il
1000

438
2605

194
2000

418

378

22
13

S00

1182
70

768
3418

242

378

156
4710
703
02

2605
4780
4781
17158

154
3
14794
16500
10
2910
10000
10000

1000
3650
75
521
521
70
188
3150
266
1100
295

449
1018



MRS JACQUELINE DENISE DELVE
JAMES CHRISTOPHER DEMETRE FSQ
MR JAMES STEVENSON DEMPSTER
NEW, DEMPSTER ESQ

MRS JAYNE DENNINGTON

MR ANDREW DENY

MR SIMON CASALIS-DE-PURY

MRS CLAIRE ELIZABETH DERMIETZEL
MR BUMI-REX DERRECK

TOM MARK DOUGLAS DERRY ESQ

MR ANKURKUMAR SURESHCHANDRA DESAI
MR DEVIN DESBONNES

DEUTSCHE BANK AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT LONDONPROPOOOL
GRAEME DEVENISH ESQ

MRS PHILLIPA DEVEY

MRS LUCY ELIZABETH DEVILLE

MISS DEANE CHRISTINE DEVLIN

MRS JUDITH DEVNEY

MRS JOSEPHINE AUCE DEWHURST
MRS MARGARET COLLIER DEWHURST
VIRENDER DEV DHADWAL ESQ

MR JASVINDER DHANDA

MR JASWINDER S DHANIAL

MR YOUSSIF DIAB

DOUGLAS ROSS DICK ESQ

MISE MARIORY SWANSON DICK

MR STEVEN MICHAEL DICK

MR WILLIAM MARTIN DICK

MISS CHLOE JOANNE REES DICKINSON
MISS MARGARET DICKINSON

MRS MARIE FRANCES JULIET DICKINSON
MR RUSSELL DICKINSON

MR WILLIAM ALAN DICKINSON
PERSONAL REP OF DAVID JOHN DICKS DECEASEDSHIRLEY MAUREEN DICKS
MRS SHIRLEY MAUREEN DICKS

MS JUSTINE DICKSON

MS JUSTINE MAY DICKSON

LEONARD DAVID DIETZ ESQ

MR CRAIG JAMES DIGBY

MR MILES DIGBY

MR CHARLES DILAUDO

MRS JULIE DHLXES

MRS MAXINE CINMMOCK

MRS MAXINE JEAN DIMMOCK

MR MOBOLAJI DINA,

DESCLOSURE LIMITED UKD

ANDY DIXON ESQ

EXOR OF AVERIL WENDY JOY DIXON DECEASEDNICHOLAS MALCOLM GERARD RYAN
MAS JOY HILDA DOBNEY NICHOLAS ROY DOBNEY ESCIMRAS SARAH JOY DOBNEYSIMON

PETER ASTILL ESQ

ROY DOBNEY ESC NICHOLAS ROY DOBNEY ESOMRS SARAH JOY DOBNEYSIMON PETER

ASTILL ESQ

MR COLIN ALEXANDER DOBSON
MR KENNETH DOBSON

MRS SUSAN JOY DOBSON

MRS CATHERINE MARY DOCHERTY
MR STEPHEN NIGEL DODGE

STEVE DODGE ESC;

MRS JULIE DOLBY

MR CIARAN DONAGHY

MR ARTHUR DONALD

ARTHUR DONALD

MR GARRY DONALDSON

MRS FEANETTE DONELAN
DONELON TYSON PLC

PATRICK MICHAEL }OSEPH DOOHAN ESQ
MR ALAN DOOTSON

BRIAN JOHN DORAN ESQ

COUN RICHARD DORAN ESQ

MR MAHENDRA RATILAL DOSHI
ANTHONY LIVINGSTONE DOUGLAS ESQ
MISS ISABEL MARGARET DOUGLAS
MS MONICA DOUGLAS

WALTER BRIAN DOUGLAS ESQL
MRS NICOLA ANN DOUNGCHARASSAENG
KAREN DOVE

MRS XAREN DOVE

MIS5 LINDA MARY DOVE

ROBERT ANDREW DOVEY ESQ
MRS GABRIELLE JOY DOWN

MiSS MARGARET LiSA DOWNES
MRS TERESA DOWNEY

PETER LESLIE DOWNING ESQ:
DOMINICK PETER DRAIN ESQ

MR ANDREW JAMES DRAKE
BARRY RICHARD DRAXE ESQ

WINCHESTER HOUSE 1 GREAT WINCHESTER STREET LONDHON  ECZN 2EQ

1 MARK SQUARE LONDON  EC2A 4EG

CQUEENS COURT WILMSLOW ROAD ALDERLEY EDGE CHESHIRE SKS 7CGD

1932
245
18
978
3127
134
4036
33
20
1100
371
146
5930

3966
3

s
1379
815
573
201
614

33
252

11
14

2500
82
307
165
700
378
595
930
136
4216
11
1430
378
595
28

694

1487

1667

1665
1166
3735

175

1786
152
535

1000

1786
785

5149
414

25
186
a65

87
130

20000
131
82522
363
79%
390
768

6325
245
521

100

74
515
465
378
221



MISS CATHERINE MARIE DRAKE

MR CHRISTOPHER PAUL DREW

MR MARTYN PAUL OREW

GARY GEORGE DRIVER ESQ

MR ROGER HAMES DRIVER MRS PATRICIA ANN DRIVER
MR CHRISTOPHE DUALE

MR PETER GEQRGE DUBA

MR FRANK DUDLEY

M3 JLLIE SUSAN DUGDALE

EXOR OF JACK RAYMOND DUGGINS DECEASEDDOREEN THERESA BUGGINS

JANET MARY DUMELOW

DUN & BRADSTREET LIMITED

MR ALISTAIR BRENT DUNCAN

MRS KATHLEEN DUNCAN

HOWARD RICHARD DUNHAM ESC:
KEITH ROY DUNK ESQ

KEVIN JOHN DUNN

MRS SARAM LOUISE DUNTHORNE
MRS KATHRYN MAY DUREY

MR PETER DUREY

MR TIMOTHY DURRANT

MRS ZOE VIVIENNE DURRANT
ALEXANDER STEPHEN DUTHIE

MISS MAUREEN EUZABETH DUTHIE
JOHN BRETT DYER ESQ

MISS JULIA ANN DYMOND

MR JOHN EDWIN DYSON

MR HOWARD BASIL EAMES

MRS JANE EARLY

MR ROBERT EDWARD EASINGWOOD
TERENCE ARTHUR EASY ESO MRS HELEN JOAN EASY
MRS JEMMA CLAIRE EATON

MR EDWARD EBORALL

MR EDWARD JAMES EBORALL

MRS ALISON EDSON

MR DAVID CHRISTOPHER EDWARDS
MR GEORGE EDWARDS

GEORGE DOUGLAS EDWARDS ESQ
MRS JANE EDWARDS

JOHN MICHAEL EDWARDS E5Q,
MIRIAM VICTORIA EDWARDS

MR RHYS EDWARDS

MRS SUSAN JANE EDWARDS
VICTORIA JANE EDWARDS

FRANK EGAN E5Q

MR JOHN FRANCGIS EGAN

MRS PATRICIA MARY EGAN

MFA OSARUMWENSE EHIGIE

MR DAVID RAYMOND JOHN ELGOOD
MRS BARBARA MAY ELLICOTT

MISS SUZANNAH ELIZABETH ELLIOT
CHARLES MALCOLM ELLIOTT ESG
MR PETER DALE ELLIOTT

MRS RUBY IRENE ELLIOTT

MI55 SUZANNAH ELIZABETH ELLIOTT
ADAM JOMN ELLIS ESO:

ALFRED ELLISESQ

BRIAN TERENCE ELLIS ESQ

BRIAN TERENCE ELLIS ESQ

DAVHD MICHAEL ELLIS ESQ

DAVID MORGAN ELUS ESQ

MR THOMAS ALWYN ELLIS

MRS CLAUDINE MARGARET PHYLLIS ELVIN
MR 1CHN LLOYD ELYIN

MR SCOTT PHILIP ELWELL

MR MICHAEL THOMAS ELY

MR ROGER TERENCE ELY

MR STEVEN JOHN ELY

EMBARK INVESTMENT SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED
ROBERT EMMS €50

EMPLOYEES

JOHN RICHARD ENDALL ESQ

MRS TINA MARIA ENDESN

MR LEE ENDLEY

BRIAN ENWISTLE ESC JOAN ENWISTLE
MR MICHAEL ESSEX

MR MICHAEL R ESSEX

MRS ELAINE JOY ETHERIDGE

MARK BRIAN NORTON ETHERIDGE ESQ
MR ROGER HOWARD ETHERIDGE MRS GILLIAN WHITE

EVROCLEAR NOMINEES LIMITED £0C01
MR DANIEL EVANS

MR DANIEL EVANS

DAVID CURRIE EVANS E5Q

MR DEAN EVANS

JAMES BRIAN EVANS ESG

MARLOW INTERNATIONAL PARKWAY MARLOW BUCKS SL7 1A}

TYMAN HOUSE 42 REGENT ROAD LEICESTER LEICESTERSHIRE LE1 6Y)

/O THE BANK OF NEW YORK LONDON ONE PICCADIELY GARDENS MANCHESTER M1

1RN

108

278
521
720

718
L83
226
127
462

2487
23
1389
491

458
768
413
2987
763

700
59
21

2550

1786
140
1093
164
191
163

1478

181
1252
2835
3037

1445

4994

1043

1854
496
2000

3500

79500
380
229
297
250



MRS JANET EVANS

MISS JEANETTE MARIA EVANS

JOHN DILLWYN EVANS ESQ

MRS KATHLEEN ELIZABETH EVANS
KEVIN ROBIN EVANS £5Q

MR MARTIN PAUL EVANS

MISS MICHELLE EVANS

NICHOLAS RODNEY HAMMOND EVANS E5Q
MR NOEL WESLEY EVANS

MR PETER JOHN EVANS

MR PHILIP JOHN EVANS

MR RICHARD EDWARD EVANS

MR RICHARD MICHAEL EVANS

MRS SARAH RACHEL EVANS

MR STUART ROYLE-EVATT

OENNLS EVERATT ESQ

MRS DOROTHY IRENE EVERATT

MR PAUL EVERETT

MRS JUNE MARION EVINGTON

MR TERENCE EVINGTON

MRS JACQUELINE SUSAN EWIN

MR RUSSELL EYNGN

MR AUSTIN ETE

MR PAUL HENRY FAGGETTER

MR DARREN PAUL FAHY

MR RAMIN FARHANGI

MRS PATRICIA ANN FARMER

MR WILUAM FARMER

WILLIAM FARMER

ROLAND JOHN FARNDON ESQ MRS ALL VERONICA FARNDON
MS SHARON ANGELA FARNELL
ROBERT ERNEST FARNSWORTH ESQ
MRS SLISANNE EILEEN FARRELL PETER JOHMN FARRELL ESQ
JOHN FRANK FARRINGTON ESG

MR CHARLES FATOBERU

CHARLES FATORERU

PETER CHRISTOPHER HENRY FAURE ESQ
DAPHNE EILEEN FAVILL

STEPHEN WILFRED FAWCETT ESQ
MRS MARGARET FEARN

STEPHEN FENNELL ESQ

PAUL FENWICK E5G

MRS JANET FERGUSON

MR MARK ANTHONY FERGUSON
FERLIM NOMINEES LIMITED ISA
FERLIM NOMINEES LIMITED SIPP
FERLIM NOMINEES LIMITED POOLED
MR SOCORRO FERNANDES

MRS S4RAH FERRIER

1S5 DONNA MARIA FERRYMAN

MR ANTHONY F FEWKES

MS ANITA FIDDY

MR CHRISTOPHER FIELD

MICHAEL STANLEY FIELDING ESQ

FIL NOMINEE {SHAREHCLDINGS) LIMITED FIDNOM
MR DAVID EDWARD FILLERY

JOHN WILLIAM FINCH ESQ

PETER LESLIE FINDLEY ESQ

PATRICIA CORRAN FRANCES FINERAN
GARY STEELE FINKELSTEIN E5Ct

MISS ANNA IOLANDA FIONDA

MR MICHAEL DAVID FIRMAN

DAVID MARTIN FIRMIN ESQ

GEORGE DANIEL FIRTH

MRS LAURA FISH

MRS MARION FISHER

MR RICHARD GEQFFREY FISHER MRS MARJORIE JOY FISHER
RICHARD JOHN FISHER ESQ

MISS SANDRA JEAN FISHER

FISKE NOMINEES UMITED FISKEISA
FISKE NOMINEES LIMITED FISKPOOL
MR STEPHEN FITCHETT

MR STEPHEN JOMN FITT

MRS PATRICIA HOSEPHINE FLANAGAN
MR PAUL MICHAEL FLATLEY

MR TERENCE HUBERT FLAY

MR TERENCE HUBERT FLAY

MR DAVID JOSEPH FLEET

FLEETSIDE LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE SERVICES LIMITED
JAMES GEORGE WADDELL FLEMING ESQ
MR NCEL PATRICK FLEMING

MR ANDREW WILLIAM FLETCHER
ANDY FLETCHER ESQ

MARTIN STUART FLETCHER ESQ

MRS MAVIS FLETCHER

MR MICHAEL FLETCHER

JOHN MALCOUM FLINN ESC

100 OLD HALL STREET UWERPQOL L3 DAB
100 OLD HALL STREET LIVERPOOL L3 9AB
100 OLD HALL STREET LIVERPOOL L3 9AB

CAKHILL HOUSE 130 TONBRIDGE ROAD HILDENBOROUGH TN1139Dz

SALISBURY HOUSE LONDCON WALL LONDON EC2M 5Q5
SALISBURY HOUSE LONDON WALL LONDON EC2M 505

ONE BISHOPS SQUARE LONDON E1 GAO

223
768
7128
410
16
776
28
2000
o

EEL
5264
624
152

1000
6325
213
214

595
167
1551
4336
1000
90

7016
28

462
1250
821

242
1822
222
1566
13

365
395
2310
60556
2000
04424
106

250
5073
38
2910
5000
32334
654
521
17

154
230
475

491
750

4127
4159

BEa88

1495

1700
3527

1000

5515
2825

348
2300
2562
1800



MRS JILL OUVE FLOYD

MR VICTOR FLOYD

MARTIN T FLYNN ESQ

FNZ WEALTH NOMINEES LIMITED
MR CAVID FODEN

MRS BUKOLA FOLAYAN

MRS MAUREEN FOLEY

MRS CATHERINE FOOT

MRS DAPHNE EORBES

DAVID SIMPSON FORBES ESQ,
DOUGLAS FORBES ESQ)

AMDY FORD Esg

MRS JILLIAN ELIZABETH FORD
MRS LINDA FORD

RICHARD FORD ESQ,

FOREST NOMINEES LEMITED GC1
JOHN FORSYTH ESQ

MR WiLLIAM FORTH

MR DAVID FOSTER

MRS MARGARET HELEN FOSTER
MR TERRY FOSTER

MR ANTHONY FOULSHAM

MR ANTHONY JEREMY CRAIG FOULSHAM
KEITH FOUNTAIN £50

MR AN FOWLER

MRS FRANCISCA JOY FOX
MATTHEW CHARLES FOX ESQ
MR MATTHEW CHARLES FOX
MRS ANN MARLE FRAIN

KEVIN FRAIN ES01

MR MICHAEL FRAIN

MR ROBERT FRANCIS

MR NELSON FERNANDES FRANCISCO
MR ADAM FRANKLIN

ADMOR OF VICTOR FRAPE DECEASED SYLVIA KATHLEEN FRAPE

MR JAMES ARCHIBALD KERR FRASER
JOHN WEIR FRASER ESQ

MRS ANGELA JOSEPHINE FREARY
TREVOR FREARY ESQ

BRIAN FREEBOROUGH ESQ

MR FRASER JOHN FREEBURN

MR IAN PAUL FREEGARD

BRIAN FREEMAN ESQ

MR WESLEY DEAN FREEMANTLE

MR OSE| FREMPAH

MR NICHOLAS CHRISTOPHER FRESSON MRS LYNNE FRESSCN

JVAN MICHAEL FRIEND ESQ

MR JCSEPH ERIMPONG

MR ANTHONY JAMES FRISBY

MR ANDY FRY

VICTOR REGINALD FRY ESQ

GORDON FRYER ESC

FUNDSDIRECT NOMINEES LIMITED RLPS
MR WILLIAM MCMULLAN-GABBOTT
MR TIMOTHY GADSBY

MR RICHARD ANTHONY GAGEN

PETER RAYMOND GAGG ESQ MRS PATRICIA ANN GAGE
MRS ARLETTE MAGUIRE GALE
GEOFFREY STANLEY GALLAGHER E5Q
WILLIAM GALLAGHER ESQ

MR NOEL JOHN GALLOWAY

MR KEVIN ANDREW GALVIN

MR ANDREW GAMBLIN

MRS ELAINE GAMMALLERI

MR 500 HEAN GAN

MR MARK GARDHAM

MR DALE GARDINER

MRS LUNGOWE CHAMA GARDINER
RICHARD GARDINER ESQ

MR RICHARD ALAN JOHN GARDINER
MR ANDREW GARDNER

BERNARD ALBERT GARDNER ESQ

MRS MONICA ROSALIND GARDNER
NICHOLAS KENNETH GARDNER ESQ
MICHAEL GARFEN ESQ DAVID LEON GARFEN ESQ

DR ELIZABETH ANN GARNETT MR JONMATHAN SANDFORD SMITH

ANTHONY JOHN GARRETT ESQ
MR ANTHONY JOHN GARRETT
NICHOLAS JAMES GARRITY
JAMES TRAVIS GARTSIDE ESQ

EXORS OF CHRISTOPHER NICHOLAS GASPARRC DECEASEDHELENA MARGARET

GASPARROKRISTINA BRIGID EHRET

MR DAVID GaUC

JONATHAN GAUNT ESQ

MRS PATRICIA EVELINE GAUNT

MR BARRY JOHN GAY

RICHARD JOHN GAYTON ESQL MRS JILL ANNETTE GAYTON

1 TANFIELD EDINBURGH EDINBURGH EH3 5DA

P.Q. BOX 328 ST PETER PORT GUERNSEY GYL 3TY

TRIMBRIDGE HOUSE TRIM STREET BATH BAl 1HB

1730
2050
595
13
416
15
778
134
12

193
10932
3966
455396
883
185
3410
2367
a7

142

35
9123
13829
1501
12726
1408
4626
1748

189
1055
556
1224
169
595
2426

1035
13
4843
313
595

200
3590
273
1385
593
1191
153
2762
1043
42
1670
3as0
300
&30
302

7359
1000
70
1113
605
37



TONY 1OHN GEACH ESQ

EXOR OF JOYCE GWYNETH GEDDES DECEASEDJOMN MALCOLM GEDDES
MR BRIAN GEE

DAVID GENTLE ESQ

MR STUART GEOFFREY MRS HAZEL JOYCE GEOFFREY
MRS MARIAN GEORGE

MARTIN LAMBOURNE GEORGE ESQ
PETER GRAHAM GEORGE ESQ

MR STEVEN P GEROE

MR EDWARD CHARLES GERRARD MRS ANNE LILLIAN GERRARD
JOHN WILFRED GERRARD ESCQ

MR BEHAILU GETACHEW

GHC NOMINEES LIMITED C013286
GHC NOCMINEES LIMITED C013570
GHC NOMINEES UMITED C0O14472
GHC NOMINEES LIMITED 1011040

GHC NOMINEES LIMITED 1013571

GHC NOMINEES LIMITED 1013572
MICHAEL ANTHONY GIBBS ESQ MRS ALISON MARGARET GIBBS
MR ANTHONY NICHOLAS GILDON

MRS JUDY ROSINA GILES

MR RONALD GEQRGE GILES

ANTHONY PATRICK GILMOOLEY E5Q
MR CHRISTOPHER GILL

MRS KALEINDER GILL

WARREN JAMES GIL| ESQ

MRS RUTH GILLAN

COLLEEN ROTHWELL GELROY

MR DAVID MILTON GINNS

ANN £LIZABETH GISBORNE

MR HEDLEY GITTINS

MR MICHAEL ANDREW GLADWIN
GLASLYN INVESTMENTS LIMITED

MR JANION GLASSCOCK

MRS Kym GLEESON

MARTIN GLEESON

MR35 JULIA MARGARET ANNE GLOSSOP
MAS JULIA MARGARET ANNE GLOSSOP
MR MICHAEL GLYNN

MR MARTYN GODBER

MR GERALD WILLIAM GODDARD

MRS ANN GODFREY

MRS ANN CHRISTINE GODFREY

BRIAN JOHN DAVID E5 (EXECUTORS OF DEREK JOHN GOOFREY]BRIAN SLATER
MR JOMN GODFREY

EXORS OF MARY GOGARTY DECEASED LINDA GOGARTYLAURENCE MAJURY
MR ZEWDE GOITOM

MR DAVID GOLDIE

GOLDMAN SACHS SECURITIES (NOMINEES) LIMITEDCOSEG
M3 MARGARITA GOLOVINA

MS TATJANA GOLOVINA

MRS KOFFI-LOU GONEZIE

MISS MARIA ANNE GONOUDE
GOODBODY STOCKBROKERS NOMINEES LIMITEDGSCLT
MR DAVID GRAHAM GOODENDUGH

MR PERRY JAMES GOODHEW

PERRY JAMES GOODHEW

MR ROLF GOODMAN

MRS CLARE ALEXANDRA GQODRIDGE
MR DENIS GOODWILLIE

MRS EILEEN MARGARET GOODWIN

MR STUART GOODWIN

MR STUART GOODWIN

MR JEREMY PETER GOODWYN

MR MICHAEL GEORGE GOODYEAR

MR IAN JAMES GORDON

PETER GORMAN ESQ

MR JUSTIN GOULBOURN

MRS EMMA GOULD

MR KEVIN PATRICK GOULDING

MRS SHIRLEY WYN GOW

NORMAN GOWLAND ESQ.

GPG {UK) HOLDINGS PLC

M$ CATHERINE GRAHAM

MS DEIRDRE EILEEN GRAHAM

EDWARD BENJAMIN STEPHEN GRAHAM
JOHN CHARLES CUNNINGHAM GRAHAM
ROBERT GRAHAM ESO)

MR WILLIAM GRAHAM

MR JAMES DAVID GRAINGER

MARK DAVID GRAINGER ESQ

MISS NICOLA GRAINGER

MR ASHLEY DEAN GRANT

MR DANIEL GRANT

FIONA GRANT

MRS DIANA MARY GRAY

NORWICH HOUSE 22-30 HORSEFAIR STREET LEICESTER LE1 5BD
NORWICH HOUSE 22-30 HORSEFAIR STREET LEICESTER LE1 580
NORWICH HOUSE 22-30 HORSEFAIR STREET LEICESTER LE1 5BD
NORWICH HOUSE 22-30 HORSEFAIR STREET LEICESTER LEI 580
NORWICH HOUSE 22-30 HORSEFAIR STREET LEICESTER LE1 5BD
NORWICH HOUSE 22-30 HORSEFAIR STREET LEICESTER LE1 560

YELLOW TUBS TORBAY ROAD TORQUAY TQ2 ERG

PO BOX 64374 PEFERBOROUGH COURT 133 FLEET STREET LONDON ECAP 4FB

ROYAL LIVER BUILDING LIVERPOOL L3 ilL

2ND FLOOR 21-26 GARLICK HILL LONDON  ECaV 2AU

1300
ErL]

A2
370
109

118
20
4310
1
2000
11930
16777
1000
8903
8903

1000
1009
1943

9

390
53

1551
302
423
476

4075

302
108
2000
3560
2000
205

ars
686

37

4523

35

1012

390
25938088
316

&9

334
80062
497
17601

595
1191

100
595
205
1590
308
773
1120
563
21

330
106
9%
26
2963
1519
277
21
43
a7
106
51
2386
2875
1000
1000



MRS MAIRI GRAY

ROBERT MARSHALL GRAY ESQt
MR STUART GRAY

MR STUART GRAY

MR THOMAS | GRAY

MR JOHN GRAYSON

MISS MARY BEATRICE GREAVES
MR ROBERT JAMES GREAVES
ANDREW PAUL GREEN ESQ

MR ANTHONY GREEN

MRS CAROLE GREEN

MRS CAROLE ROSEMARY GREEN
MR DAVID GREEN

DAVID IOHN GREEN €5

DAVID JOHN GREEN

DAVID PAUL GREEN ESG

MRS EVELYN FRANCES GREEN
MR GARY STEVEN GREEN

MRS GLORIA GREEN T

MRS JEAN GREEN

M/S MARGARET ANN GREEN
MR MICHAEL GREEN

DR NIGEL THOMAS WHKES GREEN
MR RICHARD GEDRGE GREEN
MRS WENDY GREEN

MR JOHN GREENALL

JOHN CHRISTOPHER GREENALL
MRS ADA CONSTANCE GREENAWAY
COLIN GREENWOOD ESQ

MISS JOANNA GREEVY

MRS GLENYS MARY GREGORY
MRS PATRICIA GREGORY

MR RICHARD POTTER GREGORY
MR PETER JOHN GRIBBON

MISS CARYL GRIFFITH

ADRIAN GRIFFITHS ESQ
AURWEL GRIFFITHS ESQ

MR JAMES PHILLIP GRIMER
MRS JANICE MARY GRIMER

MR MATTHEW GRIMWOOD
DEREK ROY GRINTER ESQ

MRS KATHLEEN MARIE GRINTER
MISS BEVERLEY JAYNE GROENEWALD
CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL GROOM ESQ MRS MARGARET ANN GROOM
TERENCE MARK GROURK ESQ
MICHAEL GROVE ESCQ

MR SAMUEL LEIGHTON GROVE
MRS BRU RANL GROVER

SARAH GRUBB

MR SIMON GRUBE

MR SIMON GRUBB

ROBERT MARTIN GRZENKOWICZ
MRS AMANDA CHRISTIE GUEST
MR MARK GLUIVER

MISS IRENE PATRICIA GULL
DAVID HARQLD GULLIVER ESQ
MRS ATATA GUMBRELL

MR CHRISTOPHER GUNN

JOHN CHARLES GUPWELL ESQ
MR GYAN BAHADUR GURUNG
MR MOHANKUMAR GURUNG
MR PETER CLIVE GUSTARD
PETER CLIVE GUSTARD

NICK GUTHERSON ESCQ

DEREK GUY E5Q

MR DEREK GUY

MR DEREK PHILIP GUY

MS MARY PEARSON GUY
DEREK ROGER GWILLIAMS ESQ
MRS DHANE GILLIAN GWHUAMS
MS MELANIE JAYNE GWYNN
MR JOHN HACKETT

MR MARTIN WICTOR HACKLEY
PETER HADDEN ESQ

MR JAMES HAGGARTY

MR CUFFORD HERBERT HAIGH
MRS JOAN MARGARET HAIGH
MR MATTHEW HAILS

HALB NOMINEES LIMITED CLTPN1
MR CHRISTOPHER WILLIAM HALE
MRS JAMICE HALE

MR STEVEN HALE
MRS ANN HALL

MRS BARBARA ELEANCR HALL
BRIAN HALL £5Q

MRS FENELLA MALL

MRS JOANNE HALL

33 GREAT CHARLES STREET BIRMINGHAM B2 3N

686
1812
595
786
378
2605
5005
164

233
1621
1563

235

arn
175

12
835
13379

32
248
212
595
790

93

4500
119
2864
24
47
1000
1000
229
218
2883
212
180
4267
1730
151
138
32
10
2000
175
5602

200
93
1081

1565
37
1191
356

85
56€
7742
470

1730
3435
595
476
4200
4370
3034
378
1000
2025
622
1055
475
1288
39680
2058
a3az
75
4500
2980
1000
20212
472



MR JOHNATHAN MAXWELL HALL

MR JOMNATHAN MAXWELL HALL

MRS LINDA ANN HALL

MR MICHAEL HALL

MR MICHAEL HALL

MRS ROBIN ESTELLE HALL

MR STEPHEN HALL

MR DAVE HALLETT

MRt DAVE HALLETT

MR PAUL HALLIDAY

MR EDWARD HALTON

MR EDWARD CHARLES HALTON

TIMOTHY IEFFREY HAM ESQ

MR MICHAEL HAMBLEY

MR BRIAN KEFTH HAMER MRS MARGARET ANITA HAMER
DAVID HAMILTON ESQ

DAVID HAMILTON ESQ

BAVID EDWIN HAMILTON £50Q

MR JULIAN HAMILTON

MRS KAREN HAMILTON

KAREN HAMILTON

MRS NICOLA HAMILTON

MRS NICOLA CLAIRE HAMILTON

MRS NICOLA CLAIRE HAMILTON

MRS NICOUA CLAIRE HAMILTON

WAYNE HAMILTON ESQ

MR WILLIAM DAVID HAMILTON

MORRIS HAMMETT ESQ

MR MICHAEL HAMMILL

MRS DAWN HANDFORD

MR ERIC MARC HANDFORD

DR MICHAEL HAROLD HANDFORD

SIMON € HANDS

MR SIMON € HANDS

MR PAT JAMES HANLON

HANOVER NOMINEES LIMITED UBS03

LAWRENCE HANRAHAN ESQ

MRS ANN ELIZABETH HANSON

MR MICHAEL MUCAN HARBIAS

MR DAVID HARBORD

! A E HARBOUR ESQ

MR GEOFFREY HARDS

MR GEOFFREY HARDS

GEOFFREY ALBERT HARDS ESQ

MRS VIVIENNE HARDY

HAREWOOD NOMINEES LIMITED 4832800

PATRICK EDWARD HARGAN ESQ

HARGREAVE HALE NOMINEES LIMITED LON

MR DARREN HARGREAVES

HARGREAVES LANSDOWN (NOMINEES) LIMITEDVRA
HARGREAVES LANSDOWN (NOMINEES} LIMITEDHSA
HARGREAVES LANSDOWN {NOMINEES) LIMITEDLISA
HARGREAVES LANSDOWN [NOMINEES) LIMITED15842
HARGREAVES LANSDOWN (NOMINEES) LIMITED15943
HARGREAVES LANSDOWN (NOMINEES) UMITED15899
HARGREAVES LANSDOWN (NOMINEES) LIMITEDGSIPP
HARGREAVES LANSDOWN {NOMINEES) LIMITEDHLNOM
HARGREAVES LANSDOWN (NOMINEES) LIMITEDPAPOUT
HARGREAVES LANSDOWN [NOMINEES) LIMITEDCORPISA
HARGREAVES LANSDOWN (NOMINEES) LIMITEDCORPNOM
HARGREAVES LANSDOWN [NOMINEES) LIMITEDVRADDOWN
IAN HARKER £5Q

DR REGINALD GEORGE HARLOW

ALAN HAROLD KING-HARMES ESQ

MR LAN KEITH HARPER

MRS NICOLA MARPER

ADRIAN CHARLES GODFREY HARRIS ESQ

MRS AMANDA RUTH HARRIS

MRS AMANDA RUTH HARRIS

MRS AVERIL SYLVIA HARRIS

CAROILINE SARAH HARRIS

DAVID KEITH HARRIS ESG

MRS FIONA HARRIS

MISS LUCY SUSANNA HARRIS

NIGEL HARRIS ESQ

MR ROSS ANDREW HARRIS

EXOR OF ALAN ALFRED HARRISON DECEASEDKAY FRANCES HARRISON

MRS LISA CAROLINE HARRISON
PAUL ALLAN HARRISON £5Q
ROY ANTHONY HARRISON ESQ
MR SIMON HARRISON

MR STEPHEN MAXWELL HARRISON MRS BRYONY SUSAN JEAN HARRISONGWCLT

MR TONY HARRISON

MR TONY HARRISON

MRS HILARY GRACE HARROLD
MR GARY JAMES HART

1P MORGAN CHASE CHASESIDE BOUANEMGUTH DORSET BHZ TDA

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON NW1 &AA

TALISMAN HOUSE BOARDMANS WAY BLACKPOOL FY4 SFY

ONE COLLEGE SQUARE SOUTH ANCHOR ROAD BRISTOL
ONE COLLEGE SQUARE SOUTH ANCHOR ROAD BRISTOL
ONE COLLEGE SQUARE SOUTH ANCHOR ROAD BRISTOL
ONE COLLEGE SQUARE SOUTH ANCHOR ROAD BRISTOL
ONE COLLEGE SQUARE SOUTH ANCHOR RCAD BRISTOL
ONE COLLEGE SOUARE SOUTH ANCHOR ROAD BRISTOL
ONE COLLEGE SQUARE SOUTH ANCHOR ROAD BRISTOL
ONE COLLEGE SQUARE SOUTH ANCHOR ROAD BRISTOL
ONE COLLEGE SQUARE SOUTH ANCHOR ROAD BRISTOL
ONE COLLEGE SQUARE SOUTH ANCHOR ROAD BRISTOL
ONE COLLESE SOUARE SOUTH ANCHOR ROAD BRISTOL
ONE COLLEGE SQUARE SOUTH ANCHOR ROAD BRISTOL

851 5HL
BS1 SHL
B51 SHL
B51 5HL
BS1 SHL
BS1 SHL
B51 SHL
B51 5HL
851 5HL
B51 SHL
BS1 SHL
BS1 SHL

595
N3
377
1408
3rs
4500
kL
238
540
20
380
4559
198

51
250
750
2715
299
31245

1445
5495
813
378
529
378
502

1121

16013

5253

83930
400
345201
2936
924
3%0
529
423
595
26
2445
188
324701
66
23345
80
3380583
78636
103483
4348681
126
5197
227332
5859299
12610
1601
&9
875661
339
3000
1835
1244

2367
390
1434
2807
790
103
152

2770
378
13
393

50
565

595
a7e
757
128



MRS JEAN VALERIE HART

MICHAEL PERRY HART ESQ MRS JANETTA ROSE HART
MISS VALERIE FUNE HART

EMILY ELIZABETH HARTLEY

MR TERENCE GERALD HARTNELL

MR DEAN HARVEY

MR JOHN ALLAN HARVEY

PAUL HARVEY £50

MRS MARGERY HASELER

MAURICE DAVID HASELER ESQ

MR DANIEL HASKINS

MISS SUSAN PATRICIA HASLETT

ALAN HASSALL ESQ

MR DANJUNA HASSAN

JAMES HASTINGS ESQ MRS SHIRLEY HASTINGS
MR RAYMOND ALAN HASTINGS

BRIAN 1EQONARD THOMAS HATCHER ESQ
MISS LYNNE HATCHMAR

MRS NEMAT HATHIAR

MR JOHN LEONARD HATTON

PAUL HAVERY £50

ARTHUR ERNEST HAWKER ESQ MRS LINDA KATHLEEN HAWKER

MR JULLIAN HAWKINS

MR PETER DAVID HAWKINS
MRS ROSIE ANNIE HAY

MRS JEANETTE HAYCOCK

MR JAMES HAYDE

MR IAN KEITH HAYDON

ROBY HAYDON ESQ

MR ANDREW HAYERS

MR NICHOLAS JOHN HAYERS
ERROL MARK HAYES

MRS GLORIA HAYES

MR PHILIP HAYES

MR MATTHEW HAYNE

MRS MARGARET LILY HAYWARD
MR ANTHONY JOHN HAYWOOD
MRS BEVERLEY HAYWQOD
TIMOTHY PAUL HAYWQOD

MR TIMOTHY PAUL HAYWOOD
MR STEPHEN HEAD

MR STEPHEN HEAD

MRS TRACY HEAD

MRS TRACY HEAD

RICHARD WILLIAM HEALEY ESQ MRS RITA HEALEY
MR MARTIN HEANEY

MR ALISTER HEAPHY

MRS MANDY HEATH

MR PETER GERALD HEATH

MR TIMOTHY JAQUES HEATH
ANTHONY HEAYN ESQ

RUSSELL HAROLD HEAYSMAN
MRS TRACEY HEBBERTS

TRACEY HEBBERYTS

MR RONALD WILLIAM HEQGE MAS JOAN MARIE HEDGE
MR JULIAND ANDRE HEINEMANN
MR ANGUS ROSS HENDERSON
MRS AUDREY JEAN HENDERSON
MRS HEATHER GWENLLIAN HENDERSON
MALCOLM HENDERSON ESQ
MRS MARGARET ROBERTSON HENDERSON
MR NEIL STUART HENDERSON
MR TERRY KEITH HENDERSON
WILLIAM STUART HENDERSON ESQ CA
MRS HELEN HENDY

MR RONALD MICHAEL HENE

MR CHRISTOPHER HENEGHAN
MR AARON THORPE HENNESSY
MR AARON THORPE HENNESSY
MR KEITH HENSON

MR PAUL ROBERT HEPBURN

MR ROLAND HEPBURN

PETER HERBERT ESQ

MR JOHN STUART HERCOCK
MRS EUZABETH MERD

MR ANDREW DAVID HERITAGE
MRS ISOBEL ANGELA HERON
MR PETER B HESSION

PETER BERNARD HESSION ESQ
MR TIM HESSLEGRAVE

PETER JOHN HEWARD £SOy

MR ANDREW MARK HEWETT
MRS SANDRA LYNN HEWETT
MR DARREN HEWISON

MR DARRELL HEWISCN

DAVID ALISTAIR HIBBERT E5Q
MR RUPERT HIBBERT

18
956
2502
1518
2409

1786
1897
852
547
1052
148
143

1102
378
1490
973
692
1000
53
134

527
1645
2017

238

675

206

160

163

70

153

1191
136
522

84005
18703
3352

189
1229

2714
2100
8550
141
n
113
107
6914
1363
5900
23s
2605
2605
1199
1658
77
1329

595
6325
12960
2086
6227
6325

595
330
1215
768
72
595



MR STEVEN HICKEY

STEVEN HICKEY

MR PAUL HICKMAN

MRS GAIL HICKS

MICHAEL ALBERT HICKS E5Q
RONALD HIGSINBOTTOM ESQ
MR LEKGH ADAM HIGGINS

MR PHILIP BRIAN HIGGINS
MRS SHELAGH HIGGINS

EXOR OF ARTHUR EDWARD HIGGINSON DECEASEDEXOR JEAN HIGGINSON

DERECK HIGGINSON ESO

MR ANDREW WILLIAM HIGGS

MR JOHN CHARLES HIGHAM
THOMAS RICHARD ANDREW HIGHAM ESQ
MR LEE HIGLETT

MR LEE W HIGLETT

PHILIP REX HILBURN ESQ

MR ALISTAIR HH.L

MRS ANGELA CLARE HILL

MR ELUGENE RICHARD HiLL

MR GERALD HILL

MRS LISA HILL

MRS LORINDA MADELEINE HILL

M3 SUSANNAH HILL

THOTHY HHLL ESQ

MRS ANNIE MATILDA HILLAN

MR NKGEL HILLARY

BARRY PETER HILLING E5Q

MR KEVIN HILLMAN

MR PETER JAMES HILLS

MR DONALD HINCHLIFF MRS GWYNETH HINCHUFF
MR RICHARD ALASTAIR HINDLE

MR RICHARD CHARLTON HINDMARSH
MR PAUL HINDSON

MRS SUSAN MARIE HINE

MR DAVID ALAN HIPWELL

MR ROBERT ARTHUR HIRONS

MRS JANIS NORMA HIXON

JOHN ANTHONY HOBBS

JULIAN MILES HOCKLEY ESQ

MR AGDRIAN HODGES

MICHAEL CHARLES HODGES ESQ

MRS SANDRA PATRICIA HODGKINSON
MR JASON HOGAN

MISS LUCINDA JANE HOGARTH

MRS MARGARET BENICE HOGARTH
MRS ANGELA MARY HOGBEN

MRS KATHLEEN SIEW THIEN HOGG
ALAN KENNETH HOLDER ESQ

MR RICHARD JAMES HOLDING

MR WILLIAM HOLE

MRS FINOLA MELLERAY GARNER HOLIDAY
MRS HILARY JEAN HOLLAND

MISS DENISE LORRAINE HOLLEBON
MRS ROSALINE MARY HOLLING

MR MALCOLM HOLLIS

MR NEIL FRANCIS HOLLOMAN

MR PHILIP HOLMES

MR PHILIP JAMES HOLMES

STEVEN HOLMES E5Q

MR MARK HOLROYD

MRS KELLY HOLT

MR ROBERT WILLIAM HOLT

MR BRIAN JOHN HOLTON

KEITH HONEYMAN ESC

MR ADRIAN HONEYWELL

MRS PAULA MARY HOOLAHAN
MALCOLM ROY HOOLEY ESQ

MR PETER DAVID HOOPER

MR DANIEL LESLIE HOPE

MR KARL DUNCAN HOPE

DAVID REX EUGENE HOPKINS ESQ
JOHN BRIAN HOPKINS ESQ

MRS LYNN HOPKINS

MARK EDWIN HOPKINS ESQ MRS MARY HOPKINSLMEH
MARK ED'WIN HOPKINS ESCt MRS MARY HOPKINSMSMH
MRS MARGARET HOPPS

MRS PAULINE JOAN HORAN

JAMES MICHAEL HORGAN ESQ

MR STEVEN HORN

MR STEVEN HORN

OLIVER GEORGE SEBASTIAN HORSEY ESQ
MR PHILLIP HORSFALL

ROGER THURSTON HORSFIELD ESQ
JOHN MICHAEL PALMER HORSLEY FCA
PHILIP MICHAEL HOSKINS ESQ

MRS PAULINE ELIZABETH HOUGH

3796

10000
742
1824
3684
172
11918
EE]
757
939
549
25

19
595
682
1250

378

23
1497
128
595
3928
630
1742
10
1038
457
1351
2775
21
354
1a7
1572

150
149

4127
537
616

100000
482

200
2449
458
4500
1235
87
280
2850
4789

956
128
578
92
1091
200
92
7000
1437
1050

5271



MRS PAULINE ELIZABETH HOUGH
JAMES HOUGHTON ESQ

MR JOHN HOUGHTON

MR JOHN HOUHTON

COLIN JOSEPH HOULT ESQ

EXOR OF PHYLLIS MARGARET HOULT DECEASEDCOLN JOSERH HOULT

GORDON ERIC ANGUS HOUNSLOW ESQ

MR JAMES HOW

MRS KAY MARGARET HOW

MRS MARGARET HOW

R ANDREW HOWARD

ANDREW ALAN HOWARD ESQ

MR BARRY EDWARD HOWARD

BRIAN HOWARD ESQ

MR BRIAN RICHARD HOWARD

MR JONATHAN FORD HOWARD

MICHELLE HOWARD

ALAN MILES HOWARTH ESQ

DAVID HOWARTH ESQ:

ALAN EDWARD HOWE ESQ

MR WAYNE CALVIN HOWELL

MISS CATHERINE JANE HOWELLS

MRS JEAN ELIZABETH HOWELLS

MR GARY HOWSE

HSBC CLIENT HOLDINGS NOMINEE (UK} LIMITED 731504
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK} LIMITED683224
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE [UK) LIMITEDG8S889
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) UMITED719085
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) IMITED719135
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK} LIMITED 728384
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE [UK) LIMITEDT45709
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMENEE [UK) LMITED 748453
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE {UK) UMITED 764839
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED798515
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE [UK] LIMITEDS24431
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE [UK) LIMITEDS60158
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITEDS98873
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITEDS41346
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE [UK) LIMITEDS42436
HSDL NOMINEES LIMITED

HSDE NOMINEES LIMITED IWEB

HSDL NOMINEES LIMITED MAXH

HSDL NGMINEES LIMITED MINI

HSDL NOMINEES LIMITED PEPS

HSDL NOMINEES LIMITED SIPP

HSDL NOMINEES LIMITED IWMAXI

HSDL NOMINEES LIMITED IWMINI

HSDL NOMINEES LIMITED IWSIPP

HSDL NOMINEES LIMITED SBUILD

HSDL NOMINEES LIMITED UNWRAP

MRS HAZEL GWENDOLINE HUBBALL

MR MATTHEW CHRISTOPHER HUBBARD

HUBWISE NOMINEES UMITED WBKOL

MS BEVERLEY HUDSON

DAVID EDWARD HUDSON ESQ

MRS SUSAN MARY HUDSON

MR PETER DOUGLAS HUEY

PAUL JESSE HUGGINS ESG

MR GEQFFREY HUGHES

MR PHILIP STEPHEN HUGHES

VIOLET ROSE HUGHES

HENRY IRELAND HUGHSON ESQ

MR CHRISTOPHER HULBERT

MRS TRACEY JULIE HULBERT

MICHAEL JAMES HUMBY ESQ

MRS LYNNE HUMPAGE

MR JAMES ALFRED HUMPHREYS

MR JASON HUMPHRIES

ADRIAN JOHN GOODWAY HUNT ESQ

MRS ALICE EILEEN HUNT

MR CHRISTOPHER PAUL HUNT

MR CHRISTOPHER PAUL HUNT

MRS MICHELLE HUNT

PHILIP HUNT ESQ;

RICHARD JOHN HUNT ESQ

MR DAVID GRAEME HUNTER

MISS SAMANTHA JULIE HUNTER

HUNTRESS (CI) NOMINEES LIMITED KGCLT
MR SHABIR HUSSAIN

MR GRAHAM ANGUS HAY HUTCHINSON
MR CHARLES ADAM HUTCHISON
TREVOR J HUXLEY ESQ

KEITH FRANCES HYLAND ESC

1BKR FINANCIAL SERVICES AG PROP
IDEALING NOMINEES UMITED IDLISA
IDEALING NOMINEES UMITED IDLNOM

8 CANADA SQUARE LONDON
8 CANADA SQUARE LONDON
B CANADA SQUARE LONDON
8 CANADA SQUARE LONDON
& CANADA SQUARE LONDON
8 CANADA SQUARE LONDON
8 CANADA SQUARE LONDON
B8 CANADA SQUARE LONDON
8 CANADA SQLUARE LONDON
8 CANADA SQUARE LONDON
8 CANADA SQUARE LONDON
8 CANADA SQUARE LONDON
8 CANADA SQUARE LONDON
8 CANADA SQUARE LONDON
8 CANADA SQUARE LONDDN
TRINITY ROAD HAUFAX  HX1
TRINITY ROAD HALIFAX  HX1
TRINITY ROAD HALIFAX  MX1

El4 SHG
El4 SHQ
El4 SHQ
E14 SHQ
El4 SHQ
E14 5HQ
Ei4 SHQ
El4 SHQ
El4 SHQ
El4 S5HQ
E14 5HQO
E14 5HQ
E14 5HQ
Eld4 SHQ
E14 5HQ
G

2RG

2RG

TRINITY ROAD HALIFAX  HX1 2RG

TRINITY ROAD HAUFAX  HXI

IRG

TRINITY ROAD HALIFAX  HX1 2RG

TRINITY ROAD HALIFAX  HX1
TRINITY ROAD HALIFAX  HX1
TRINITY ROAD HALIFAX  HX1
TRINITY ROAD HALIFAX  HX1

RG
2RG
2RG
2RG

TRINITY ROAD HALIFAX  HX1 2RG

WAVERLEY COURT WILTELL ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE W514 SET

/O PERSHING LIMITED ROYAL LIVER BUILDING PIER HEAD LIWVERPOOL L3 1Ll

GOTTHARDSTRASSE 3 CH-6301 ZUG SWITZERLAND
SUITE 605 150 MINORIES LONDON EC3N 1S
SUITE 605 150 MINCRIES LONDON EC3N ILS

1500
14
1358
200
2020
2312
232
738
1078
84510
796
1194
831
1718

31
2180097
1357151
260920
7863
174240
2660000
14000
6500
1000
600
1
820
34442
54033
5300
3517628
260841
1608407
20166
6049
21787
380174
172
173177
39520
5696
1000
2161
2210
1891
16218
ELY
3445
754
5247
448
1037
46
597
1104
333
232
1532
560
1177
381
423
968
666
1222
210
1401

595

1632
3000
1408

Frd

1000
50608
140127
23527



MRS BEVERLY ANN ILLMAN

ING BANK N.V. INGNVY

MR LEE JAMES INGLESTCON

MR PAUL WILLIAM INGLESTON

MARGARET VICTORIA INNES

INTERACTIVE BROKERS LLC IBLLCR

INTERACTIVE INVESTOR SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITEDSMKTISAS
INTERACTIVE INVESTOR SERVICES NOMINEES UMITEDSMKTNOMS
INTERACTIVE INVESTOR SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITEDTOWHSIPP

INTERSERVE TRAINING TRUST TRUSTEES LIMITED
INTERSERVE TRAINING TRUST TRUSTEES LIMITED

MR MUHAMMAD [RFAN
MR MYLES STEWART IRVINE

ATTY ADMOR OF CLAUDE JEAN PAUL ISNARD DECEASEDMICHAEL ANTHONY TOOHIG

1S5 EUROPE LIMITED

MR VINCENT ITULU

MR BRENDAN PAUL IVERS

DR MARIANNE SARAH IZEN

DAVID WILLIAM JACK ESQ MRS ISABELL CUTHILL JACK
MR GRAHAM THOMAS JACKS
SHARON ANN JACKS

MR ANDREW JACKSON

ANTHONY JACKSON ESQ

MRS BETTY LEE JACKSON

MR JOHN JACKSON

MR ROBERT JACKSON

ROBERT WILLIAM JACKSON ESQ
SHONA ANNE JACKSON

MRS SUSAN ELIZABETH JACKSON

MRS VALERIE PAMELA JOAN JACKSON
VERNON GEORGE JACKSON E5Q

MR PAUL LEE JAGGER

JAMES BREARLEY CREST NOMINEES LIMITEDWALPOLE
JAMES CAPEL (NOMINEES) LIMITED PC
JAMES CAPEL {NOMINEES} UMITED COND
DUNCAN MACONACHIE JIAMES E5Q
MR GARETH JAMES

MR IAIN RICHARD GERALD JAMES
PHILIF AUDOUIN RHODES JAMES E50,
MR ROBERT KENNETH JAMES
WILLIAM HUW JAMES £SQ

MR BRUCE GAVIN WELLS SAMIESON
MR HARINDERPAL JANCU

MR PETER JANSEN

MRS MARY ELIZABETH JARDINE
MICHAEL JARDINE ESQ

MR PALIL DERRICK JARVIS

MISS VICTORIA LOUISE JARVIS
STUART JAY E5Q

MR LORNE DAVID JEAL

LORNE DAVID JEAL

MR JASON JEAVONS

IASON JEAVONS

ANDREW MICHAEL JEDWELL ESQ

MR HENANTH JEGANATHAN

NICHOLAS ERNEST JENKINS

MRS PATRICIA JENKINS

ADMOR OF JILLIAN DOROTHY JENNER DECEASEDBRIAN ASTLEY JENNER
MRS PAMELA JENNINGS

ROGER JENNINGS ESQ

FREDERICK MARK JENNS ESQ

MRS EUZABETH CHARLOTTE JERVIS
MR JOHN PETER JEVON

MR PETER IEVON

MRS WENDY PATRICIA JEVON

1M NOMINEES LIMITED ISA

JIM NOMINEES LIMITED JARVIS

1IM NOMINEES LIMITED JARVISDS

JIM NOMINEES LIMITED PAP2SELL

J M FINN NOMINEES LIMITED

1 M FHNN NOMINEES LIMITED 154

MRS SUSAN JOEL

MISS VIOLET JIOHN

GEOFFREY MICHAEL JOHNS ESQ

BEN COX JOHNSON ESQ MRS SHEILA IGHNSONCI
BEN COX JOHNSON ESQLMRS SHEILA JOHNSON L
BRIAN JAMES JOHNSON ESQ

MFK CARL JOHNSON

MR CARE BRUCE JOHNSON

DAVID JOHNSON ESQ

MR HOWARD VALENTINE JOHNSON
MRS JEAN JOHNSON

MR MATTHEW JOHNSON

MISS PATRICIA MARIAN JOHNSON

CIMGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON €14 SLB

LEVEL 20 HERON TOWER 110 BISHOPSGATE LONDON ECIN 4AY
EXCHANGE COURT DUNCOMBE STREET LEEDS L51 4AX
EXCHANGE COURT DUNCOMBE STREET LEEDS 151 4AX
EXCHANGE COURT DUNCOMBE STREET LEED'S L51 4AX

INGENUITY HOU'SE ELMDON TRADING ESTATE BICKENHILL LANE BIRMINGHAM, B37

™HQ

INGENUITY HOUSE ELMDON TRADING ESTATE BICKENHILL {ANE BIRMINGHAM B37

THQ

NO 1 LONDON BRIDGE 4TH FLOOR WEST WING LONDON SE1 98G

PO BOX 34 WALPOLE HOUSE UNIT 2 BURTON ROAD BLACKPOOL FY4 4WX
HSBC BANK PLC 8 CANADA SQUARE LONDON E14 SHQ
HSBC BANK PLC 8 CANADA SQUARE LONDON  E14 SHQ

78 MOUNT EPHRAIM TUNBRIDGE WELLS KENT TN4 8RS
78 MOUNT EPHRAIM TUNBRIDGE WELLS KENT TN4 8BS
78 MOUNT EPHRAIM TUNBRIDGE WELLS KENT TN4 885
78 MOUNT EPHRAIM TUNBRIDGE WELLS KENT TN4 885
4 COLEMAN STREET LONDON ECIR 5TA
4 COLEMAN STREET LONDON  EC2R STA

80
208528
599

774
1037
265959
224299
3399343
395067

126582
1358
11

12220

5395
2233
580
824
7264
1191
768
100

59
162
1174
1000
163
10000
500
92
9537
122300
247112
5000
i7e
49
1583
10000
211

)

404

2

302
169
609
2870
16
aze
790
78
790
5000
830
1405
226
1287
1446
3462
357
114
600
4134
768
173298
459523
1000
5500
15750
8300
378

7

320

1

1

302
4803
13159
243
i173
149
526
3125



MRS PEGGY JOHNSON

MR RESINALD WALTER JOHNSON

MRS RUTH ELEANOR JOHNSON

MRS SUSAN JOHNSON

THOMAS CHARLES JOHNSON ESQL

ALISTAIR FINDLAY JOHNSTON ESQ

MR ANDREW ALEXANDER RITCHIE JOHNSTON
BERTRAM CAMERON IOHNSTON

TAIN JOHNSTON ESC:

MARGARET YOUNG JOHNSTON

EXORS OF HENRY WALCOT CARRUTHERS JOHNSTONE DECEASEDLOUISE EUZABETH
BROADLEYCLIVE CHARLES CARRUTHERS JOHNSTONE
MR AGY HENRY KOINER

CATHLEEN JOLLY

MISS SARAH JANE JOLLY

MR GILLES HENR! JOLY

MR ALAN JONES

ALAN DAVID JONES

MR ALAN DAVID JONES

ALAN KEITH JONES ESQ

ALAN KEITH JONES

MR ANDREW HUGH JONES

MR ANDREW PRICE JONES

MR ANDREW WYN JONES NOM

MRS BARBARA MAUID JONES

MR BRIAN JONES

MR BRIAN JONES

CAROYL LEE JOMES

MRS CAROL LEE JONES

MRS CAROLE LORRAINE JONES
CHRISTOPHER IONES ESO,

COUN BRADLEY THORBURN GLYNMNE-JONES ESQ
MR DAVID THOMAS EIRFYL JONES

MRS ELAINE MARGARET JONES MS JANICE BARBARA HADFIELD
MISS FRANCESCA MARY ELIZABETH JICNES
MR GREGORY JONES

GREGORY JONES

HARRIET HELENA JONES

HOWARD STANLEY JONES ESQ

JAMES BRIAN JONES £50

MRS JANET JONES

MRS JENNIFER YVONNE JONES

MR JOHN WILLIAM JONES

M5 KATHERINE WARWICK JONES

KEVIN IONES ESQL

MR LEIGHTON JONES

MRS LOLISE CANDICE JONES

MR MATTHEW JONES

NICHOLAS JONES ESQ

MR NICHOLAS JONES

PHILIP JONES E5Q,

MR RHYS DAVID JONES

MR RHYS DAVID JONES

MR RICHARD ROBERT JONES

MR ROBERT EDWIN JONES

MR SIMON JONES

MR STEPHEN MICHAEL JONES

MRS SUSAN MARY JONES

MR TIMOTHY JONES MRS JANE ANNE JONES

AD COLLIG BONA OF DAVID JORDAN DECEASEDSHEILA FANETTE JORDANALAN SELBY
JOAN JORDAN

MRS PEARL JORDAN

MR ANTHONY PETER JOYCE

I P MORGAN SECURITIES LLE CUENTSK
LP. MORGAN SECURITIES PLEJPCREPON
JAMES JUMP €50

MR RAMALIT KAILA

M3 SUNITA KAINTH

MISS, KAL BINDER KALAR

MR OLIVER JAMES XANE

MR JAGDNSH RAMNIKLAL KARAMSHI

MR IAN STEPHEN KARDASZ

KAS NOMINEES LMITED 28883223

MIS5 AMAR KAUR

MRS RAHPAL KAUR

MR LAURENCE GEQRGE KAY

MRS PAT A KAY

MAMRICE KEAL ESQ

MRS JULIA KEANE

MRS SUSAN KEANE

SUSAN KEANE

MRS SALLY ANNE XEEGAN

MISS LESLEY MARIA KEEN

MR CHARLES ALFRED JOHN KEEVIL

MR HAKEEM KEHINDE

EXORS OF JORG KEILBACH DECEASED ANTHONY PENNAELAINE WARRELL

103
1000

1097
250
14
140
332
19

7000
3442
2412

813

8676
1445
2628
9708
1348
4216

226
1730
2310

696
3489
5290

722
3438

595

768
6528

378
366]
700
1145

377

1037

1388

191

1 CHASESIDE DORSET BUILDING FLOOR 2 BOURNEMOUTH BHZ 7DA 9985665
CHASESIDE DORSET BUILDING FLOOR 2 BOURNEMOUTH BH7 YDA 1858939
14

27

813

1018

a7e

220

9TH FLOOR WESTFERRY HOUSE 11 WESFFERRY CIRCL)S LONDON E14 4HD 10163
€31

595

576

587

957

&9

378

176
267
26
2475



MRS CHRISTINE KELLEHAR 42

MR ROBERT KELLETT 7
PER REP OF JAMES PETER KELLY DECEASEDEILEEN KELLY 1490
JAMES CRAIG KENDALL 785
MRS JENNIFER ANNE KENDALL 625
MR KENTON KENDALL 355
MRS MARGARET KENDALL 2605
MRS JANE ANNE KENNEDY 1250
PAUL FRANCIS KENNEDY 50
MICHAEL GEORGE KENT ESQ 521
MR STEVEN KENT 2751
MFt ALAN CHRISTOPHER KENWARD Ersd
MICHAEL KENWAY ESQ 420
COUN SIDNEY KETTLE ESQ 12
MR GORDON PATRICK KEW 7304
MA STEVEN KEY 205
SALEEM ZULFIGAR XHAN ESQ 149
MISS HARPREET KHELA 237
DR ZAKI KHORASANEE 1846
MR CHANDRA KHOSLA S000
MS HELLEN BETTY OGWAL KLA 163
MR BRENDAN KILKENNY 2097
MR MARK EDWARD KILLINGBACK 756
MR PAUL EDWIN KILLINGBACK 755
MR ANDREW GEORGE KING 43
MRS CHRISTINE ELIZABETH ALMA XING 2500
DAVID ARTHUR KING ESQ 7S
DOMNALD STUART KING ESQ 1070
MR GORDON WILLIAM KING 1000
MRS LINDA MARY KING 77
MRS SARAH BRIDGET KING MARK THOMAS EUGENE HOPKINS ESQJIEREMY PAUL

DENSHAM HOPXINS ESQ 800
MISS SHIRLEY VALERIE KING 1337
MRS PAMELA BEATRICE KINGMAN 2067
MR ALAN VICTOR KINSEY MR NIGEL SPERCER SLOAM 5000
MRS BARBARA KINSEY 1451
MR JONATHAN KINSEY 595
MR JOHN ROBERT XIPLING 147
MRS DOREEN JOAN KIRBY 340
CHARLES ERIC KIRK ESQ 2812
NEIL KIRKBY ESQ 1
GARY MAURICE KITCHEN £5Q 9
MRS MARGARET KITCHEN 476
MRS FRANCES KITCHING 817
MRS FRANCES MARIA KITCHING 2190
MRS FRANCES MARIA KITCHING 4469
MS MARIA FRANCES KITCHING 5001
MRS MARY SHEENA KITTO 378
MRS MARY SHEENA KITTO 585
EMERYS AARON JOHN KNIGHT ESQ 85
MR WILLIAM HENRY JOMN KNIGHT 1301
MR ALAN KROTT 1161
MR DAVID KNOWLES 1724
M3 GLADYS KNOWLES 1132
RUTH ANNETTE KNOWLES 1191
MR ROBERT KNOX 500
MR PETER KOASHA 1588
MR DAVID NEVILLE XOCH 4566
MR PETER MARCUS XOCH 158
BERNARD JAN KOLODZIEI ESQL MRS JEAN PATRICIA KOLODZIEJBARNET WADDINGHAM

TRUSTEES LTDHEADLAND 4000
MISS AGNES AKUA KONADU 167
MISS KATIE KOUPPARIS MRS SOTIRA THEOCHARIS 94
MR RICHARD BENON| YAW KPLOMEDO 50
MR PIOTR KWASKOWSK! 2171
K W S INFORMATION LIMITED /0 5 G WARBURG & COLTD 23 XING WILLIAM STREET LONDON EC4R 9A5 2
MR GEOFF LACEY 2605
MR GREG LACEY 437
MR GREG STUART LACEY 2805
BRIAN LADD ESQ 1000
MRS CAROUNE LADD 2300
MRS CARQLINE ALEXANDRA LADD 1690
MR STEFHEN WAYNE LAHAN 348
DAVID LAIRD ESQ 243
NARINDER SINGH LAKHAN ESQ 38
MR BILAL HASHIM LALA 1098
MR JASWEER LALLY a7e
MR STEPHEN PAUL LAMACRAFT 178
MR STEPHEN PAUL LAMACRAFT 930
MR ANTHONY BRIAN LAMS 126
ROGER LAMB ESQ MRS MARGARET JENNIFER LAMB 1500
MRS LORRAINE LAMBERT 104
LAMBERTS (NORWICH) LIMITED YHIFFLER ROAD NORWICH NORFOLK  NR3 2AX 7
MR SIMON DAVID LAMBETH 486
MRS ALAYNE LAMERTON 21
MR GEORGE LAMPLOUGH 9731

GEORGE LAMPLOUGH 790



MR MICHAEL CECIL LAND

MR PERMIIT SINGH LANDA

MRS CAROL DAWN LANE

KEITH LANE E5Q

MR MARTIN LESLIE LANGFORD

MR MARK LANGLANDS

MR TiROTHY WILUAM LANGLEY
MRS TRACY LANGLEY

MR STUART VINCENT LANGRIDGE
MRS CHRISTINE MAY LANT

MRS SUSAN JANE LANT

LAPPIE FARMS {GATESIDE) LIMITED
MR ANTHONY PAUL LARD!

DAVID LARGE ESQ

MR DAVID LARGE

DENISE JAYNE LARGE

JOHN LARGE ESQ MRS LYNDA GRACE LARGE
MR MARTIN LARKIN

MISS AGNES LARTEY

MR ENG KUAN LAW

MRS LAME BUNMI LAWAL

LAM]| BUNMI LAWAL

MR MUSTAPHA LAWAL

CHRIS LAWRENCE

MRS RITA LAWRENCE

MR TONY RICHARD EAWRENCE
LAWSHARE NONINEES LIMITED [SA
LAWSHARE NOMINEES LIMITED SIPP
LAWSHARE NOMINEES UMITED DEALING
MR DAVID MALCOLM LAWSON

MRS GILLIAN LAWSON

MR JAMES LAWSON

MRS [OCELYN PENELCPE LAWTON
MICHAEL CHRISTOPHER LAWTON ESQ
MRS RIS LAY

MERVYN SIDNEY LEA ESQ

MR ALAN LEACH

MR MICHEAL LEACH

PALIL LEAFE ESQ

PAUL WILLIAM LEAFE ESQ

GERALD BASIL LEAKEY ESQ

MR PAUL LEAR

MISS ELIZABETH ADEWUMI LEDESUYI
MR ADRIAN CHRISTOPHER LEE

MISS CAROL ANN LEE

HARQLD NORMAN LEE

MR JULIAN LEE

KEMNETH ARTHUR LEE ESQ
MALCOLM STUART LEE

MR MATTHEW JAMES LEE

MR MICHAEL ROBERT LEE

MR STEPHEN RICHARD LEE

MR STEVEN DAVID LEE

MR JAMES LEECH

MRS ABIGAIL ELIZABETH LEES
LEICESTER RACECOURSE HOLDINGS LIMITED
NEW LEIGHTON ESQL

CHRISTOPHER DAVID LEIST

EXOR ROBERT ANTHONY LEIVERS DECEASEDEXOR BRIAN STANLEY NORTON £5Q
MRS ANNA LENDO

MS CAROL LOUISE LENNDN
CEARE ALEXANDRA LENNOX
DAVID LEONARD ESQ

MR DAVID LEONARD

FRANK LEONFORTE ESQ

MR FRANK LEONFCRTE
STEPMEN LERPINIERE E5Q
MR LEON PAUL LESTER

MR MARK RADFORD LESTER
MR PHILIP PATRICK LEVENE
MR PHILIP PATRICK LEVENE
MRS SUSAN LEVINE

MRS JUDITH LEVY

MISS ANNA-MARIE LEWIS
MR ANTHONY CHARLES LEWIS
MRS BEVERLEY ANN LEWIS
CARL LEWIS £5Q

MR CARL LEWIS

DAVID LEMISESQ

MR GERAINT WYNNE LEWIS
JANE MARION ANNE LEWIS
MRS WARLINEE LEWIS

MR TORIAS LBERSON

MR TOBIAS LIRERSON

JOMN LICKLEY ESQ

MR BENT LIE

LACESSTON FARM GATESIDE FIFE KY14 TRR

4 EXCHANGE QUAY SALFORD QUAYS MANCHESTER MS 3EE
4 EXCHANGE QUAY SALFORD QUAYS MANCHESTER MS 3EE
4 EXCHANGE QUAY SALFORD QUAYS MANCHESTER MS 3IEE

THE RACECOURSE QADBY LEICESTER LE2 4AL

3
1430
30
758
2000
30
34z
768
491
4790
13
5145

2871
423
112

2290
871

23

622
423
5691
69
1880
483160
1361144
413816
125
392
37e
112
1000
1004
9234
7

6857
1250
375
595
10
289
946
14850
1016
4575

925
2067
aze
531%
500
3378

15%

33
186
14
595

2000
1573
2605
1451
150
2260
1136
226
423
97
16

559
2770
588
266
2000
1000
is88
818
768
56
303



MR GEOFFREY JOHN LILL

MRS SUATUE LIM

MR HARISHCHANDRA LIMBACHIA
MR JOHN WILLIAM LINFIELD

UNK TRUSTEES (JERSEY) LIMITED JYiNTER
LION NOMINEES LUMITED RB

MR ALAN PALIL LIPSCOMBE

MRS ANITA JANE LISTER

MISS WENDY JANE LITCHRMELD

MR JAMES ROBERT LITTLE

MR MARK LLEWELLYN

MR JEFFREY LLOYD

MR VOLODYMYR LOBANOV

MRS ELIZABETH JEANETTE LOCKYER
MRS ALISON MICHELLE LODDER
MR MATTHEW SEBASTIAN LODGE
MRS BRIDGET AGNES LOGAN

MR GRAHAM LOGIE

MRS CARCLINE LOMAS

MRS CAROUNE MARY LOMAS

LONDON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION LIMITED

DENIS LONEY £5Q

GARY LONG

GARY LONG

MR RICHARD LONG

MR ADAM JOHN LONGFIELD

MR TIMOTHY LONGMAN

MR TIMOTHY LONGMAN
TIMOTHY LONGMAN

M#& ANDREW CHARLES LORD
MRS EILEEN LORFORD

MR NORMAN ARTHUR LOTHERINGTON
MRS JANET CERIDWEN LOUGHER
MR MICHAEL DAVID LOUGHLIN
MRS DAPHNE PHILOMENA LOUSVET
MR RICHARD JOHN LOUTH

MR PAUL JAMES LOVE

MR DOUGLAS LOVEDAY

MR CLIVE LOVEGROVE

CLIVE W LOVEGROVE £5Q
MERVYN CHARLES LOVELL ESQ
JAMES SMITH LOVIE ESC

DR ANDREW JOHN LOW

MIS5 ANNE LOWE

MS ELAINE MARGARET LOWE
MRS JUNE ROSE LOWE

NIGEL RICHARD LOWE ESCQ
NIGEL 5COTT LOWE ESQ

PETER LOWE ESQ

PETER FREDERICK LOWE ESQ

MH JOHN LOY

MR MARK ANDREW LUCCIARINI
MRS ROSEMARY ANN LUCK

MR KEITH LAWRENCE LUDEMAN
COLIN GRAHAM LUDGATE ESQ
MR MICHAEL LUDKIN

MRS LINDA CHRISTINE LUM
LUNA NOMINEES LIMITED 2144200
LUNA NOMINEES LIMITED 22925810
MAS JEAN LUNN

MR WILLIAM LUNN

MR DAVID KENNEDY LUNNEY
MR MARTIN LUSMORE

MRS MARY SUSAN LYDEN

MRS EILEEN ROSE LYNCH

MR FIONAN LYNCH

MR FIONAN M LYNCH

JOHN MARCUS LYNCH ESQ

MR PETER STANLEY LYNCH

LYNCHWOOD NOMINEES LIMITED 2006420
LYNCHWOOD NOMINEES LIMITED 2006440
LYNCHWOOD NOMINEES LIMITED 2006442

MR MARK ALAN LYNE

MRS JULIE LYON

EDWARD PATRICK JOHN FRANCIS | YONS
MR GEORGE SAMUEL LYONS

MAFALLLTD

MRS MARY HARROW MABON
ANDREW MACFARLANE E5Q
MR DAVID MACFARLANE

EXORS OF JOANNA ELIZABETH HARCOURT MACFIE DECEASEDRODERICK GRAEME
MACFEHALLIDAY JAMES HARCOURT MACFIE

MR DOMINIK MACIEIAK

MR STEPHEN MACKENZIE

MR STEPHEN MACKENZIE

MISS FIONA MARY MACLACHLAN

12 CASTLE STREET ST HELIER JERSEY JE2 3RT
10 CROWN PLACE LONDON  EC2A 4FT

DATA HOUSE CHEVRON BUSINESS PARK HOLBURY HANTS 5045 20

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON  Nw1 6AA
10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON NW1 6AA

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON  NW1 6AA
10 HAREWOOD AVENLIE LONDON  NW1 SAA
10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON NW1 SAA

WHITELANDS HOUSE 2 FIRBY HOUSE COTTAGES FIRBY BEDALE N YORKSHIRE DL3 2PW

2308
188
478

35617
118278
1949

611

-

301
1770
610
87
1056
215
176
128

1000
2510
4352
8365
2605

260

768

1205
560
1282
anr
239
534
61
498
1514
823
950
200
232
2492
3000

LF3 )
188

77
265

226
14
4830
144
434
31

7201
314
1213

655
1400
4938

423
4515
1580

15
392947
206054

19163
2692
Ly
02

2000
416
21258
667

119
469

15
120
158



EXORS OF WENDY MACLENNAN DECEASED STEPHEN WILLIAM MACLENNANSARAH

WENDY MACLENNAN-COOKSON 125
VICTOR DAVID MACMILLAN ESG 212
MURDO ALLESTER MACNAS ESQ 7
MR COLIN MADDEN 2646
MR PHILIP DAVID MADISON 2
MR GREGORY NEIL MADDOCK 423
JAMES MAGUIRE ESQ 790
MR MARTIN MAGUIRE 378
MR MARTIN P MAGUIRE 583
MRS ANNE MAHAFFEY 989
MR TARIQ MAHMOOD 577
MR STEVEN PAUL MAHON 595
MRS MUMTAZ MAHTEY ABDUL AZIZ MAHTEY ESQ 42
ERNEST MAIDEN £50, 105
MRS SUZANNE MAIN 131
MRS SARAH ELIZABETH MALCOLM 157
MRS SARAH ELIZABETH GOODWAY MALCOLM 1020
MR TEJINDER MALEK o
MR PETER MALLINSON o
MRS5S JANE LOUISE MALLION 4000
STEPHEN JOHN MALLION ESG 2368
MRS JOYCE MALONEY 9
MR MARTIN MANAGHAN 704
MARTIN JOHN MANAGHAN 50 1043
MRS SHUNGU MANDENGU 1168
THE MANIFEST VOTING AGENCY LIMITED 9 FREEBONES COURT NEWLAND STREET WITHAM ESSEX CMB8 2Bt 5
MR LUDWE LANGA MANINIWA 124
MR RICHARD MANKA e
MR TARISA| MANYEWE 165
MRS DENISE MARY MARCH 433
GILLIAN MARY MARCHBANK 340
MR CHRISTOPHER JOMN MARDELL 2196
LYDIA CHARLOTTE MARDELL 801
MR DAVID JOHN MARJORAM 3666
GORDON EDWARD MARJORAM ESQ 1895
MRS BARBARA EVELYN MARKHAM 8522
RAYMOND DAVID MARKHAM ESQ 437
SUSHAAN SHEKAR NAIDOC-MAROLI ESQ: 320
MR PAUL CHRISTOPHER MARRIOTT 985
MR PAUL CHRISTOPHER MARRIOTT 378
MRS SANDRA MARRS 304
MRS JANE MARSOEN 35
MR PETER SCOTT MARSDEN £79
ROBERT MARSDEN 4807
MR ROBERT MARSDEN 1807
ROBERT JAMES MARSDEN 2129
ROBERT JAMES MARSDEN i
DAVID WESLEY MARSHALL ESQ 537
MR GRAEME MARSHALL 423
MR GRAEME MARSHALL 378
MR NEIL MARSHALL 378
MS PAULINE MARSHALL o
MR SIMON MARSHALL 595
MR AARON MARSHFIELD 504
SUZANNE AMANDA MARSTON 202
MR ANDREW JONATHAN MARTIN 1250
MRS AUDREY MARTIN 790
MR DARREN MARTIN 414
MR DONALD ARTHUR MARTIN 1087
MR KRIS MARTIN 948
MRS SARAH & MARTIN 1705
SHAUN MARTIN 790
MR THOMAS MARTIN 234
MR ADRIAN JAMES MASON 123
MR ANTHONY DAVID MASON 229
MICHAEL JOHN MASON £50, 48
MR RICHARD § MASON 312
MR ROBERT MASSEY 378
PETER MASTERS ESCt 337
MRS MARY MASTERSON 92
MR PAUL MATHER 286
PERSONAL REP OF JOHN ANGUS MATHESON DECEASEDCHRISTINE JULIA KNEE-

MATHESON 21
JOHN MATTHEWS £5Q 2060
JOHN MATTHEWS ESQ 5662
MR JOHN DENIS MATTHEWS 2028
PAUL KENNED' MATTHEWS ESQL 1500
MR RICHARD LAWRENCE MATTHEWS 200
ANTHONY FRECERICK GEORGE MATTOCK 13330
PHIL MAUER T80
MR PHIL MAUER 2605
IAN MAULE ESQ 253
HAROLD ERNEST MAULER JILL MAULER 1200
MARILYN ANNE MAXWELL, 1000
MRS SHEILA MARGUERITE MAXWELL an

MR DAVID MAY 1000



MR PAUL MAY

MRS DAWN MAYDON

BRIAN MAYERS ESQ

MRS CAROL ANN MAYNE

MR SHANE MC VEY

MRS TRACY-ANN JENNINGS-MCARDLE
MISS SARAH LOUWNSE BERNADETTE MCCALLION
SARAH LOUISE BERNADETTE MCCALLION
DaVID BLAIR MCCALLUM ESQ

WALTER GRANT MCCANDLESS £5Q
SIMON GEORGE MCCANDUSH ESQ

MR FRANK JOSEPH MCCARTHY

FRANK JOSEPH MCCARTHY

MRS KAY MARY MOCARTHY

MRS MEGAN MCCARTHY

MR JAMES MCCARTNEY

MR BRIAN MCCLELLAND

MRS PENELOPE ANNE MCCLELLAND
LESUE STEVEN MCCORMACK ESQ

MRS ROSEMARY EDITH MCCOY

MR ROBERT MCCUBBIN

MR ROBERT MCCUBBIN

MRS VERONICA MCCUTCHEDN

WILLLAM JAMES MCCUTCHEON ESQ

MR EDWARD MCDONALD

MRS SARAH CATHERINE MCEVEDY

MR PHILIP MCEVILLY

BERNARD PATRICK CULMBAN MCFADDEN ESQ
MRS JO-AN MCFARLANE

ROY MALCOME IRVINE MCGANN ESQ MRS JANICE MCGANN
MR KEITH JAMES MCGARRIGLE

MRS EIONA COOPER MCGEE

MR SEAN ANTHONY MCGIBBON

MR PETER JOSEPH MCGOUGH

COLIN MCGOVERN E5Q

MR IOHN MCGRATH

MR LAWRENCE CLWVE MCHARDY

M5 ANNE MADELEINE MCINTOSH

MR DAVID MCKEARY

MRS JILLIAN ELISABETH MCKENNA,
JAMES COTTER MCKENZIE ESQ

M35 RAY MCKENZIE

MICHAEL ALEXANDER MCKINSTRY ESCL
MRS DIANA BARBARA MCLINTOCK

MR GARY TERRENCE MCMAHON

MR KEERAN MCMANLUS

ANGUS MCMASTER

MR ALAN MCMILLAN

MR IAIN MCMILLAN

Miss HEATHER MCNEILL

Mi5S FIONA ELIZABETH MCNICOL

MR JOHN MCPAUL

1OHN MCPAUL

MS ELISABETH CLAIRE MCPHAIL

MR NEIL MCREYNOLDS

MIsS AGNES ROBERTA MCSPORRAN

MR DANIEL MICHAEL MCSWIGGAN

MR KEVAN MARK SEYMOUR MEAD
PETER DAVID MEAD ESQ

MRS DENISE JANE MEADS

DAVID WILLIAM MEASHAM £501 MRS HAZEL JEAN MEASHAM
DR KRISHNA NARAYAN MEMENDALE

MR BAVID DOMINIQUE MICHAEL MEILHAN
CRAIG MELVILLE ESQ

MR THOMAS ALAN MENDUM

MRS MARY ANN MENHINICK

MERCER HUMAN RESOURCE CONSULTING LIMITEDSEC
MERRILL LYNCH INTERNATIONAL LOANS

MERRIKL LYNCH PIERCE FENNER & SMITH INCORPORATEDHOLD
MR CHRISTOPHER BAKER-MERRILLS
MR PETER MESSENGER

MR PETER METCALFE

MR RONALD MEW

MISS ELENA MEXA

RICHARD MEYNELL ESQ

IOSEPH MICALLEF

MR MICK MICHAEL

SIOBHAN MARIE MICHELL

ANTHONY ROBERT MICKLETHWAIT €5Q
BRIAN HUGH MICKLETHWAIT £5Q
PETER BERNARD MICKLETHWAIT ESQ
DARREN MIDDLETON E5Q

MRS KERRY MIDDLETON

DEREK NORMAN MILES ESQ,

MR DAVID RONALD MILLEN

314

182
170

692
1024
390
1850

3150
8876
785
1522%

4418

700
394

3817

4306
186
32

1075
75
70

1232

285

1400
1208
8
111

166
378
1300
3373
790
5762
37
3332
897
2420
35
7958
488
1300
298

1378

770

1 TOWER PLACE WEST TOWER PLACE LONDON EC3R 58U 1

FAD UK DIVIDENDS 2 KING EDWARD STREET LONDON EC1A 1HQ 8080338
NMQOAN CREST ATTN:ASSET SERVICES MLEC 2 KING EDWARD STREET LONDON EC1A

1HG 16450

238

768

2605
595
251
390

423
7500
5250
6250

783

rg

10
350



DAVID JAMES MILLER ESQ

JOHN MELLER E5Q

MR RONALD MILLER

MR ROSS STUART MILLER

SANDRA MILLER

MR TERENCE FREDERICK MILLER

WILLIAM MILLER ESC

MISS LUCY CLARE MILLIGAN

MR BRIAN JOHN MILLNER

MIS5 ANGELA MILLWARD

MRS RACHEL MILLWARD

JAN DOUGLAS MACSRESOR MILNE ESQ
MALCOLM KEITH MILNE ES(L

DOUGLAS THOMAS MILTON ESQ

JOSEPH MINAMORE

MISS PENELOPE ANNE MITCHELL

MISS DORIS MLOTSHWA

DR DASHARAUKLAL SANKALIMAND MOD) MRS MIRMALABEN MODI
NEILL MOFFAT ESQ

MR MARK |AN MOHAMED

MR WASIF MOHAMMED

MR JONATHAN MONK

MARK MONKHOUSE ESQ

MRS JANET ELIZABETH MONTGOMERY

MR DENNIS JOHN MOODY

MR RICHARD VICTOR MOON

MR ADAM PAUL SIMON MODRE

ALAN MOORE ESQ

MRS BARBARA MOORE

DOUGLAS CYRIL MOORE ESQ

MRS JEAN NIYEN MOORE

MRS KATHERINE JANET MOORE

RALPH MOORE ESQ

MISS SFEPHANIE MOORE

MOORGATE NOMINEES LIMITED

MOORPARK INVESTMENTS LIMITED

DENIS JAMES MORAN ESQ

MR ALAN MORGAN

BARRY CLIVE MORGAN ESO,

MRS DAPHNE MORGAN

DR JAMIE ANTHONY MORGAN

MORGAN STANLEY & CO. INCORPORATED PBC
MORGAN STANLEY CLIENT SECURITIES NOMINEES UMITEDSES
HARIDAS JAMNADAS MORJARLA
MANSUKHLAL JAMNADAS MORIARIA
ANTHONY RALPH MORLEY ESQ

BERNARD GEORGE MORRIS ESQ

MR FERRCN DANIEL MORRIS

MR RICHARD LOWRY MORRISON

MR MERVYN THOMAS MORROW

MORSTAN NOMINEES LIMITED FIRM

JAMES DAVID MORTIMER ESQ MRS JENNIFER MARY MORTIMER
ROGER EDMUND MORTLOCK E50,

ALLAN MORTON ESQ

MR ANTHONY RICHARD MARK MORTON
ELWYN MOSELEY ESQ

MRS JULIE MOSELEY

M/S JULIE ELIZABETH MOSELEY

MR JEFFREY JOSEPH MOSES

FRANCIS ALWYN MOSLEY £50Q

MRS BARBARA MARY MOSS

MR5 MARIAN LESLEY MOSS

GEOFFREY RAYMOND MOULE E5Q

GEOFFREY RAYMOND MOULE ESQ MRS SHEILA KERRIS MOULE
WILLIAM ALFRED KENNETH MUDGE ESQ
ADRIAN JAMES MULTON ESQ

MRS PHYLLIS JANET MUNDAY

STEPHEN JAMES MUNDY

TERENCE MUNDY ESQ

MR TERENCE MUNDY

MR DANIEL MURDOCK

MR RICHARD STUART MURFIN

MRS SHEILA DOROTHY MURLEY

MR LAWRENCE MURPHY

MR MARTIN ALAN MURPHY

MRS BARBARA HELEN MURRAY

EXOR QF ELIZABETH ELLEN MURRAY DECEASEDELEANOR MURRAY
MRS ESTHER ELIZABETH MURRAY

MR JAMES PATRICK MURRAY

MR JOHN ANDREW MURRAY

MR RONALD MURRAY

MR THIAGARAJAN MURUGESAN

PETER SYDMEY MUTCH ESCY

MRS ANTONETTE LIARNA NATASHA MWILA
MR DAVID GEORGE EDWARD MYATT MRS BRIDGET CATHERINE MYATTEAM
MR DAVID GEORGE EDWARD MYATT MRS BRIDGET CATHERIME MYATTILM
MR DAVID GEORGE EDWARD MYATT MRS BRIDGET CATHERINE MYATTSKM

MICHAEL HOUSE 35 CHISWELL STREET LONDON ECLY 4SE
21 TURNBERRY AVENUE ONCHAN ISLE OF MAN IM3 2JX

25 CABOT 3QUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON E14 4QA
25 CABOT SQUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON E14 404

25 CABOT SQUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON E14 40A

155
3250
16
2740

1174
2250
175
552
a76
2472
3786
918
149
4250
585
151
200
202
1583
378
2075
1332
2000
200
1286
1037
1055
1250
20
9309
2693
54
17
709
11
494
80
253
50
15559635
232070
3332
10000
5C
521
78
200
40
9606
573
200
5015
3250
180
378
157
302
28
74
196

124
1566
242
1137
5000
1730
10000
48
397
3200

1164
2415

1517

13
1001

65
§1
146
146
146



MR PIERS JONATHAN MYATT

MR PIERS JONATHAN MYATT MRS FIONA MYATTLAM
MR PIERS JONATHAN MYATT MRS FIONA MYATTPIM
MS TESSA SUSAN MYATT KCBT

PHIL NAISH ESC

MR MEYNARD FAJUTAGANA NAMBIO
MR GEORGE WILLIAM NAPIER

MR EBENEZER TETTEH NARTEY

MRS IRIS ANNE NASH

MRS PAMELA MARY ANN NASH
NATIOMAL CITY NOMINEES UMITED
MRS ILIDITH NAVEN

MR MARILAL TORY NAYEE

MRS RACHANA NAYEE

REGINALD ALVEY NAYLOR ESQ

NBS NOMINEES LIMITED

MR GRAHAM NEAL

MRS LEANNE NEAL

MR ROBIN NEARY

MR MARK. NEEDHAM

TERENCE VICTOR NEEDHAM ESQ

MR CYRIL COLIN NEILL

MF, DAVIL; CHARLES NELSON

MRS HELEN NEOPHYTOU

MICHAEL EDWARD NEWBOLD ESQ
MR DAVIl) NEWING

MRS ELLEN MARGARET NEWLAND
MS DIANE ELIZABETH NEWMAN

MRS JACQUELINE JANICE NEWMAN
MR MICHAEL NEWMAN

NEWTON CRUM INSURANCE AGENTS LIMITED
GRAHAM ASTHUR CHARLES NEWTON ESQ
MR MELVYN PETER NEWTON

MR MICHAEL REGINALD NEWTON

MR ROGER NEWTON

MR ROGER ARTHUR NEWTON

MRS MARION PATRICIA NICHOLAS

MR CHRIS NICHOLLS

KEITH NICHOLLS ESQ

MRS LORRAINE NICHOLLS

MRS SUSAN KATHLEEN NICHOLLS

MR JOHN NICHOLS

EXOR OF EDGAR WILLIAM NICKELSON DECEASEDELEANCR LILIAN IVY MCCARTHY
MICHAEL JOHN NICKLIN ESQ

MRS SALLY ANN NICOLL

MISS KATINA NIKOLOVA

MRS HELEN MABEL NIVEN

MR JONATHAN NOAKES

MAIGR WILLIAM NOBLE

NOMURA NOMENEES LIMITED PRIN

NORDEA BANK ABP UBCC

NGRDEA BANK ABP AGENT

MR JOE WILLIAM NORGROVE

MR MARTIN NORRINGTON

MR DAVID ANDREW NORTH

MR DAVID ANDREW NORTH
NORTRUST NOMINEES LIMITED
NORTRUST NOMINEES LIMITED CAN
NORTRUST NOMINEES LIMITED NTGS
NORTRUST NOMINEES LIMITED SLEND
MS KATHRYN NOTTINGHAM

JEREMY NowIS £5Q

MR JEREMY PAUL NOVIS

JEREMY PAUL NOVIS

MR GERALD NUNAN

RICHARD NUTTALL ESQ

N.Y. NOMINEES LIMITED ZEBEE
MRS CLAIRE MOIRA NYSINGH

MRS BELINDA JANE QAKLEY

MRS JUDITH MARGARET QAKLEY
RUSSELL ALAN FRANK OAKLEY ESQ
HOHN DOUGLAS DAKMAN ESQ
RICHARD HENRY OAKMARN E5C2
OCAXWOQD NOMINEES LIMITED CLIENT
MR ANTHONY OBRIEN

DAVID JGHN OBRIEN ESQ

M35 GAIL O'BRIEN

MISS LORRAINE O'BRIEN

MRS RENATA O'BRIEN

MR PAUL O'BYRNE

MR PAUL O'BYRNE

MR JOMN C'DONNELL

MR MICHAEL O'DONNELL

1024
145
145
149

1037
973

3000

83

000

CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SQUARE CANARY WHARFLONDON E14 508 1750
2170

157

38

28

10 DEVONSHIRE SQUARE LONDON  EC2M 4YP 2
768

595
835
36
856
1058
2605

1446
1100

230
2500
3000

DROXFORD HOUSE CHARLES ROAD ST LEONARDS ON SEA EAST SUSSEX TN38 QUL 16710
2500
155
1000
1018
3%0
4185
386
234
3607
595
595

21
2025
1185
182
140
378
52
1 ANGEL LANE LONDON  EC4R 3AB 121441
CIMGROUP CENTRE CANADA SQUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON Eld4 5iP 1025
C/O CITIBANK NA CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SQUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON El4
518 20
110
908
595
3609
50 BANK STREET CANARY WHARF LONDON  El4 SNT 1367543
50 BANK STREET CANARY WHARF LONDON E14 SNT 145
50 BANK STREET CANARY WHARF LONDON E14 5NT 189800
50 BANK STREET CANARY WHARF LONDON E14 5NT 81458
65
1780
647
€30
363
2580
65208 CREST ATTN: ASSET SERVICES MLFC 2 KING EDWARD STREET LONDON EC1A
1HG 2355
206
1359
100
251
62

WALKER HOUSE EXCHANGE FLAGS LIVERPOOL L2 3vL 10000
391
165
768
333
378

1000
595



MR MICHAEL O'DONNELL

MRS SHARON O'DCNNELL

MRS FERN OGLEY

MRS ABIOLA OGUNRO

MRS ABIOLA OMOTAYO CGUNRD
MRS ANGELA LORRAINE O'HARA
M5 GRAINNE O'HARA MR LIAM GALLOGLY
SIMON OHLENSCHLAGER ESQ

MR ROBIN PETER C'KELLY

M# ADEGBOYEGA OLAYANIU
HUGH EDGAR OLBY ESQ

MRS MILDRED DORIS OLDBURY
PAUL RICHARD OLDHAM ESQ

MR JOSEPH KENNETH OLIVER
MRS MARGARET JOY OUIVER

MR KEITH CHARLES OLLERENSHAW
MR ADEDEJI OLUNLADE

MR JOHN OLUWAYOMI

MRS OLUKEM! OLUYOMI

MR ANDREW QWEN O'MEARA
DR PATRICK MICHAEL O'MEARA
M5 RUTH O'MEARA

MR ANDREW DENIS O'NEILL

M$ KAREN O'NEILL

M3 KAREN JULIE O'NEILL

KENNETH MICHAEL OPEN ESQ MRS FRANCES OPEN

MRS SANDRA KAY OPPERAN
MR JOSEPH O’REILLY
JOSEPH O'REILLY

MR PAUL OREILLY MRS ELIZABETH OREILLY

STEPHEN O'REILLY ESQ
TERENCE THOMAS C'ROURKE ESQ
MR ANTONY ERIC OSBORNE
MRS CHERYL ANN OSBORNE
MR DAVID VERNON OSBORNE
MR GARY OSBORNE

MR GARY ANTHQNY OSBORNE
MRS LINDA OSBORNE

MRS LINDA OSBORNE

PAUL OSCROFT ESQ

STUART WILLIAM OSGOOD ESQ
CAPT FRARCQIS JOHN OSMOND

MR DERRICK OTHEN MRS ELIZABETH OTHEN

MR JACOB OTTI

MR CHRISTOPHER JOHN LLOYD OWEN
GARY STEPHEN OWEN

MR GARY STEPHEN OWEN

MRS VERONICA CORDERD OWEN
MR JON OXLEY

MISS OLUMBUMI OYEWOLE

M5 ANGELA LORRAINE O'HARA
MR EDWARD FREDERICK PACKER
MR GURIEET SINGH PADAM
HOHN MARIO PADOVAN £5Q
JOANNE PAGETT

MR MARK PAINE

MR SHAUN PAINE

MRS WENDY ANNE PALFREY
PAUL ROBERT PALING ESQ
DAVID PALLAS .

MR DAVID PALLAS

MR5 AUDREY JULIA PALLETT
KEITH GEORGE PALMER ESQ
NICHOLAS JOHN FRANCIS PALMER ESQ
MR ROBERT JAMES PALMER
MISS MINA PANCHAL

MRS JOYCE EILEEN PANTER

MR HARRY PAPANASTASIOU

MR HARRY PAPANASTASIOU
PETER PAPANASTASIOU £50

MR SHAUN ANDREW PARAMOR
MR ANIL PAREKH

MR GUY PARFIT

MR RICHARD PARFITT

MR RICHARD PARFITT

MR NIGEL PARISH

SIMON VINCENZO PARIS ESQ
MR HAYON ARNOLD GILES PARKER
/S PATRICIA PARKER

MRS RACHAEL PARKER

MRS LEONIE ALICE PARKES

MRS AMELIA MARIAN PARKIN
MRS SUSAN JAYNE PARKIN

ALAN PARKINSON ESQ

MR ROBIN PARKINSON

NHESH PARMAR ESQ

DAVID JOHN PARRETT

2914
31572
258
2196
2310
1018
417
21963
6128

E8agn

24
465

113
103
1250
1250
1250
378
are
1631
95
1000
3891
790

86
558
2500
78
4161
146
488
595

2607
5002
2000
253
337
79¢
2605
4797
570

380
2299
iz20
3500

26505
787
699
231
785

1605

1822

1358

2667
2284
87
700
140

50
205
3667
pi:)
1403
57
790



MR DAVID JOHN PARRETT

MRS ANN MARGERET PARRY
FEUICITY ANN PARRY

MR COLIN MARTIN PARSONS
DOUGLAS NORMAN PARSONS ESQ
EXORS OF EDMUND JOHN COURTIER PARSONS DECEASEDANNE PATRICIA
NICHOLSONMARGARET MOIRA HANLONIOHN XEITH EDWARD MCANALLEN
MISS SAMANTHA PARSONS
SAMANTHA JANE PARSONS

MR ADAM JAMES PARTINGTON
TERENCE PASS ESQ,

GEETA PATEL

GHANSHYAM PATEL ESQ.

MRS HEMANTIKA PATEL

MISS HEMINTIKA PATEL

MR HITEN NAVIN PATEL MRS HARSHIDA HITEN PATEL
MR HITEN PATEL MRS HARSHIDA PATEL
MISS KAMINI PATEL

MRS MRUNALINI NITINKUMAR PATEL
PRIYA-NISHA PATEL

MR RAMESHBHAI MANIBHAI PATEL MRS SHAKUNTLA RAMESHBHAI PATEL
MR RITESH PATEL

MISS TINA PATEL

ANDREW PATERSON

MR ANDREW CLIVE PATERSON
CHRISTINE ANNE PATERSON

MRS LYNNE PATERSON

MR LEE PATMORE

MRS SUSAN ALWIN PATSTONE
ALEXANDER LAWRENCE PATT E5Q
MRS ANNE PAUKSITELLD

MRS JASMINE ANNE PAVEY

MR MATTHEW JAMES PAVEY
CHARLES BERNARD PAYNE E5Q
MARK ANDREW PAYNE ESQ

MARTIN STUART PAYNE ESQ

MS IRENE PEACHY

MR TIMOTHY HOLFORD PEAKE

MR FREDERICK PEARCE

MR STEPHEN RUSSELL PEARCE

MRS PAMELA KATHLEEN PEARKS

MR TREVOR PEARS

MR CHRISTOPHER PEARSON

MRS JEAN PEARSON

MR MICHAEL LEONARD PEARSON

MR STEVEN PEARSON

MR STEVEN DAVID PEARSON

MR MARK THOMAS PEAT

MRS JULIA MARY PEBERDY

MR PHILIP PECK

MR KENNETH JAMES PEDERSEN

MR GRAHAM PEEL

PEEL HUNT HOLDINGS LIMITED PMPRINC
MRS DIANA PEISLEY

MR DAVID PELLING

MRS LINGSAY PEMBERTON

DEREK JOHN PENEYCAD Esq

ALAN FREDERICK PENN ESQ

MR CHRISTOPHER ROBERT PENN
DAVID JOHN PENN ESQ

MRS BELINDA MARGARET PENNEY EP
ALAN PENNINGTON ESQ

DR DAVID EDWARD PENNY

MR ANDREW JOHN PENSON

MR ANDREAS PEPIOS

MRS CAROL PEPPER

MR GRAHAM DOUGLAS PERCIVAL
MISS JOANNE PERCIVAL

JOHN PERKINS ESQ

MR ROBERT GECRGE PERKINS

KAREN PERKS

DOUGLAS ARTHUR PERRY E5Q

MR DUNCAN NEIL ANDREW PERRY
JENNIFER DARLING PERRY

MRS SUZY JanE ROBERTS-PERRY
PERSHING INTERNATIONAL NOMINEES LIMITEDDSOLT
PERSHING NOMINEES LIMITED BICLT
PERSHING NOMINEES LIMITED CACLT
PERSHING NOMINEES LIMITED CBCLT
PERSHING NOMINEES LIMITED CBISA
PERSHING NOMINEES LIMITED HACLT
PERSHING NOMINEES UMITED HAISA
PERSHING NOMINEES UMITED IMCLT
PERSHING NOMINEES LIMITED IMISA
PERSHING NOMINEES LIMITED PERNY
PERSHING NOMINEES LIMITED RKCLT
PERSHING NOMINEES LIMITED RKISA

MOCR HOUSE 120 LONDON WALL LONDON  EC2Y BET

THE ROYAL LIVER BUILDING PIER HEAD LIVERPOOL
THE ROYAL LIVER BUILDING PIER HEAD LIVERPOOL
THE ROYAL LIVER BUILDING PIER HEAD LIVERPOOL
THE ROYAL LIVER BUILDING PIER HEAD LIVERPGOL
THE ROYAL LIVER BUILDING PIER HEAD LIVERPOOL
THE ROYAL UVER BUILDING PIER HEAD LIVERPOOL
THE ROYAL LIVER BUILDING PIER HEAD LIVERPQOL
THE ROYAL LIVER BUILDING PIER HEAD LIVERPOOL
THE ROYAL LIVER BLILDING PIER HEAD LIVERPOOL
THE ROYAL LIVER BUILDING PIER HEAD UVERPOOL
THE ROYAL LIVER BUILDING PIER HEAD LIVERPOOL
THE ROYAL LIVER BUILDING PIER HEAD UVERPOOL

LEGLOGLLBRELEDR

FLIS
FULR
i
L
1L
FIIN
L
FAIR
n
IEL
18
FLIR

2310

1300
785
14

20250
169
151

36

5343

37
1500
1873

581
1800
9555
2000

528
2703

1227
470
4751
569
59
3750
4541
2503
208
125
53

120
2000

560
7

518
peL=3E
aze
1018
7825
1657
4386

1079
437
256683
185
877
930
17
1405
2275
1407
1250

1328
561
2605
873
380

1062
43
550
161
2025
1822
147
30000
1200
6100
1390
2000
1350
575
16663
20489
60673
15308
2690



PERSHING NOMINEES LIMITED TMCLT
PERSHING NOMINEES LIMITED TMISA
MRS SUSAN PESCE

MR DAVID GEORGE PETERS

MRS JUDITH EHLEEN PETTIFOR

MR ROGER ANTHONY PETTY

MRS YVETTE VICTORIA PHELAN

MRS JUNE ROSEMARY PHELPS

ELIAS PHILIASTIDES ESQ

MISS TERESA PHILIP

JOHN DWEN PHILLIPPS ESQ

MR NICHOLAS CHARLES PHILLIPS

MR TAIWQ PFHILLIPS

MR GUY VERNON PHILPOTTS

MR ALAN JOHN PHIPPS

CHRISTOPHER DAVID PHIPPS ESQ MRS DOROTHY ANN PHIPPS
MRS ELAINE RUTH PICX

JOHN MARTIN PICKARD ESQ

MR MARK JOHN PICKARD

MARK JOHN PICKARD

GECRGE JAMES PICKERING ESQ

MR JOHN HENRY PECKFORD

JOHN HENRY PICKFCRD

MR NEIL PICKFORD

MRS KAREN PIDCOCK

MR NEIL MDCOCK

MR NEIL PIDCOCK

MR NEIL PIDCOCK

CHRISTOPHER IOHN PIERPOINT ESQ
MR MICHAEL PIERPOINT

MR DAVID JOHN PIGGOTT

MR WILLIAM JAMES PIXE

KEVIN PILKINGTON ESQ

EXOR OF DORIS IRENE PIPER DECEASED EXOR CHRISTOPHER JOHN PIPER
MR GRAHAM PIPER

GRAHAM PIPER

PIRC UIMITED

ME KELLY CRISTINE COELHO PIRONI

MARTYN PITTS ESQ

EXOR OF MARIE RENEE PLATFORD DECEASEDALEXANDER JAMES PLATFORD
PLATFORM SECURITIES NOMINEES LIMITEDKKCLT
PLATFORM SECURITIES NOMINEES LIMITEDKKISA
PLATFORM SECURITIES NOMINEES LIMITEDMSISA
PLATFORM SECURITIES NOMINEES LIMITEDHEDISA
PLATFORM SECURITIES NOMINEES LIMITEDHEDNOM
PLATFORM SECURITIES NOMINEES LIMITEDKXCHAR
TREVOR BEVERLEY PLATT ESC:

GEQRGE ARTHUR PLUMMER ESQ

DONALD RICHAR POCOCK ESC

MR CYRIL POHL

MRS SYLVIA POUTO

MR ADAM JAMES POOLE

CHRISTOPHER POOLE ESQ

MRS MITAL POPAT

MRS LINDA POPE

MR ALAN CHRISTOPHER POPHAM

MR MARK PORTER

MR MARK JONATHAN PCRTER

MR THOMAS PORTER

MRS PAMELA ENA POSTILL

MR ERIC POSTMA

MR JAMES SYEPHEN POTTS

MR FAMES STEPHEN POTTS

MRS JEAN POTTS

MR JOSEPH STEELE POTTS

RICHARD PCTTS E5Q

MRS ANN SOAMES POWELL

FREDERICK POWELL ESQ

FREDERICK HUGH JAMES POWELL ESQ

MRS MARGARET POWELL

MARK DAVID POWELL ESQ

MR MICHAEL POWELL

MRS ROSEMARY PHYLLES POWELL

MRS BARBARA LILLIAN PRANDLE

STEPHEN JOHN PRATT ESQ

MR ASELA PREMACHANDRA

EUZABETH PREMACHANDRA

MRS ELIZABETH PREMACHANDRA

ROBERT NORMAN PRESTON. ESQ

GEORGE PRICE ESQ

MR JASON PRICE

MR KENNETH BRUCE PRICE

DR MARK ANDREW PRICE

TREVOR RICHARD PRICE ESQ

MR DAVID PHILIP PRINCE

MR NATHAN ANDREW PRINCE

THE ROYAL UVER BUILDING PIER HEAD UVERPOOL L3 1LL
THE ROYAL LIVER BUILDING PIER HEAD LIVERFOOL L3 1LL

SLMTE 8 02 EXCHANGE TOWER 2 HARBOUR EXCHANGE SQUARE LONDON £14 9GE

CANTERBURY HOUSE 85 NEWHALL STREET BIRMINGHAM
CANTERBURY HOUSE 85 NEWHALL STREET BIRMINGHAM
CANTERBURY HOUSE 85 NEWHALL STREET BIRMINGHAM
CANTERBLARY HOUSE 85 NEWHALL STREET BIRMINGHAM
CANTERBURY HOUSE 35 NEWHALL STREET BIRMINGHAM
CANTERBURY HOUSE B85 NEWHALL STREET BIRMINGHAM

H
ALH
1LH
1H
1LH
1LH

25220
2125
6325
2310

564
4784
6028

330

1500
73
157
293
1904
082
183
1146
2605

112
378
630
1080
EY;]
595
390
3145

4567
1000
595

2625
1786
790

26

478
932
126280
90385
95515
300

119
167
10
962
1875
48
378
432
23

2500
496
1018
739
378
537
1205
2456
3976
957
692

375
187
953

1696
312
8925
18
3512
31792
2623
2050
978
722
188
1207
1736
28
616



MRS ANN PRINGLE

MR GREG MARTIN PRINGLE

LYNDA PRINGLE

TERENCE PRINGLE ESQ

MR ANDREW PRITCHARD

MR ANDREW PRITCHARD

MR STEPHEN PRITCHARD

EXGR OF OUVER ST PRIX DECEASED BARBARA JUDY ST PRIXTIMAOTHY ST PRIX
MRS ANN PROBERT

MR BRIAN WALTER EDWARD PROSSER

MR SEAN ROGER PROWSE

MRS BETTY PRUCE

MRS ANN PRUDDEN

PRUDENTIAL CLIENT HSBLC GIS NOMINEE {UK)} LIMITEDPAC
PRUDENTIAL CLIENT HSBC GIS NOMINEE {UK) LIMITEDPPL
MR DAVID PUDGE

MR DAVID JAMES PUDGE

JAMES FREDERICK PUDGE ESQ

PUMA NOMINEES LIMITED XPIDEAL

MR NITIN PUNIANI

MR GRAEME PURGELL

GRAEME PURDELL

MR ROBERT GRAHAM PURDY

MRS SHARON PURDY

MI5S ANGELA PUR!

ERNEST PURSEHOUSE ESQ

MR STUART PURTON

MRS HEATHER CASALIS DE PURY

GEDRGE PUTTOCK ESQ

MR OHN ERNEST PUTTOCK

TREVOR PUTTOCK ESQ

KARL HEINZ PUTZEHL ESQ

MRS JANET PYCRAFT

MALCOLM GEORGE DONALD QUALTERS ESQ
MR BARRY HURST QUARTERMAINE

MR MATTHEW QUILLINAN

MR PHILIP JOMN QUILTY

MR MARTIN DAVID QUINN

WILLIAM JAMES QUINN ESQ

ALEXANDER STEPHEN RAE ES0

MRS DALWINDER RAY

MRS DALWINDER KAUR RA|

RA|NBOW GROUP {UK) LIMITED

MR GRAHAM JOHN HOLMES RAINEY 007
GRAHAM JOHN HOLMES RAINEY OMAR
MRS SALLY-ANN RAINEY

CLOUGH BALASINGHAM RAJASINGHAM ESQ
MR ANTHONY WALLIS RALEY

KENNETH RALPHS ESQ

KEWNETH RALPHS

MRS DEBORAH RAMSAY

RICHARD RAND ESQ

DAMID LITTLETON RANDALL

KEITH RANDALL ESQ

MRS MARGARET ROSE RANDALL

MR PETER DAVID RANDALL

MRS SANDRA RUBY RANDALL

IQBUL SINGH RANDHAWA ESQ

MS JULIE RANDLE

HUNE COLLEEN RANDLE

RATHBONE NOMINEES LIMITED

RATHBONE NOMINEES LIMITED CHARITY
EXOR OF WILLIAM CHARLES RAWCLIFFE DECEASEDDIANE LEE
MR JOSEPH BURGESS READ

PAUL JOHN RERD ESG

TREVOR REASBECK ESQ

M5 MICHELLE REBEIRO

HEREMY DAVID REDMAN ESQ

MR ROSS SHAUN REOMAN

REDMAYNE (NOMINEES}) LIMITED A23552P
REDMAYNE {NCMINEES) LIMITED A24420C
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED AD2064T
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED B33035A
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) UMITED B331458
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED BR2089R
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES} LIMITED C28022Y
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED CAZ524D
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED CC4224H
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED CG3368H
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED CK5909X
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED DS2125G
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED E226862
REDMAYNE [NOMINEES) LIMITED GA26978
REDMAYNE [NOMINEES) LIMITED GL24766G
REDMAYNE (NOCMINEES) LIMITED GL2560K
REOMAYNE (NOMINEES) IMITED GR3898K

1384

117

865

6583

595

6325

3615

3327

1580

2600

410

212

1950

8 CANADA SQUARE LONDON  E14 SHQ 1199658
8 CANADA SQUARE LONDON  E14 SHOQ 24552
1827

3186

521

C/O PERSHING LIMITED ROYAL LIVER BUILDING PIER HEAD LVERPOCL L3 1UL 103813
555
785
550

4252
378
559
327
163
L]
223

a78

6258

177
385
SO0

1159

378

433

4TH FLOOR $TRATTON HOUSE STRATTON STREET LONDON W1 BLA 2
979

1154

5000

832

300

1000

595

189

1206

389

978

2447

92

522

819

1142

2047

PORT OF UVERPOOL BUILDING FIER HEAD LIVERPOOL L3 INW 182214
PORT OF UVERPOOL BUILDING PIER HEAD LIVERPOOL L3 1INW 6000
70

48

53

23

17

125

as2

9 BOND COURT LEEDS LS1 22 3133
9 BOND COURT LEEDS 151 22 3400
9 BOND COURT LEEDS LS1 217 570
9 BOND COURT LEEDS 151 202 943
9 BOND COURTLEEDS LS1 22 4968
9 BOND COURTLEEDS LS 212 8500
9 BOND COURT LEEDS LS1 202 19950
9 BOND COURT LEEDS LS1 1Z 8000
9 BOND COURT LEEDS 151 2JZ 1000
9 BOND COURT LEEDS  LS1 212 5000
9 BOND COURT LEEDS LS1 252 3000
9 BOND COURT LEEDS LS1 207 BOQ
9 BOND COURT LEEDS  L51 212 17530
9 BOND COURT LEEDS LS1 1Z 666
9 BOND COURT LEEDS  LS1 U2 200
9 BOND COURT LEEDS  L51 2I12 5730
9 BOND COURT LEEDS LS1 252 23400



REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED HK2169A
REDMAYNE {(NOMINEES) UMITED HL2273Y
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED HR3213E
REDMAYNE {NCIMINEES) LIMITED §Y2019)
REDMAYNE [NOMINEES) LIMITED x23904Y
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED 32120Y
REDMAYNE {(NOMINEES) UMITED L34794D
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES] LIMITED L34795D
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES] LIMITED (83379X
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED LE2566Y
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED LF3695X
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED LG3382X
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) UMITED LI27424
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES]) LIMITED LMA0GEX
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED LM4140Z
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED LM4250C
REDMAYNE [NOMINEES) UMITED LP3566X
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED LP3685B
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED LS4000S
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED LT3053X
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED LT3054X
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED 1261958
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES] UMITED MA2268X
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED MH2501M
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED MH2625T
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED MR2513E
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED N23064Y
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P§0102L
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED P60553P
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED P62169T
REDMAYNE {(NOMINEES) LIMITED P62461Y
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P62522Y
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P62E01Y
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED P62802Y
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED P630B5Z
REDMAYNE {(NOMINEES) LIMITED P63306Z
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED P563762Z
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED PE3872Z
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P64227A
REDMAYNE INOMINEES) LIMITED P6AGEIA
REDMAYNE {NCMINEES) LIMITED P64326A
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P651108
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P652098
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED PE54538
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED P663038
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) UMITED P663148
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED P66448C
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P66501C
REDMAYNE {(NOMINEES) LIMITED P66930C
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED PE7407C
REDMAYNE {(NOMINEES) LIMITED PE7810C
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) UMITED PES101C
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES} UMITED P685S0OC
REDMAYNE [NOMINEES} LIMITED P683650
REDMAYNE {(NOMINEES) LIMITED P69356D
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED P69762D
REDMAYNE {(NOMINEES) LIMITED #71222D
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) UMITED P71223D
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES} LIMITED PT2026E
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES} LIMITED P73997G
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) UMITED P74975G
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) UMITED PT6020G
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) UMITED P76121G
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES} LIMITED P78463)
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMETED P78864)
REDMAYNE {(NOMINEES) LIMITED P78865)
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED P79252K
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) UMITED $79404K
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES} LIMITED P79791K
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED PBO3S1L.
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P81109M
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED PB1242N
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) UMITED P81244N
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) UMITED PB1245N
REDMAYNE [NOMINEES) LIMITED P81279N
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P812313N
REDMAYNE [NOMINEES) LIMITED PR1317N
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED PB1542N
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED PB1790N
REDMAYNE {(NOMINEES) LIMITED PS1980P
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) IMITED P82568R
REDMAYNE [NOMINEES) UMITED PB2890R
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES] UMITED P83205P
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED PB3304P
REDMAYNE {NCMINEES) LUMITED PB3852P
RKEDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED PB47595
REDMAYNE [NOMINEES} LIMITED PB51995

9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
¥ BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COLIRT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
5 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
§ BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
% BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
5 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 8OND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
4 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
4 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURY LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND CQURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
5 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND CQURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURY LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS

1s1 212
Ls1 2
LSy 22
Ls1 22
51 22
51 22
i51 2z
sl 21
151 242
51 2z
51 22
51 22
51 22
L51 212
is1 22
|55 73
151 22
Ls1 21
151 212
151 22
51 uz
151 22
151 22
Ls1 212
Lst 2z
st ur
51 22
151 22
181 22
1s1 212
Ls1 212
L1 22
151 22
151 22
Ls1 22
I1s1 242
151 22
151 2z
151 22
Ls1 2)Z
151 242
Ls1 212
LSI 4T
Ls1 22
51 22
151 4z
151 2)z2
Ls1 212
Ls1 22
LS1 22
s 21z
51 4z
Ls1 212
ES1 2Z
151 212
Ls1 a2
Ls1 uz
151 ¥z
LSl 2Z
[ 13374
Ls1 22
151 22
151 12
Ls1 22
Ls1 1z
L51 2)2
151 22
Ls1 2z
LSl 22
LSt 27
L5122
Ls1 22
LSt 4z
151 22
151 12
L51 2z

51 22
Ls1 a2
Ls1 42
151 21z
LS1 2z
Ls1 4z
139174
Ls1 2z
51z
L51 24z

1253
3470

776
20000
1000
100C
1850
19750
1000
3100

167¢
2150
30000
3200
1000
2000
1600

2100

402
2000
2080
1100

870
1000
2980

230
1000
2000

261
1250
350
1000

2000
2500
1600
1200
1474
43¢
4430
700
270
750

980
750
7500

500

1000
1000
443

300
436
275
1700

3673
1000
1475
2500

645
1100

430
2100
5595
1000
1000

57C

650
1310
2000
2165



REDMAYNE [NOMINEES) LIMITED P854285
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED Pa5033T
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES} LIMITED P87136%
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED PS7148T
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) IMITED P87145T
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P87150T
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) IMITED PR7481V
REDMAYNE [NOMINEES) LIMITED P38023V
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES] LIMITED Pag37eV
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED PS9147X
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P25188X
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) UIMITED P83396X
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED PS9357X
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED P89499X
REBMAYNE [NOMINEES) UMITED P85823X
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED PB9836X
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED PSO0R5Y
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED PB0161Y
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED PO1062Y
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES] LIMITED Pa1660Y
REDMAYNE [NOMINEES] LIMITED Pa2177y¥
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) UNITTED P92318Y
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED Po2631Y
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED $93169Y
REDMAYNE [NOMINEES) LIMITED P33206Y
REDMAYNE [NOMINEES) LIMITED P93232Z
REDMAYNE [NOMINEES) LIMITED Pa34322
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED P936282
REDMAYNE [NOMINEES) UMITED P93754Z
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P93821Z
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P239162
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED P8239172
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LUMITED P938212
REDMAYNE {NGMINEES) MITED 939232
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) UMITED P93941Z
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P33554Z
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED PO3963Z
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED $940942
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P94235Z
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED Pa44352
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) UMITED PS4EE0Z
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) IMITED P94776Z
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P94850Z
REDMAYNE (NGMINEES) LIMITED P34918A
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED POS086A
AEDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED PI5326A
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED P5479A
REDMAYNE {NOMEINEES) LIMITED P96207A
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED POE626A
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED POES27A
REOMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P9G936A
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED POT7498
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P9g9248
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES] LIMITED Poso258
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) UMITED P98979B
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P991998
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES} LIMITED PA23580
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES} LIMITED PAPERIN
REDMAYNE [NOMINEES) UMITED PD2589Y
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED PP2257H
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED PW20295
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) EIMITED PW2423)
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED R25616Y
REDMAYNE [NOMINEES) LIMITED R257162
REOMAYNE (NOMINEES] UMITED RR2111C
REDMAYNE [(NOMINEES) LIMITED S25246Y
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED 5236960
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED $82027M
AEDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED TC2363C
REDMAYNE [NOMINEES) LIMITED TR2060P
REDMAYNE [NOMINEES) LMITED TR2147D
REDMAYNE [NCMINEES) LIMITED UM2055T
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED W31436D
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED XH2115A
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED YL2840A
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED BHR2001K
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED BOP2041N
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED BOR2019N
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) IMITED BPC2038T
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED BPC2074X
AEDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED BPJ2074B
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED BPL2034V
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED BPM2027T
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) UMITED BPP2033V
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED BPP2156Z
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED BPQ2003Y
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED BPW2056Y

9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURY LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURY LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
$ BOND COURT LEEDS
§ BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
$ BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
$ BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
S BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
4 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
$ BOND COURT LEEDS
§ BOND COURT LEEDS
5 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
§ BOND COURT LEEDS
S BOND COURT LEEDS
S BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
$ BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
© BOND COURT LEEDS
$ BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 8OND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
$ BOND COURT LEEDS
2 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
$ BOND COLRT LEEDS
9 BOND CQURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
£ BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS
$ BOND COURT LEEDS
% BOND COURT LEEDS
9 BOND COURT LEEDS

151
Ls1
51
Ls1
Ls1
Ls1
1
Ls1
[L31
15}
151
(878
[5:38
51
L51
i51
81
is1
151
k51

[13]
51
[£31
151
L51
[L:38
151
51
1
51
51
151
1]
Ls1
1
31
L33
151
Ls1
51
51
51
L51
L51
151
151
Ls1
is1
L51
Ls1
151
Ls1
151

151
LSy
L5l
ts1
Ls1
151
L1
1
L51
151
sl
Ls1
151
(553
is1
Ls1
Ls1
Ls1
151
151
151
Ls1
151
L5l
Ls1
151
151
51
Ls1
Ls1
sl
51

4z
uz
a2
uz
nz
uz
a2
2z
i3
ira
2
uz
uz
21z
1z
pird
uz
Pt
Az
22
u2
Fird
2z
uz
Uz
Uz
Uz
F2r4
a2
Uz
uz
uz
uz
42
it
4z
2z
pir s
z
a4z
Fird
uz
a2
2z
4z
uz
az
2z
uz
4z

uz
2z
z
pirs

pira
pirs
pird
4z
2
4z
2z
ur
174
4z
uz
2
ara
uz
22
p1rd
pirs
uz
4z
47
uz
4z
Uz
2z
az
pird
pira
2z
2z
24z
24z

1333

415
450
450
450
2000
2000
1950
1010
4790
2250
750

1104
1300
1450
1060

2000
493
as1

2025
1544
1500

ais
1315
1500

725

gs5ky

1000
732
1500
700
1500
755
25300
2450
1000
850
13000
12500
1000
8450
647

g8%8

8375
1500
1833
12700
473

1000
150
2190
2000
485
4125
780
1720
5000

45657
10150
1350
2625
2225
1925
000
102
1000
1000
925
1000
1150
1675



REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED CORBZ301
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES] LIMITED CORH2326
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED EXS0009F
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED FHO00S1Y
REDMAYNE [NDMINEES) LIMITED FH15123Y
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED FH16111Y
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED FH25948Y
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES} LIMITED FLAZO57X
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES} LIMITED FLF2056Y
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) IMITED FLG2003T
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED FLI2006V
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED FLW2047X
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED HFD20142
REDMAYNE [NOMINEES) UMITED HGH2334D
REDMAYNE [NOMINEES] LIMITED HGS52351E
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES] LIMITED HLM2013T
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES] LIMITED ILG2065Y
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED ILH2138X
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED P20468X
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED 1P23841Y
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED IP25934A
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED 12000193
REDMAYNE |[NOMINEES) UMITED 12000954
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED [Z002072
REDMAYNE [NOMINEES} LIMITED (2003662
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED MKHO085A
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES} LIMITED SIP10051
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMETED SPC10210
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED TUWOE12A
REDMAYNE {NOMINEES) LIMITED WOPZ0678
REDMAYNE {NGMINEES) LIMITED WOR20588
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED ZECOQ52L
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED ZHO0O74L
MRS MARY ELZABETH REDNALL

BRIAN THOMAS HAMPSON REED ESQ

MRS EIRNA MAIR REES

MRS ERINA MAIR REES

MRS PAMELA REES

MF STEPHEN REES

MR COLIN REEVE

MR BRIAN DAVID REID

MRS EDNA REID

MR JAMES REID

NEVILLE REID ESQ

MR STEPHEN RENDLE

RENE NOMINEES (IOM} LIMITED 2574

RENE NOMINEES (LOM} LIMITED 4242

RENE NOMINEES (IOM} LIMITED POOLED

IAN RENHARD £5Q

MR IAN MICHAEL RENHARD

MRS SHARON RENHARD

REUTER FILE LIMITED

REYKER NOMINEES LIMITED TFI
RONALD JOHN REYNARD

M3 ABIGAIL REYNOLDS

MR CHARLES EDWARD REYNOLDS
JOHN REYNOLDS ESQ MRS PAMELA REYNOLDS
MRS SYLVIA ALICE RHODES

MRS CHRISTINE RICE

MR CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL RICH
MRS CHRISTINE RICHARDS

MRS CHRISTINE LOJUSE RICHARDS
GARETH EDWARD RICHARDS
GRAHAM RICHARDS ESQ

MR JAN RICHARDS

REVD JANE VALERIE RICHARDS
MR JEREMY THORNTON RICHARDS
MR PAUL RICHARDS

MR PAUL ) RICHARDS

RONALD RICHARDS ESQ

DEREK RICHARDSON ESQ

MR GRAEME RICHARDSON

LINDA ANNE RICHARDSON
ALISON LOUISE RICHMOND

MRS JANE ANRETTE RICHMOND
MR ANDREW RODNEY RICKARD
ANDREW RODNEY RICKARD
MARIE J RIDDING

MAURICE JOHN RIDGEWELL ESQ
MR RICHARD ANTHONY RIEGELS
BRIAN ERNEST RIGBY E5Q

MRS ELSIE RIGBY

UONEL RICHARD RIGBY ESQ

MR MICHAEL ANTHONY RIGNEY
MRS EDITH MARY RILEY

RALPH RILEY ESQ

9 BOND COURT LEEDS 151 22 700

9 BOND COURT LEEDS 151 2iZ 210
9 BOND COURT LEEDS 151 22 2300
9 BOND COURT LEEDS  LS1 212 915
9 BOND COURT LEEDS  LS1 21Z 2750
9 BOND COURT LEEDS  L51 22 500
9 BOND COURT LEEDS 151 212 2140
9 BOND COURT LEEDS LSt 22 100
9 BOND COURT LEEDS  LS1 7 250
9 BOND COURT LEEDS  LS1 22 550
9 BOND COURTLEEDS LS1 212 248
9 BONC COURT LEEDS LS1 212 230
9 BOND COURT LEEDS LS1 212 475
& BOND COURTLEEDS LS1 202 2000
9 BOND COURT LEEDS 151 212 8000
9 BOND COURT LEEDS  L51 212 176
9 BOND COURT LEEDS  L51 212 1830
9 BOND COURT LEEDS LS1 292 600
9 BOND COURT LEEDS  LS1 22 1100
9 BOND COURT LEEDS  LS1 21Z 3275
9 BOND COURT LEEDS LS1 252 1160
9 BOND COURT LEEDS 151 22 1300
9 BOND COURT LEEDS LS51 242 8000
9 BOND COURT LEEDS  L5% 202 1725
9 BOND COURT LEERS LS UZ 1610
9 BOND COURT LEEDS  LS1 217 227
9 BOND COURTLEEDS  LS1 22 1000
9 BOND COURTLEEDS LS1 22 2700
9 BOND COURTLEEDS LS1 212 600
9 BOND COURTLEEDS LS1 212 750
9 BOND COURT LEEDS 151 212 1000
9 BOND COURT LEEDS 151 212 1300
9 BOND COURT LEEDS  L51 212 1510
1400
1420
4000
2000
3849
1122
169
163
423
1288
188
585
SECURITIES HOUSE 38-42 ATHOL STREET DOUGLAS ISLE OF MAN IM1 10H 6200
SECURITIES HOUSE 38-42 ATHOL STREET DOUGLAS ISLE OF MAN 1M1 1QH 138555
SECURITIES HOUSE 38-42 ATHOL STREET DOUGLAS ISLE OF MAN IM1 10H 1000
350
41243
33592

FINSBURY HQUSE LOWMAN WAY TIVERTON BUSINESS PARK TIWVERTON DEVON
EX16 858 18
17 MOCRGATE LONDON EC2R 6AR 651
6242
1851
595
>}
1012
1423
1516
238
151
479
587
288
2000
3146
2380
1363
340
106
3067
283
340
529
10897
790
8657
5000
131
1490
1832
5
1
2400
1312



MR RALPH MARTIN RILEY
RODNEY RILEY ESQ

MR ROBIN LINTORN RIMMER
MR JAMES LEE RINE

MR ERICJAMES RING

ERIC JAMES RING

MR ADRIAN RINGROSE

MR ADRIAN MICHAEL RINGROSE
MRS FRANCES ANNE RINGROSE
MR HENRY WILLIAM RIVERS
PETER AXTON CRAWFORD RIVERS ESC
DR GEOFFREY HUGH ROBE

/O DASSENTIENT DEPT CAPITA REGISTRARS THE REGISTRY 34 BECKENHAM RGAD

ROBERT M DOUGLAS HOLDINGS PLC {TRUSTEE FOR NON-ASSENTING SHAREHOLDERS] BECKENHAM KENT 8R3 4TU

ANTHONY ROBERTS ESQ

MR WILLIAM ROBERTS DAVIES

MRS FIONA MARY ROBERTS

MR JAMES ROBERTS

MRS MAMA ROBERTS

MARK COLIN NORMAN ROBERTS ESQ,
MR NICHOLAS ROBERTS

EXOR QF PENELOPE CORELLI ROBERTS DECEASEDNORMAN JOHN ROBERTS

PETER JAMES ROBERTS

MR PHILIF ANDREW ROBERTS

PHILIP ANDREW ROBERTS

ADRIAN ALEXANDER ROBERTSON ESQ
MR ADRIAN ALEXANDER ROBERTSON
MARK CALAMADA RORINS ESQ
COLIN ROBINSON ESQ MRS PAULINE ROBINSON
DAVID CARLTON ROBINSON ESC
ERIC ROBINSON ESQ

MR PETER GRAHAM ROBINSON
COLLIN ROSSON ESQ

ROBERT 1AN ROBSON £5Q

M$ SHELAGH CHRISTINE ROBSON

MR WILLIAM ROBSON

ROCK (NONMINEES) LIWHTED |SA

ROCK (NOMINEES) LIMITED SIS

ROCK (NOMINEES) UMITED CSHNET
ROCK {NOMINEES} LIMITED CSHGROSS
ROCK [NOMINEES) LIMITED STKGROSS
IAN LOUIS RODGERS ESQ F

BRYAN GERALD ROE ESC

BRYAN GERALD ROE £5Q

MAURICE ANTHONY ROE E5Q

MRS BARBARA ANN ROGERS

MR LEE MICHAEL ROLFE

MRS MARGARET ROLLE

MR SASA ROMANIC

MR JAMES WILLIAM ROONEY

£ ROSE E5CL

MRS HEATHER MARY ASHBY-ROSE
MR ANGEL VINICIO ROSERO RUEDA
MR GEORGE MANSCN ROSIE

MR DONALD ROSS SENIOR

BAISS FIONA ROSS

M3 INGRID CORAL ROSS

JAMES JOHN ROSS ESQ

MR PETER ROSS

MR PAUL ROSS!

KENMETH ROSSITER E5Q

MRS HELEM CLARE ROSTRON

LOUISE CATHERINE ROTHMAN

MARK RICHARD ROTHMAN

MR BRIAN DAVID ROUND MRS BERYL MARLEEN ROUND
KENNETH ROWBOTHAM ESQ

MR PHHUP BENEDICT ROWETT

MR ANDREW PETER ROWLEY
GORDON WILLIAM ROWLEY ESQ

MR KEITH ROWLING

DOCTOR ALISTAIR 1AN ROY

ROY NOMINEES LIMITED 127956
ROY NOMINEES UMITED 669503

ROY NOMINEES UIMITED 714394
ROY NOMINEES LIMITED 901708

RQY NOMINEES LIMITED 999999
MISS PATRICIA JEAN ROY

DaAVID ROYCE ESQ

MRS LAURA JANE ROYCE

EXOR OF NIJREEN ROYCE DECEASED DAVID ALAN ROYCE
MR KENNETH ROYLE

MRS DOREEN ROYLES

MR RAYMOND MICHAEL RUANE
JOMN GRAHAM RUSSELL RUDD

MR PETER CROSS-RUDKIN

MRS NICOLA RUGG

MRS NICOLA HELLEN RUGG

55 BISHOPSGATE LONDON EC2N 3AS
55 BISHOPSGATE LONDON  EC2N 3AS
55 BISHOPSGATE LONDON  EC2N 3AS
55 BISHOPSGATE LONDON  ECZN 3AS
55 BISHOPSGATE LONDON  EC2N 3A5

RIVERBANK HOUSE 2 SWAN LANE LONDON
RIVERBANK HOUSE 2 SWAN LANE LONDON
RIVERBANK HOUSE 2 SWAN LANE LONDON
RIVERBANK HOUSE 2 SWAN LANE LONQON
RIVERBANK HOUSE 2 SWAN LANE LONDON

EC4R 3AF
ECAR 3AF
ECAR 3AF
ECAR 3AF
EC4R 3AF

5576
125
2244
1820
1761
790
4253
42187%
137601
2077
300
27655

4136
2077
1455
595
513
300
1730
595
32
235G
1786
730
2209
7500
104
137
5015
157
74
b
448
1
595
432452
162442
1600
451095
3119
4000
937
352
1292
140
1284
140
206
310
1330
1873
16
37
400
350
783
187
8635
2805
327
774
625
625
1177
86
400
595

585
1150
1483

925
1664

476
2554



RULEGALE NOMINEES LIMITED SIPP
RULEGALE NOMINEES LIMITED 1SA001
RULEGALE NOMINEES LIMITED JAMSCLT

THE EXCHANGE 5 BANK STREET BURY LANCASHIRE BL9 ODN
THE EXCHANGE S BANK STREET BURY LANCASHIRE BL9 DDN
THE EXCHANGE § BANK STREET BURY LANCASHIRE 819 0DN

MR S5TUART ANDREW RUPP

MR PETER GRAHAM RUSHWORTH
ADRIAN PAUL RUSSELL £5Q

DUNCAN RUSSELL ESQ MRS PAULINE RUSSELL
MRS HEATHER WARD-RUSSELL
JAMES ALEXANDER RUSSELL ESQ,

MR WILLIAM RUSSELL

MR RAMOC RUTHNUM

MRS JANE MARGARET JUNE RUTTER
WILLIAM DAVID RUTTER ESQ

DENNIS GEORGE RYAN ESQ

MR RICHARD JOHN RYMER

S WERNICK & SONS (HOLDINGS) UMITED
MR ALCIDES FERREIRA SA

EXOR OF NORMAN JAMES SABIN DECEASED LINDA MAY FRENCH
MR AL SaCCO

MR JOHN SACKER

SAFE LIMITED 55AS

MR MARTIN JOHN SAGE

M5 REGINA SAGE

MRS REGINA FRANCES MAGDALENA SAGE
MR BEN SALISBURY

IAN SALISBURY ESQ

MR IAN WILLLAM SALISBURY

MRS REBECCA SALISBURY

MRS SARAH JANE SALWAY

MR OLIVER SAMATRA

MR DAVID SAMMONS

KATE ELIZABETH SAMPSON

THOMAS ROBERT SAMPSON ESQ

MR MICHAEL SANDEL

MR ANTONY SANDERS

MRS LINDA JANE MCKENNA SANDERS
MRS LYNDA JANE MCKENNA SANDERS
MRS LYNDA MCKENNA-SANDERS
NICHOLAS JOHN SANDERS £5Q

MR CHRISTOPHER SANDERSON

MR KARMIEET SANDHU

MR DAVID SANSOM

ROSS SATCHWELL

MISS AMANDA JANE SAUNDERS

M/5 VAL SALINDERS

ANTHONY KENNETH SAVAGE ESQ

MR DERMOT PATRICK SAVAGE

MR DERMOT PATRICK SAVAGE
DERMOT PATRICK SAVAGE

GAVIN KANE SAVAGE ESQ

MR 1AN SAVAGE

MR DARID SAVI

DAVID ANDREW SAVILLE ESQ
HILLARY JOANNE SAVILLE

SBS NOMINEES LIMITED SBCLT
THOMAS SCALLY

MICHAEL NOEL SCANLAN ESQ
MR TERENCE ALAN SCHALIS
PETER VANE SCHOFIELD ESQ

14N BRUCE SCOONES

MR ALAN SCOTT

ALAN SCOTT

MR JONATHAN STEPHEN SCOTT
MRS LINDA SCOTT

MRS NEARA MARY SCOTT

MR PETER 5COTT

ROY EDWARD JAMES SCOTT £50.
MRS SARAH SCOTT

MR STEPHEN LINDSAY SCOTT
MS TRACY ANN 5COTT

MR ROBERT EDWIN SCRAGG
SEABREEZE ENTERPRISES LIMATED
MR STEPHEN ALAN SEARLE

SECURE NOMINEES LIMITED SVCLT

SECURITIES SERYICES NOMINEES LIMITED1006260
SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED1400987
SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LYMITED2060000
SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED2197007
SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED2219200
SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED2276220
SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED3250000
MR CHRISTOPHER EDWARD SEDGWICK

RICHARD WILLEAM SEERS ESQ

CECIL SELBY ESQ

MR STUART SEMENS

MOLINEAUX HOUSE RUSSELL GARDENS WICKFORD ESSEX 5511 3BL

TYMAN HOWUISE 42 REGENT ROAD LEICESTER LE1 6Y]

SBS NOMINEES LIMITED A/C SBCLT STANDARD BANK HOUSE PO BOX 583 4749 1A

MOTTE STREET ST HELIER JERSEY IE4 8XR

PO BOX 521 2ND FLODR YORKSHIRE HOUSE LE TRUCHOT ST PETER PORT GUERNSEY

GY1 aPH

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON
13 HAREWOOUD AVENUE LONDON
10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON
10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON
10 HAREWOOQD AVENUE LONDON
10 HAREWQOD AVENUE LONDON
10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON

NW1 5AA
NW1 BAA
NW1 6AA
NW1 san
NW1 6AA
NW1 6AA
NW1 6aA

42000
22975
33800
197
535
521
176
1301
3125
813
2000
2100
750
573
00
200000
8798
327
378
936
1500
390
o978
1786
92
3000
5000
378
142745
26
634
2250
242
206
2955
423
378
390
322
2429
1018
1675
766
108
978
287
595

1957
196
1535
14§
146

22500
7166
573
23
155
2262
1408

a1
378

4140
9720
1786
83
302
226
2430
595

3824

21650
100

5973
973



MR GARY RICHARD SEMPLE
MR DONALD ROSS-SENIOR
MR MOHAMED SERROUKH
MR DAVID JOHN SEWELL

MR GRAEME SHADBOLT

MRS ANITA ANIL SHAH

MRS NITA ROHIT SHAH

SHARE NOMINEESLTD

SHARE NOMINEES LTD CERTS
M5 CAROLINE ANNE SHARP
DR ROBERT JONATHAN SHARP
MRS JANET DIANA SHARPE
MRS ANN LESEEY SHAW

MR DANNY SHAW

MR JAMES SHAW

MRS PAULINE SHAW

PHIUP SHAW

MAUREEN MARGARET SHEARD
MRS ELIZABETH MARY SHEARS
MRS CAROL JOY SHEEN

JOHN SHEFFELD ESC

MRS STELLA JEAN SHELDON
MRS JAYNE SHELLEY

MRS JAYNE SLISAN SHELLEY
MRS JAYNE SUSAN SHELLEY
MR TIMOTHY SHEPHERD

MR MARTIN SHEPPARD

MR JAYAPAL SHETTY

MRS EVELYN HAZEL SHIERS
MR GRAHAM SHIPTON

MRS JACQUELINE MARY SHIPTON
MR CHARLES SHOEBRIDGE
MR TJ SHORE

MRS RICHA SHORE

GARRY JASON SHORT

MR GARRY JASON SHORT

M& PHILIP JOHN SHOAT

MR DUNCAN SHUTLER

MR TM & MRS EA SIDAWAY
MRS LESLEY GILLIAN SIDDALL

SIDEHURST LIMITED 1SA

MR HARBHAIAN SINGH SIDHU
MR ALAN SILLINCE

MR ALAN SILLINCE

DR RUANI SILVA

MR MICHAEL DAVID SILVEY

MR NICHOLAS SION SILYN ROBERTS
DAVID: JOHN SIM ESQ

MR DAVID JOHN SIMMONDS.
JOHN WILLIAM SIMMONDS ESQ
FRANK LLOYD SIMMONS ESQ
MR MARK RONALD SIMPER

MR BARRY SIMPSON

MR CLIVE SIMPSON

MRS JANET EDITH SIMPSON
RICHARD ALBERT SIMPSON ESQ
RODGER SIMPSON ES0Q

MR STUART SIMPSON

M# LEIGHTON 5IMS

M5 DANIELLA IDA SINAGOGA
RONALD SING ESQ

SINGER NOMINEES LIMITED TRADING
MR AVTAR SINGH

MR LAKVINDER SINGH

MR HARBHAIAN SINGH SIDHU

COUN THORNE SINGLETON ESCL{EXECUTORS OF MRS CONSTANCE MAY
SINGLETONIMRS JANET SINGLETOMALAN DENCH

TOM SINGLETON

THE 5IPF TRUSTEE COMPANY LTD 1HSAOS5
PHILIP MAXWELL SIVITER ESQ

MR ANDREW JOHN SIXSMITH

MRS MAUREEN SKIGMORE

MR DAVID ROBERT SKYNER

MR PATRICK FRANCTS SLAVEN

MR GARY SLEATH

MR GERALD SLEVIN

MRS IZABEEA SLIZ

MR MALCOLM SLORA

ALAN SLY

MR KEVIN RONALD SMALL

WALLIAM SMART £SO

MISS CHARLOTTE SMEE

CHARLOYTE EMMA SMEE

MRS ELIZABETH ANN AINSWORTH SMEETON
M5 TRACYAEIGH SMERDON

OXFORD HOUSE OXFORD ROAD AYLESBURY BUCKS HP21 852
OXFORD HOUSE OXFORD ROAD AYLESBURY BUCKS HP21 852

C/O FARLEY & THOMPSON PINE GRANGE BATH ROAD BOURNEMOUTH BH1 2NU

5TH FLOOR ONE BARTHOLOMEW LANE LONDON  EC2N 2AX

C/OBARNARD MARSH AND CO MARKET CHAMBERS QUEEN STREET WELLS SOMERSET
BAS 20P

47
7983
1845

133
528
2500
1000

1727805
2000

52

97
3132
5250

621
1191

2782
5839
135
463
1000
393
423
3514
378
163
26
112
148
1786

476
283
151
3511
56
744

2605

1850
813
123
768
115

3720
362

49

31
10037
2025
6851
20
2040

3511
8657
2248
774
226
523
656719
763
4940
585

1418
350
a3

2470
758

1018
750
197

1786



MR ALASTAIR IOHN SMITH MA

MRS ALICE LYNDA SMITH

SMITH & WILLAMSON NOMINEES LIMITED
SMITH & WILLIAMSON NOMINEES LIMITED CH
SMITH B WILLIAMSON NOMINEES LIMITED ISA
MR ANDY SMITH

MRS ANN MAUREEN SMITH

MR ANTHONY DAVID S8MITH

M35 ANTHEA JEAN SMITH

MR BARRY PETER SMITH

CHARLES PHILIP SMITH ESQ

EXOR OF COLIN STANSFIELD SMITH DECEASEDANGELA JEAN EARNSHAW STANSFIELD
DAVID SMITH ESQ

MR DAVID PETER SMITy

MR DEAN ROBERT PETTEFER-SMITH
MR DUNCAN EDWARD SMITH
GRAHAM SMITH ESQ

MRS HAZEL SMITH

MRS HELEN SMITH

HELEN JANE SMITH

JOHN ANTON-SMITH Esty

MR JOHN ERIC SMITH

MR JOHN PAUL SMITH

MRS KAREN MECHELLE SMITH

MR KENNETH SMITH

MS LINDA PATRICIA SMITH

MRS LORNA MARGARET SMITH
MRS MARGARET SMITH

MARK SMITH ESQ

MR MARK DEREK SMITH

MICHAEL SMITH ESQ

MR MICHAEL GORDON- SMITH
MRS MQIRA ANNE SMITH

EXOR OF NANCY SMITH DECEASED GEOFFREY JOHN EDWARD SMITH
MR NIGEL ANDREW SMITH

MR NIGEL PETER SMITH

MRS PATRICIA ANN SMITH

MR PAUL ANDREW SMITH

R G SMITH ESQ

MRS REBECCA MARY SMITH

RCBIN JOHN SMITH ESQ MRS ELLEN GILLIAN SMITH
MR ROGER GRAEME SMITH

ROY 5MITH ESQ

MR ROY SMITH

MR STANLEY JOHN SMITH

STEPHEN FAN SMITH Esq

MR STEPHEN MALCOLM WALTERS-SMITH
MR TERRY SMITH

TERRY CHRISTOPHER 5MITH ESQ
MRS VALERIE SEAN SMITH

MRS WINIFRED MARY SMITH

MR JAMES ANTHONY SMITHSON
MR ANDREW MICHAEL SMYTH

SNC NOMINEES LIMITED LMUH

5.N.C. NOMINEES UM|TED LMUNSEG

MRS LUCINDA JILL SNOWDEN

MARK HUGH POUSSETT SNOWDEN ESQ
SOCIETE GENERALE LONDON BRANCH CLEARING

SOCIETE GENERALE 5.4, PRNCIPAL
MICHAEL SOFIER ESQ

MISS KATHERINE MARJE SOLE

MRS DAWN SOLOMON

MRS NORUNN MARIA SOLOMON

EXOR OF L SORRELL DECEASED PAULINE TERESA SORRELL
AN SOUTER £5Q

MRS BEATA SOWINSKA

MRS HEATHER THOMSON SPACKMAN
MR DALE SPARKES

PETER CHARLES SPARKHALL

MR JOSEPH ANDREW SPAVIN

MR JAMES SPEAK

SPEIRS & JEFFREY CLIENT NOMINEES LTD
DR NORMAN THOMAS SPEIRS
CHRISTOPHER LORAINE SPENCER ESQ
MR WILLAM LESUIE SPENCER

SPRING NOMINEES LIMITED INASS

MR ROY DENNIS SPRINGFIELD

MRS JAYNE MICHELLE SPRINGTHORPE
MISS JANET LOUWISE SQUAIR

ROBERT HAY SQUAIR ESC;

MR GLENN PETER 5QU|BB

MRS MAUREEN SQUIKE

ST ANNS SQUARE NOMI(NEES LIMITED CTF

206 ST VINCENT STREET GLASGOW G2 55G
206 ST VINCENT STREET GLASGOW G2 355G
206 5T VINCENT STREET GLASGOW 62 355G

MERRILL LYNCH FINANCIAL CENTRE 2 KING EDWARD STREET LONDON EC1A 1HQ

MERRILL LYNCH FINANCIAL CENTRE 2 KING EDWARD STREETLONDON  ECIA 1HQ

5G HOUSE 41 TOWER HILL LONDON EC3N 456G
SOCIETE GENERALE ROCS/ OVS TOURS SOOETE GENERALE 189 RUE D'AUBERVILLIERS
75886 PARIS CEDEX 18 FRANCE

GEORGE HOUSE 50 GEORGE SQUARE GLASGOW G2 1EM

THE PLAZA 100 OLD HALL STREET LIVERPOOL L3 SAB

HENRY PILLING HOUSE 29 BOOTH STREET MANCHESTER M2 4AF

462
178
1031541
245347
34500
1244
1496
521
521

23

528

175
2000
22
163
144
1000
59

18
2332
11250
£59
1485
743
510
877
1430
957
583
742
521
5
107
1250
2305
10203
2295
49a4
541
1541

4028
595

978
595
244
108

1100
1000

1356

86921
318
2425

820
100
62
€250
1403
o978

1450



ST ANNS SQUARE NOMINEES LIMITED 154
ST ANNS SQUARE NOMINEES LIMITED XXX
ST ANNS SQUARE NOMINEES UMITED SIPP
EDWARD STACE £5Q MRS ELLEN STACE
JOHN STACEY ESQ

JOHN JOSEPH STAFFQRD ESQ

JOHN STAFFORD ESQ MRS NADIA STAFFCRD
DENNIS STAINFORTH ESQ

MR ROBERT ANTHONY STANLEY

MRS ANNE PAULINE STANTON

MRS CHARMAIN STANTON

RICHARD STANTON

MR BENSON STAPLETON

MR BRIAN FREDERICK STAPLETON

MR DAVID RONALD STAPLETON

MR GARY GEORGE STAPLEY

MR MARTIN PETER STARK

MISS MEL STARR

STATE STREET NOMINEES LIMITED 3BD2
STATE STREET NOMINEES LIMITED OMO1
STATE STREET NOMINEES LIMITED OMO2
STATE STREET NOMINEES UMITED OMO4
STATE STREET NOMINEES UMITED OM79
STATE STREET NOMINEES LIMITED 0Q51
STATE STREET NOMINEES LIMITED 0052
STATE STREET NOMINEES LIMITED Q75
STATE STREET NOMINEES LIMITED OUé1
MRS ELAINE STATHAM

ELAINE STATHAM

MIS5 CARON LOUISE STEADMAN
NICHOLAS BRUCE STEANS ESQ

MR CHARLES GECRGE STEBBING

MRS MARLA THERESA STEELE

MRS ROSEMARY STEELE

TIMOTHY STEEVENS £5Q

M5 NIKKI STEINER

MRS DOROTHY SUSAN STEPHEN

MRS HELEN STEPHENSON

STERLING GUARANTEE SERVICES LIMITED
MR BRIAN STEVENS

MR BRUCE STEVENS

MRS HELENE KAY STEVENS

MRS JOANN LAWSON STEVENS

MARK THOMAS STEVENS ESQ

WS PAULA STEVENS

PHILIP RAYMOND STEVENS ESQ

MRS VIVIENNE ANNE STEVENSON

MR ROBERT STEWARY

MR ROBERT JOHN STEWART

CARA ALEXANDRA STIBBS

RAYMOND GECRGE WILLIAM STILGOE ESQ
MICHAEL JOHN STOCK ESQ

MR RORY LEYLAND STODDART

ALAN WILLIAM STOKES ESQ

JAMES LOMAS STOKES ESQ

MR JOHN STOKES

MR JOHN G STOKES

MRS LOUISE ANNE STOKES

MRS MARILYN STOKES

MR ANTHONY LAWRENCE STONE

JIM STONEHOUSE ESQ

LESUE HUGH STOPHER ESQ

MR JOHN DOUGLAS STOREY

MRS PAULINE STOREY

TREVOR STOREY ESQ

OR ROBERT JOHN STRATFORD

MR LEE PAUL STRAW

JOHN STRIKE £5G

MR JOHN HAMILTON STRIKE

KEITH STROUD ESQ

MRS EILEEN STUART

MRS ETHEL ELIZABETH STUBBS

PETER STUBBS ESQ

JOHN MALCOLM STURGESS

MRS KATHMRYN VIOLET STURGESS

MR STUART STURGESS

MRS ANNETTE WENDY STYNE

MR ALIHAN SULEYMAN

PETER JOHN SULLIVAN E50Q

MR ROGER SULLMAN

M5 ELIZABETH SULTAN

DAVID SUMMERFIELD ESQ

MRS JANET SUMMERFIELD

MISS JEAN WALKER SUMMERSCALES

MR BRUCE SUREY

MRS ANNE LYNN SUTCLIFFE

MR ANTHONY SUTCLIFFE

HENRY PILLING HQUSE 29 BOOTH STREET MANCHESTER M2 4AF
HENRY PILLING HOUSE 29 BOOTH STREET MANCHESTER M2 4AF
HENRY PILLING HOUSE 29 BOOTH STREET MANCHESTER M2 4AF

QUARTERMILE 3 10 NIGHTINGALE WAY EDINBURGH
QUARTERMILE 3 10 NIGHTINGALE WAY EDINBURGH
QUARTERMILE 3 10 NIGHTINGALE WAY EDINBURGH
QUARTERAMILE 3 10 NIGHTINGALE WAY EDINBURGH
QUARTERMILE 3 10 NIGHTINGALE WAY EDINBURGH
QUARTERMILE 3 10 NIGHTINGALE WAY EDINBURGH
QUARTERMILE 3 10 NIGHTINGALE WAY EDINBURGH
QUARTERMILE 3 10 MIGHTINGALE WAY EDINBURGH
QUARTERMILE 3 10 NIGHTINGALE WAY EDINBURGH

79 PALL MALLLONDON  SW1Y SES

EH3 $£G
EH3 9EG
EH3 9EG
EH3 SEG
EH3 9EG
EH3 9EG
EH3 9EG
EH3 9EG
EH3 9EG

33042
3191

7
1000
1715
1716
6548
1297
1000

3

297
1949
2000

295

1000
576
230
24105
501530
35947
889125
9500
15537
65152
46633
2128

3077

5315

413
700

279

2527
113
1le6
295
328

1145
350

2805

4561

1573

1532

1639
3615
100
70
789
300

11300
31500
1714

03
412



MRS AUDREY HELEN SUTHERLAND
DOUGIE SUTHERLAND

MR DOUGLAS LAIN SUTHERLAND
MRS SHEILA MARGARET SUTHERLAND
STEPHANIE CLAIRE SUTHERLAND

MA DAVID SUTTON

MRS HILDA SUTTON

MR MARK SUTTON

PETER FRANX SUTTON ESC

SVS {NOMINEES) UMITED POOL

SVS5 SECURITIES (NOMINEES) ISA LTD ISA
5V5 SECURITIES (NOMINEES) LTD ONL
CHRISTOPHER EDMIND ASHLEY SWAIN ESQ
MR ANDRE LOFTUS SWANEPOEL

MR ANDRE LOFTUS SWANEPOEL

MR FRANCIS SWARBRICK

MRS PHYLLIS SWARBRICK

JOHN FRANK SWINDELL ESQ

MRS HELEN SWINYARD

MICHAEL SWINYARD ESQ

MS VIVIENNE SYKES

MRS ZOE JAYNE SYKES

MR ROBIN 5YMES

MR ROBIN J SYMES.

PAMELA AUDREY SYMONDS
BARBARA SZTUKA

MESS BARBARA STTUKA

BARBARA SZTUKA

MRS GILLIAN JAYNE TABERN

MR KEITH TABERNER

MS SALLY ABIODUN DAWODU-TALABI
MATTHEW TALBOT

MR MATTHEW TALBOT

MRS MARGARET MARY TANDY

MR PAUL ALAN TANDY

M5 SHEILA EVELYN TARPLEE

MR SJOHN THORNTON TASKER

MRS YWONNE TATE

MRS LORRAINE TATLER

JAMES GORDON TAWSE ESQ

MRS PAMELA ANN TAWSE

ALAN TAYLOR ESG

MRS ANN MARIE TAYLOR

BASIL JOHN TAYLOR ESQ

MR CHRISTOPHER ROBERT TAYLOR
MISS DANIELLE TAYLCR

MR DAVID TAYLOR

MR DAVID TAYLOR

DAVID ALLAN TANL.OR ESQ

MR DAVID ALLAN TAYLOR

DOUGLAS TAYLOR ESQ

MR |1AN COUN TAYLOR

MR KENNETH WH.LIAM TAYLOR
NICHOLAS RAYMOND TAYLOR ESQ
MRS OLIVE HILDA TAYLOR

PAUL STEPHEN TAYLOR ESQ

ROGER DAVID YAYLOR ESC

MA ROY GEORGE TAYLOR

STEPHMEN TAYLOR £50

MRS SUE TAYL.OR

MS VERONICA MARGARET TAYLOR
MRS WENDY JENNIFER TAYLOR
TERENCE TEAL ESy

MRS ANNETTE TEDORE

PALIL TEDORE

MR RAFAL TEJCHMAN

MARTIN LIONEL LUMLEY TEMPLE ESQ MRS FELICITY JEAN TEMPLE
MR SAMUEL TEREMETZ

MRS SUSAN MARGARET TERRINGTON
MR JAMES DAVID TERRY

MR BARRY ANTHONY TEW

MR PETER THACKER

MR VYWYAN CASPER SEBASTIAN THAM
MR JAN RICHARD THEEDOM

MR IAN RICHARD THEEDOM

MR JOHN THEQBALD

MR MICHAEL LAWRENCE THERON

THES!S NOMINEES LIMITED 15A

MRS ELIZABETH THOENES

MR 8RIAN THOMAS

CERI THOMAS

CHRISTOPHER RICHARD THOMAS ESQ

THOMAS GRANT AND COMPANY NOMINEES LIMITEDISA
THOMAS GRANT AND COMPANY NOMINEES LIMITEDTGNOMS
MR KIERON THOMAS

MRS LYNN MARGARET THOMAS

PRINCES COURT 7 PRINCES STREET LONDON EC2R 8AQ
PRINCES COURT 7 PRINCES STREET LONDON EC2R 8AQ
PRINCES COURT 7 PRINCES STREET LONDON  EC2R BAG

EXCHANGE BLHLDING ST JOHN'S STREET CHICHESTER WEST SUSSEX PO19 1UP

40A FRIAR LANE LEWESTER LE1 5RA
40A FRIAR LANE LEICESTER LE1 SRA

5900
33912
32127

79854
378
1916
1029
800
275
105945
172553
521
1104
2270
2331
2487
607
74625
97588
24

27
3252
1408
165
1632
9969
790
760
20000
27

2310
521
122
521

423
163

3504
372
183
100

1363
7
595

2605

1112

330
189
962
521
485
53
4738

587
423
1280
5925
2500
1786

3239
1572
3314
1658

4

2013

2867
2133
3500
2440

542
5000
10000
661
312

750
-4
468



NEIL THOMAS

MR NEIL G THOMAS

NORMAN THOMAS ESQ

SANDRA CARDUNE THOMAS

WILLIAM EGWAD CHARLES THOMAS ESQ
MS YWONNE THOMAS

MS YVONNE MARY THOMAS

MR ALAN DINSDALE THOMPSON

MR ALWYN FITZROY THOMPSON

MR BRUCE THOMPSON

MR CLIFFQRD THOMPSON

MR GARTH MOLESDALE THOMPSON
MRS GHLIAN ROSEMARY THOMPSON
I1AN ARTHUR THOMPSON E£50

MR JOHN STUART THOMPSON

MR LESLIE FRANK THOMPSON

MRS MARGARET ELIZABETH THOMPSON
MRS VERA ROSEMARY THOMPSCON
MR WILLIAM THOMPSON

THOMSON FINANCIAL LIMITED ISSEURO
MR MARK DAVID THORN

MRS MAUREEN PAMELA THOAN

GARY THORNE

FRANK THORNLEY ESQL

MRS MILDRED ALEXANDRA THORNLEY
MRS PAMELA ANN THORNLEY

MR SIMON RICHARD THORNTON

DR RICHARD JOHN THRELFALL

MR NATHAN PAUL THROWER

MR ADAM DAVID THYER

MR RICHARD TICE

ANTHONY JOSEPH TILBURY E5Q

TILBURY DOUGLAS PLC TRUSTEES FOR BANDT DISSENTIENTS

TILBURY DOUGLAS PLC TRUSTEES FOR HOW GROUP DISSENTIENTS

ROGER TILLER ESQ

MR PAUL TINGLE

MRS EILEEN TINHAM

MRS SARAH AUSTEN ELIZABETH TIPPING
MRS AUDREY TODD

MR ROBERT MICHAEL TODD
MR MIROSLAW TOKARZ
JAMIE TOLAN

MR GRAHAM E TOLFTS

MS LEANNE TOLLEY

MRS EILEEN TOLLIDAY
ELEEN TOLLIDAY

MR DAVID WILLIAM TOMBS

EXOR OF WILLIAM FRED TOMKINS DECEASEDDEREK CHARLES TOMKINS

JEREMY TOMUNSON ESQ
JERRY TOMLINSON ESQy

MR DANIEL LUKE TOMS
MICHAEL RODNEY TOMS ESQ
MR ANTHONY TONKS

MIsS ELIZABETH CECIL TOPPING

EXOR OF MRS BRENDA AGNES TORDOFF DECEASEDEXOR KEVIN CHARLES FANE-

HERVEY E5Q

BAVID PHILIP TORRINGTON ESQU
MR NICHOLAS PAUL TOWNLEY
MR MARK TOWNSEND
MICHAEL L TRAIN ESQ
TRANSACT NOMINEES LIMITED INTEGRAL
MRS CAROLE LESLEE TRAPNELL
MRS SUSAN TREACY

TREVOR TRED'WELL ESQ
THEVOR ALBERT TREDWELL ESQ
TOBIN PETER FEN TREVETHICK ESQ
MRS ALISON MARIA TREVETT
MR JAMES THOMAS TRINDER
MR SHAYNE TRINDER

DENNIS ALFRED TROTH ESQ

DR CHRISTOPHER TROTZ

MR KEVIN TRUDGECN

MR COUN ALAN TRUEMAN

1AM TRUEMAN ESG

MRS WENDY TRUEMAN

WENDY TRUEMAN

WENDY TRUEMAN

MRS PENELOPE 1OY TUCKER

MR CHARLES MICHAEL TURNER
MR CLIVE REX TURNER

COLIN FRANCIS TURNER ESQ,
MRS JANET BRENDA TURNER
MRS JANET BRENDA TURNER
MR PETER TURNER

MRS PHILLIPA MARY TURNER

ALDGATE HOUSE 33 ALDGATE HIGH STREET LONDON  EC3N 1DL

C/O DISSENTNT DEPT CAPITA REGISTRARS THE REGISTRY 34 BECKENHAM ROAD
BECKENHAM KENT BR3 4TU

C/O DISSENTIENT DEPT CAPITA REGISTRARS THE REGISTRY 34 BECKENHAM ROAD

BECKENHAM KENT BR3 4TU

29 CLEMENT'S LANE {ONDON  EC4N TAE

595
43
151

21

6147
1000
L-H]
330
3434
625
378
250

1250

32
18750
790
1468

1111
2310
1000

451

98%

2601

1180

277
141
100

350
ars
790
2605
420
7343

2067

978

sp
3578
66

10467
392
1786
11
1311
174999
4500
378
783
1110

937
165
5550
5
15
43g
378
750
1432
5413

1287
2000
2102
3205
1000
1000

117

437



MR MICHAEL JOHN WESTWGOD
MRS SUSAN WHALLEY

MRS SUSAN LORRAINE WHALLEY
MR RICHARD WHARAM

ROBERY PEREGRINE WHARTON ESQ
MRS MONICA ANN WHEATLEY

MR LIAM WHEELER

PER REP OF STEPHEN CHRISTOPHER WHEELER DECEASEDLISA ANN LAWSON

MR DENNIS WHELAN

MR LAURENCE JOHN WHELAN

MR LAURENCE JOHN WHELAN
BERNARD JOHN WHILE ESQ

MRS DEIRDRE WHITAKER

COLIN ALFRED WHITE ESQ

CYRIL ROY WHITE ESQ

DONALD NEALE WHITE ESQ

JANE ELIZABETH WHITE

JOHN BARNABY WHITE E50

MR JOHN ROBERT WHITE

MR JUSTINE JEWRITT WHITE

MRS KATHERINE WHITE

MARTYN JOHN WHITE ESOQ:

PAUL STEPHEN WHITE ESQ

MR RAYMOND WHITE

MISS SALLY WHITE

MRS SONIA JENKIN-WHITE

MR ANDREW WHITEHEAD

MR SIMON WHITEHEAD

MR MARK WHITELEY

MR ANTHONY WHITFIELD

MISS JILL PENELOPE WHITFIELD
MICK WHITFIELD ESQ

MISS VIVIEN ELIZABETH WHITFIELD
MRS MELANIE JANE WHITNEY

MR ANTHONY WHITTAKER

MRS JANET WHITTAKER

GRAHAM WHITTLE ESQ

MR PHILIP PETER WHITWORTH
DAVID JOHN WHORMSLEY Esq
STUART JOHN WHYBROW ESQY
MRS IOANNA MARY LUSCOMBE-WHYTE
MFA ROBERT WHYTE

MAURICE WICKENS ESQ

JOHN WICKS ESQ

MR JOHN PHILIP WICKS

JOHN PHILIP WICKS

MR PETER ANDREW CREIGHTON WICKS
MR PETER ANDREW CREIGHTON WICXS
MRS SHELLEY WICKS

MICHAEL CLIFFORD WIGG E5Q)
MRS CAROLYN MARY WIGGINS
MISS JENNIFER WIGGINS

EDRIC WIGHAM ESQ

MR IAIN CHARLES WIGHTMAN
MRS JUDITH BARBARA WIGHTMAN
MRS JOAN WAGNALL

MRS HAZEL WILCOCK

WILCOT (PARENT] COMPANY LIMITED
MR DAVID WILD

MRS JUDITH ANN WILDE

MRS JANET MAY WILKES

MR MICHAEL WILKES

MIKE WILKES ESC

MRS MARILYN BARBARA WILKIE
GERRY WILKINSON ESQ

MR JOHN WILKINSON

MR PETER WILLARD

MR PETER WILLARD

MISS JUDITH KATHLEEN WILLETT
MR KEITH DAVIO WILLEY

Q ALAN JAMES WILLIAMS ESY

MR ANDREW GEQFFREY PETER WiLLIAMS
MRS ANGELA BARBARA WILLIAMS
MR CHRISTOPHER WILLIAMS
DAVID ANTHONY WILLIAMS ESQ
DR EMYR WILLIAMS

ERIC WILLIAMS ESQ

GARY WILLIAMS ESC:

GRAHAM ALFRED WILLIAMS ESQ
HUW RUSSELL WILLIAMS ESQy

AN WILUAMS ESQ

MR JAMES PATRICK WILLIANS
JAMES RICHARD WILLIAMS ESQ
IS5 JOANNE WILLIAMS

MR JOHN WILLIAMS

JOHN MICHAEL GEORGE WELLIAMS ESQ
MISS KARINA JAYNE WILLIAMS

ALEXANDRA PARK FISHPONDS BRISTOL EB$16 286G

973
1244
2605

1898
1875
1786
2247
5613
595
2420
521
12350
775
1012
302
636
166
1500
126
1523

23
595
1536
151
2506
2527
147
282
21%

140
=]
78
750
1037
226
194
35
291
410
1500
587
3186

790

1750
973
1637
185
346
502
1018
2000
1043

2563

BE3
5000
1957

114
1000
2088
1191
3248

18
ase

2047
2086
157
39
70
1196
1425
423
164
35
2934
234

121



MR LEE WILLIAMS

MR LEYTON WILLIAMS

MR MARK WILLIAMS

MR MARK DAVID WILLIAMS
MARK DAVID WILLIAMS

MRS MAUREEN WILLAMS

MR NIGEL 1AN WILLIAMS

MR OLUBUNMI WILLIAMS

PALIL WIELIAMS

MR PAUL WILLIAMS

MR PAUL DAVID WILLIAMS

MR PAUL DAVID WILLIAMS

MR PAUL GEOFFREY WILLIAMS
MR FETER JOHN WILLIAMS
PETER LYN WILLIAMS ESQ

REV PHILIP JAMES WItLIAMS

MR TREVOR WILLIAMSON

MS CLAIRE WILLIS

MR DAVID WILLIS

MICHAEL JOHN WILLIS ESQ

MRS BRENDA VALERIE WILLMOTT
MR FOHN CHRISTOPHER WILLSHER
MR ALAN WILSON

MR ALEXANDER IEROME WILSON
MRS ANNE PATRICIA HILL WILSON
MR BEN WILSON

MR BEN WHSON

MR DAVID WILSON

MR DAVID JOHN WILSON

MR GEOFFREY MORTON WILSON
MR KEITH ERNEST WILSON

M5 MARILYN MARGARET WILSON
MRS MAUREEN JOY WILSON

TR PALIL WILLIAM WELSON

AR RAYMOND GARRETT WILSON
STEPHEN WILSON ESQ

STEPHEN THOMAS WILSGN ESQ
DAVID WINDLE ESQ

MR MALGOLM WINSTANLEY

WINTERFLOOD CLIENT NOMINEES UMITED NET
WINTERFLOOD CUENT NOMINEES LIMITED GROSS

WINTERFLOOD SECURITIES LIMITED WINSCREP
MRS MARGARET WINTERS MR BRIAN WINTERS
MS LYNN PATRICIA WISE

A LWISKIN

A M WISKIN

MR DAVID WISKIN

VALERIE § WISKIN

MRS KATHLEEN SUSAN DE WIT
FLORENCE MARY !ANE WITNEY
CHRISTOPHER RONALD WITT ESQ
TIMOTHY LAURENCE WITT ESQ

MR WALTER JAKOB WOLFGANG
KENNETH HARRY WOLLAGE ESQ MRS JENNIFER ANN WOLLAGE
MR DANIEL WOMACK

MR ADIE WOOD

MR ALAN DAVID WOOD

MR BARRY JAMES WOOD

MR DAVID BUICK MELDRUM W0OOD

MRS EILEEN WOOD

MR FRANCIS JOHN WOQD

MR GARY STEVEN WOODr

MR GARY 5T-JOHN WOOD

MR KARL STEFFON WOOD

MR MICHAEL WOOD

MR PAUL MICHAEL WOQD

MR PAUL MICHAEL WOQD

PAUL MICHAEL WOOD

MRS SHEILA MARY WOQD

RICHARD WOODASON ESQ

MRS KATHLEEN SHEILA WOODGATE

MR STEPHEN WOODGAYE

MR NICHOLAS PHILIP WOODHEAD

MR STEPHEN JAMES WOODMOUSE
WOODLAND PARK ESTATES COMPANY UIMITED
MRS JUDITH WOODS

SYDNEY ERNEST RALPH WOODWARD ESQ
BENJAMIN CECIL ISAAC WOOLF ESQ

MR LESUE JONE WOOLSTON

RAYMOND WOOLVEN E5Q

MR DAVID WOOSEY

MR THOMAS GEORGE WOOTTON

MRS PAMELA CATHERINE WORKMAN

MR DALE WORRALL

THE ATRIUM BUHLDING CANNON BRIDGE HOUSE 25 DOWGATE HILL LONDON EC4R
2GA
THE ATRIJM BUILDING CANNON BRIDGE HOUSE 25 DOWGATE HILL LONDON ECA4R
2GA

THE ATRIUM BUILDING CANNON BRIDGE 25 DOWGATE HILL LONOON EC4R 2GA

C/0 DRUCES ATTLEE SALISBURY HOUSE LONDON WALL LONDON EC2M 5P5

12367

5825

1667
56
1000
423
2745
557
2357
1000

302

226
185

166
35

5801

100655

31847
397

1766
1766
1548
3548
744
2250
1082
270
1900
100
1374
378
581
931
1000
154
930
113
219
931
1000
417
are

308
201
150
22
2886
1545
11200

134
1474
13336
820

1735
176
2385



MR MICHAEL JOHN WALLIS

MRt ROBERT WALLIS

MRS SARAH JANE WALLIS

MRS SONIA MARIE WALLIS

MR PALIL WALMSLEY

MR BRENDAN WALSH

MR RICHARD COLIN WALSH
PETER RAYMOND WALSHAW ESQ
WALTER SANDERSON LIMITED
MRS ANN WALTERS

MR ANTHONY WALTON

MRS XIMBERLEY JULIA WALTON
JOHN WALWYN ESQ

MR EDWARD SOUTHCOTE-WANT MRS ANN SOUTHCOTE-WANT

DAVID LAWRENCE WARD ESQ
JOHN MICHAEL WARD ESQ

MR MICHAEL WARD

MR RODNEY WARD

MRS SUSAN FLORENCE WARD
ALISTAIR JOHN WARDLE

JAMES JASPER WARDLE

MR TERRENCE WARDLE

MRS GILLIAN ELIZABETH WAREHAM
MR DARREN WARNER

MR LUKE CRAIG WARREN

MR SHANE PAUL WARREN

MR GEORGE WARRINER

PAUL MICHAEL WARRINER

MR RAFAL MABEL WARSZEWSKI
MRS LYNNE WASHBOURNE

MR ROBIN WASHBROOK

MR ANDREW WASSON

MR DESMOND GEORGE WATKINS
CATHERINE MARY WATSON

MR CHRISTOPHER MARK WATSON
THE REV HARTLEY ROGER WATSON
MARK WATSON ESQ

MR REX ARTHUR WATSON
WILLIAM STEVENS WATSON ESQ
MR ALAN WiLLIAM WATT

MRS DELYN WATT

DAVID WATTS ESQ

MR RICHARD WATTS

MR STUART WATTS

MR STUART WATTS

MR DEREK CHARLES WAY MRS RITA MARY WAY
MR STEPHEN WAYT

W B NOMINEES LIMITED:

W B NOMINEES LIMITED CTF

W B NOMINEES LIMITED ISAMAX
W B NOMINEES LIMITED CERTSLD
WEALTH NOMINEES LIMITED CERT
WEALTH NOMINEES LIMITED WRAP
WEALTH NOMINEES LIMITED NOMINEE
MH STUART WEATHERSON

MR STUART WEATHERSON

MR BRIAN STANLEY WEAVIN

MRS CHRISTINE ELIZABETH WEBB
MS DAWN WEBB

MR HENRY JAMES WEBB

MR ROBERT WEBE

MR MANFRED WEBBER

MR DARREN JAMES WEBSTER

MR SIMON WEEKS

MRS DOREEN WATTS WEIGHTMAN
MR WILLIAM JOHN WEIGHTMAN
MRS GECRGETTE WEIL

MRS GEORGETTE WEIL

MRS GEORGETTE ANN WEIL

PETER WEIL ESCt

PETER CHARLES WEIL E5Q
ANDREW JOHN WELCH ESQ

MRS JANET AUDREY WELCH

MRS CELIA ANN WELLER

KENNETH WELLINGS ESQ

MR ALBERT WELLS

MR ANDREW WELLS

ROBERT IAN WELSH ESG

MRS ANN CHRISTINE WENTZELL
GRAHAM JOHN WENTZELL ESQ

MR CHRISTOPHER WEST

MRS JACQUELINE WEST

ROBERT AITKEN WEST ESQ

MR ROBERT DJDLEY CHANLER WEST
MRS SHIRLEY ANNETTE LOUISE WESTMACOTT
MRS ALWYN EDITH WESTON

MS LESLEY WESTWOQOD

46-50 TABERNACLE STREET LONDON  ECIA 45)

ST JAMES HOUSE 27-43 EASTERN ROAD ROMFORD ESSEX RM1 3NH
ST JAMES HOUSE 27-43 EASTERN ROAD ROMFORD £SSEX RM1 3NH
ST JAMES HOUSE 27-43 EASTERN ROAD ROMFORD ESSEX AM1 3NH
ST JAMES HOUSE 27-43 EASTERN ROAD ROMFORD ESSEX RM1 3NH
PO BOX 4976 LANCING  BNSS BWF
PO BOX 4976 LANCING  BN3S 8WF
PO BOX 4976 LANCING  BNSS BWF

1000
194
1323
2605
23
318
185

2313
2025
3850

1726
1207
B58
149

100
5850
950
1800
2605
1226
329
2785
$698
321
1000
2350
970
2605

[
1151
595
157
10
1200
38377
165
2000
5185

692
312
€76
475
179368
ELT)
46276

1325
1155560
680698
4739
1919

14

985

85

1269
5500
169
59%

2000
21561
1601
14795
1658
22761
35
438
247
223
362
22
654
129091
20000
768
595
1162
700
476
300



MRS RUTH TURNER

MRS SARAH TURNER

MR ARTHUR TURNEY

CHRISTOPHER TURTON £50Q

MR CHRISTOPHER BENEDICT TURTON
MR ROBIN TURTON

MRS ALISON TWEEDALE

MR JASON ANTHONY TWEEDALE

MS WENDY MICHELLE COURTNEY TWIGGE MR LAN JOMN JOHNSTON
MIS5 KATHERINE TWOMEY

MR PAUL F TYLER

MR MICHAEL JOHN TY50N

UBS PRIVATE BANKING NOMINEES LTD MAINPOOL
MR ROBERT GEORGE UGLOW

PETER UNWIN ESQ.

MR ROBERT JOHNSON MOSES UWEICMA
MR JOHN CHARLES VAGGERS

MR JOHN ANDREW VALAITIS

MR JOHN VALATIS

MR ANTHONY JOHN VALE

MRS KAREN FRANCIS VALE

MR ROBERT JOHANNA VAN REYSEN

MR MICHAEL JAMES VARDY

MR NATHAN ANTONY VAUGHAN
RICHARD LESLIE VAUGHAN ESQ

MR CHRISTOPHER JOMN VEAL

MR POUBARLEN VEERAPATREN

MRS DAWN VENABLES

MRS DAWN AILEEN VENABLES

MR GRAHAM MARK VERBY

MR NICX VERDEGEM

MR KEN VERNEUIL

MRS SALLY JENNIFER VERRARLL

VESTRA NOMINEES LIMITED 1SA
VESTRA NOMINEES UMITED CORE
VESTRA WEALTH {IERSEY} NOMINEES LIMITEDJERCORE
MICHAEL JAGO VICARY €5Q

MRS RACHEL JANE VICKERS

RONALD WILLIAM VICKERY

VICTOIRE NOMINEES UMITED 2247300
VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED

VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED B8
WIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED FGN
VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED 1956
VIDACOS NOMINEES UMITED 2154
VIDACOS NOMINEES UMITED 7730
VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED 7731
VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED BHUY
VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED 15534
VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED 15772
VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED 15822
VIDACCS NOMINEES LIMITED COMZS
VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED SL688
VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED BBUCCT
VIDACOS NOMINEES UMITED BLGNOZ
VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED CLRLUX
VIDACOS NOMINEES UMITED CLRLUX2
VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED IGAUCLT
VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED IGUKQLT
VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED CHASCUST
VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED GIMLCCCL
VIDACOS NOMINEES UMITED KBCCUNT
VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED RENTA4SY
MISS CATHERINE VITALIS

MRS JANE ELIZABETH YOOGHT

MRS JANE ELIZABETH VOSPER

MRS PAMELA KAY VOWLES

MR MICHAEL WADE

MIKE WADE ESQ

MR IAN ROY FRANCIS WAGSTAFF MRS DENISE ANNE WAGSTAFF
MR JOHN WAIT

MR5 MARION WAKEMAN

COLONEL KENNETH PETER WALKER OBE
MRS LORNA WALKER

MR MARK RAYMOND WALKER
MICHAEL JAMES WALKER E5Q

MR PHILIP STEPHEN WALKER

ROBIN WALKER £5Q

ROBIN IAN GEQRGE WALKER

ROBIN AN GEQRGE WALKER

MI55 TINA DIANE WALKER

MRS CATHERINE CAMPRELL WALLACE
MR 5D WALLACE

SID WALLACE

PETER JOHN WALLIN ESQ

MR JOSEPH WALLINGER

MR MICHAEL HUBERT WALLIS

5 BROADGATE LONDON  EC2M 1AN

14 CORNHILL LONDON  EC3V 3NR
14 CORNHILLLONDON  EC3V 3NR
CHARLES BISSDN HOUSE 30-32 NEW STREET ST HELIER JERSEY JE2 3TE

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON  NW1 6AA

CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SQUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON El4 5LB
CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SQUARE CANARY WHARF LONOON £14 518
CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SQUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON Ej4 S5LB
CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SQUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON E14 5LB
CGTIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SQUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON E14 518
QTIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SQUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON E14 5B
CQTIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SQUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON E14 518
CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SQUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON E14 SLB
CIMGROUP CENTRE CANADA SQUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON E14 5B
CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SQUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON E14 518
CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SQUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON E14 518
CATISROUP CENTRE CANADA SQUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON E14 518
CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SQUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON El4 SLB
CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SQUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON E14 5L8
CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SQUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON E14 518
CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA 5QUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON E14 518
LITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SQUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON E14 51B
CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SQUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON E14 SLB
CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SQUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON £14 58
CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SQUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON E14 518
CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOQUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON E14 51B
CITIGROVUP CENTRE CANADA SQUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON £14 5LB
CIIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SQUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON E14 SLB

2476
5528

100
98
100

53115
2455
92

15

284
1317
1220

204
1122
560
650
3131
1012
s95
1191
49

176
378
3332
35045
149147
500
5000
153
310
592926
37004
180660
3016004
5000
6100
233118
1765
1500
2176
389280
133622
9800
6984204
13500
15
297411
137332
7912
1845667
40680
45694
363454
441538
10

768
276

30
13321
1730
1021
414
1786

12
1s51

14

2770
9582
3as7
24
595

393
1763



M85 SHEILA WORSFOLD

MRS [SABELLE WOZNICKI

W R GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED
CHARLES STUART WRIGHT E5Q
CHARLES STUART WRIGHT MRS JOY ELAINE WRIGHT
MR DAMIAN COLIN WRIGHT
MR DONALD WRIGHT

IViRS KITRINA SUSAN WRIGHT
MR PAUL WRIGHT

MR PAUL WRIGHT

MR PAUL WRIGHT

MR STEPHEN JOHN WRIGHT
BRADLEY WYATT ESQ
DESMOND NESL WYKE ESQ
KELVIN NORMAN WYKE ESG
MR KEEVIN NORMAN WYKE
MRS VALERIE WYKE

PAUL WYKES E5Q

PAUL ROBERT WYKES ESQ
PAUL ROBERT WYKES

R PAUL ROBERT WYKES

MR ANTHONY WYLES

MRS MARGARET ELIZABETH WYLIE
MR WILLIAM AMOS WYLIE

MR PERRY FREDRICK WYNNICK
MR JOHANN XAVIER

RATILAL YADAV ESQ

MRS NATHALIE YANDELL

MRS CARYS GWENAN YATES
MRS LYNN YELLOWLEY

MR GRAHAM BRIGGS YEWDALL
MRS LINSEY YOUNG

RODERICK STEVEN YOUNG E5Q
MR STEPHEN JOHN YOUNG
MRS ISABELLE DOSSOU YOVO
MR KUEN CHIU YU

GRAEME YUHLL

MR GRAEME YUILL

MR NICHOLAS ZAITSCHENKC
LEQONARD ZAMMITT

Signature

(RN

HEANOR STREET LEICESTER 1EICS 1E1 408

Date

1685
5
a4

a17
117
119
345
441
595
2895
2605

1182
1102
279%
768
370
2359
967
3917
595
390
3000
725

984
86
3986
1745
325
22
476
96
arg
182
33000
390
222
143
1013

161,274,128



AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visibie to searchers of the public record.

l Commact name

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Where to send

TP M™ Ernst & Young LLP

' Address
]
|

lmm

1 More London Place

W |ondon

= Is[el] T2[ale]

|“™ " United Kingdom
DX
> ]
e (0) 20 7197 5327
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

0J You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff,

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




